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1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 25% 32% 19% 28% 21% 25% 27% 27% 17% 27% 16%
Off on the wrong track 59% 53% 65% 48% 62% 63% 64% 60% 66% 51% 56%
Not sure 16% 15% 16% 25% 17% 12% 9% 13% 17% 22% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,500) (658) (842) (295) (384) (528) (293) (1,106) (154) (140) (100)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Generally headed in the
right direction 25% 13% 22% 46% 11% 19% 45% 26% 26% 23% 20%
Off on the wrong track 59% 79% 55% 42% 83% 58% 42% 56% 63% 2% 58%
Not sure 16% 9% 23% 12% 6% 23% 12% 18% 11% 5% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,500) (574) (571) (355) (487) (583) (430) (710) (420) (197) (173)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 25% 26% 21% 5% 52% 11%
Off on the wrong track 59% 62% 50% 88% 38% 81%
Not sure 16% 12% 29% 6% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,500) (1,327) (173) (614) (445) (117)
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2. National Mood
How would you describe the mood of the country?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
We're all in it together 12% 16% 8% 21% 11% 8% 10% 12% 11% 10% 16%
It's everyone for themselves 71% 68% 75% 63% 74% 73% 74% 71% 7% 73% 60%
Not sure 17% 16% 17% 16% 14% 19% 16% 17% 13% 18% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,492) (654) (838) (294) (381) (526) (291) (1,099) (154) (139) (100)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
We're all in it together 12% 9% 11% 17% 7% 12% 16% 12% 10% 9% 16%
It's everyone for themselves 71% 77% 69% 67% 79% 65% 73% 70% 7% 7% 61%
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 16% 13% 23% 11% 18% 13% 14% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,492) (572) (568) (352) (484) (583) (425) (706) (416) (197) (173)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
We're all in it together 12% 12% 10% 8% 17% 11%
It's everyone for themselves 71% 73% 67% 7% 69% 78%
Not sure 17% 15% 23% 16% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,492) (1,322) (170) (611) (443) (117)
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3. U.S. Respected
Four years from now do you think the United States will be more respected or less respected in the world than it is today?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More respected than today 22% 27% 16% 18% 15% 25% 28% 26% 8% 16% 17%
About the same as today 20% 25% 15% 24% 22% 17% 18% 20% 23% 20% 15%
Less respected than today 45% 37% 53% 42% 50% 46% 43% 43% 54% 51% 43%
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 16% 13% 12% 11% 11% 15% 12% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (658) (839) (294) (384) (526) (293) (1,104) (154) (139) (100)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More respected than today 22% 9% 18% 44% 8% 15% 42% 21% 22% 24% 22%
About the same as today 20% 16% 19% 27% 9% 21% 28% 21% 23% 14% 15%
Less respected than today 45% 68% 43% 21% 76% 45% 22% 44% 45% 57% 42%
Not sure 13% 7% 20% 8% 7% 19% 8% 14% 10% 5% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (574) (569) (354) (487) (582) (428) (709) (420) (195) (173)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
More respected than today 22% 23% 18% 4% 50% 5%
About the same as today 20% 20% 20% 10% 28% 24%
Less respected than today 45% 48% 38% 79% 15% 63%
Not sure 13% 9% 24% 7% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (1,324) (173) (613) (445) (116)
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4. Safer from Terrorism
Four years from now do you think the United States will be more or less safe from terrorism than it is today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More safe from terrorism
than today 22% 28% 16% 16% 19% 26% 27% 27% 10% 13% 17%
About the same as today 33% 36% 30% 38% 30% 33% 31% 32% 32% 39% 27%
Less safe from terrorism
than today 34% 28% 40% 31% 41% 32% 34% 32% 46% 36% 32%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 15% 11% 9% 8% 9% 12% 12% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (657) (839) (294) (384) (528) (290) (1,104) (153) (140) (99)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More safe from terrorism
than today 22% 6% 21% 45% 5% 15% 45% 20% 26% 26% 24%
About the same as today 33% 34% 31% 33% 31% 35% 30% 35% 34% 31% 21%
Less safe from terrorism
than today 34% 54% 31% 15% 55% 35% 18% 33% 35% 38% 37%
Not sure 11% 6% 17% 6% 8% 14% 7% 12% 5% 5% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (572) (569) (355) (485) (582) (429) (709) (419) (196) (172)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
More safe from terrorism
than today 22% 24% 16% 4% 52% 11%
About the same as today 33% 32% 34% 31% 30% 38%
Less safe from terrorism
than today 34% 36% 29% 56% 12% 42%
Not sure 11% 8% 20% 9% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (1,324) (172) (612) (444) (117)
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5. Working Together
How optimistic or pessimistic are you that Republicans and Democrats in Congress can come together to solve the country’s problems?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very optimistic 5% 7% 4% 8% 6% 4% 2% 4% 5% 10% 4%
Somewhat optimistic 15% 16% 15% 17% 13% 15% 17% 15% 18% 18% 12%
Somewhat pessimistic 26% 23% 30% 33% 25% 23% 25% 28% 25% 24% 21%
Very pessimistic 39% 43% 35% 24% 40% 41% 50% 41% 31% 32% 40%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 18% 15% 17% 6% 12% 22% 16% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (657) (841) (295) (384) (526) (293) (1,106) (153) (139) (100)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very optimistic 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 3%
Somewhat optimistic 15% 16% 11% 22% 9% 13% 23% 18% 15% 11% 10%
Somewhat pessimistic 26% 25% 24% 31% 27% 27% 25% 26% 29% 31% 21%
Very pessimistic 39% 43% 39% 34% 54% 29% 40% 34% 42% 49% 44%
Not sure 14% 10% 22% 6% 6% 24% 7% 17% 8% 4% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (573) (570) (355) (487) (581) (430) (708) (420) (197) (173)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very optimistic 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 1%
Somewhat optimistic 15% 14% 19% 10% 19% 12%
Somewhat pessimistic 26% 28% 22% 28% 28% 32%
Very pessimistic 39% 43% 24% 50% 41% 52%
Not sure 14% 10% 30% 8% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (1,326) (172) (613) (445) (117)
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6. Friend or Enemy — Russia
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 4% 3% 9% 4% 3% 1% 3% 7% 5% 8%
Friendly 13% 14% 12% 13% 17% 12% 8% 13% 8% 16% 12%
Unfriendly 33% 37% 30% 29% 29% 38% 36% 36% 24% 34% 27%
Enemy 28% 26% 29% 22% 22% 27% 40% 26% 31% 30% 30%
Not sure 22% 27% 27% 29% 19% 15% 21% 30% 16% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,470) (639) (831) (287) (375) (521) (287) (1,086) (150) (138) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 6% 3% 3% 2%
Friendly 13% 10% 13% 17% 7% 14% 16% 12% 19% 7% 7%
Unfriendly 33% 28% 31% 44% 30% 31% 40% 31% 39% 41% 29%
Enemy 28% 44% 23% 15% 48% 22% 19% 27% 23% 35% 32%
Not sure 22% 17% 29% 18% 12% 30% 19% 25% 17% 13% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,470) (568) (556) (346) (484) (568) (418) (694) (415) (192) (169)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 4% 3% 7% 2% 4% 2%
Friendly 13% 12% 16% 4% 18% 12%
Unfriendly 33% 36% 24% 30% 44% 40%
Enemy 28% 30% 20% 49% 19% 33%
Not sure 22% 19% 33% 15% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,470) (1,303) (167) (606) (437) (115)
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7. Friend or Enemy — China
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 6% 7% 7% 6% 4% 8% 5% 9% 8% 5%
Friendly 32% 30% 33% 32% 31% 32% 31% 32% 29% 34% 25%
Unfriendly 26% 34% 20% 24% 23% 27% 31% 29% 20% 17% 29%
Enemy 11% 11% 10% 8% 8% 12% 14% 11% 6% 14% 10%
Not sure 25% 20% 31% 29% 32% 25% 16% 23% 36% 27% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,469) (643) (826) (287) (377) (518) (287) (1,089) (148) (136) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 6% 10% 4% 5% 9% 5% 5% 8% 4% 4% 6%
Friendly 32% 37% 27% 32% 36% 30% 30% 30% 36% 33% 27%
Unfriendly 26% 25% 24% 33% 29% 20% 33% 23% 34% 30% 21%
Enemy 11% 7% 13% 11% 8% 10% 14% 10% 8% 16% 14%
Not sure 25% 22% 32% 19% 18% 35% 18% 29% 18% 17% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,469) (563) (557) (349) (482) (565) (422) (691) (416) (192) (170)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 6% 5% 11% 8% 3% 4%
Friendly 32% 35% 20% 35% 33% 24%
Unfriendly 26% 27% 24% 27% 32% 39%
Enemy 11% 11% 8% 8% 16% 8%
Not sure 25% 22% 38% 22% 16% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,469) (1,304) (165) (604) (437) (116)
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8. Friend or Enemy — Mexico
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 15% 16% 13% 14% 13% 15% 18% 15% 13% 13% 16%
Friendly 40% 47% 34% 36% 39% 40% 46% 42% 31% 45% 31%
Unfriendly 19% 16% 21% 16% 15% 22% 21% 19% 21% 19% 14%
Enemy 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 8% 9%
Not sure 21% 15% 27% 28% 28% 18% 12% 20% 29% 15% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,467) (647) (820) (286) (374) (519) (288) (1,085) (150) (136) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 15% 23% 12% 10% 30% 10% 9% 12% 16% 25% 15%
Friendly 40% 41% 38% 42% 41% 37% 43% 37% 44% 44% 42%
Unfriendly 19% 16% 16% 26% 13% 17% 25% 19% 21% 18% 16%
Enemy 5% 4% 7% 6% 3% 5% 8% 5% 6% 4% 6%
Not sure 21% 16% 28% 17% 12% 31% 15% 27% 14% 10% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,467) (565) (555) (347) (481) (564) (422) (689) (415) (194) (169)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 15% 17% 8% 27% 15% 10%
Friendly 40% 42% 35% 42% 43% 57%
Unfriendly 19% 19% 16% 13% 25% 27%
Enemy 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 1%
Not sure 21% 17% 36% 15% 12% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,467) (1,302) (165) (603) (437) (116)
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9. Friend or Enemy — United Kingdom
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 52% 64% 42% 39% 47% 55% 69% 59% 34% 36% 49%
Friendly 26% 22% 29% 28% 22% 29% 22% 24% 29% 38% 21%
Unfriendly 3% 3% 6% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 8% 5%
Enemy 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 0% 1% 4% 3% 8%
Not sure 17% 10% 24% 23% 25% 13% 8% 14% 32% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (645) (832) (288) (379) (521) (289) (1,091) (151) (138) (97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 52% 53% 49% 58% 66% 42% 57% 47% 60% 71% 48%
Friendly 26% 30% 22% 27% 22% 25% 29% 25% 26% 22% 32%
Unfriendly 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1%
Enemy 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 17% 14% 23% 11% 8% 27% 10% 22% 11% 5% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (567) (561) (349) (485) (571) (421) (698) (414) (195) (170)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 52% 58% 33% 66% 66% 64%
Friendly 26% 25% 29% 21% 22% 26%
Unfriendly 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4%
Enemy 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 17% 13% 30% 11% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (1,310) (167) (609) (438) (116)
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10. Friend or Enemy — France
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 38% 43% 33% 29% 35% 37% 52% 41% 33% 26% 43%
Friendly 35% 35% 35% 34% 27% 40% 36% 36% 31% 38% 32%
Unfriendly 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 14% 4%
Enemy 2% 1% 2% 5% 2% 0% 2% 2% 4% 3%
Not sure 18% 12% 23% 28% 27% 14% 5% 16% 28% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,465) (638) (827) (287) (377) (513) (288) (1,083) (149) (137) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 38% 47% 33% 35% 58% 30% 34% 34% 43% 49% 34%
Friendly 35% 32% 32% 42% 25% 33% 45% 33% 38% 34% 38%
Unfriendly 7% 4% 9% 7% 3% 9% 7% 7% 6% 9% 6%
Enemy 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Not sure 18% 16% 24% 12% 12% 27% 11% 24% 12% 6% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,465) (559) (553) (353) (479) (563) (423) (692) (412) (193) (168)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 38% 43% 22% 58% 40% 38%
Friendly 35% 34% 39% 28% 41% 40%
Unfriendly 7% 8% 4% 3% 8% 15%
Enemy 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% —
Not sure 18% 14% 33% 10% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,465) (1,299) (166) (599) (436) (116)
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11. Friend or Enemy — Germany
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 33% 41% 27% 26% 25% 38% 43% 37% 26% 20% 38%
Friendly 33% 36% 30% 27% 34% 34% 37% 35% 24% 32% 26%
Unfriendly 9% 7% 11% 9% 7% 10% 9% 8% 9% 18% 6%
Enemy 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 7% 5%
Not sure 22% 15% 29% 35% 30% 16% 9% 19% 37% 24% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,469) (641) (828) (283) (379) (519) (288) (1,088) (148) (138) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 33% 40% 31% 29% 51% 27% 29% 28% 41% 50% 28%
Friendly 33% 32% 30% 40% 29% 29% 42% 31% 36% 32% 36%
Unfriendly 9% 4% 10% 12% 3% 10% 12% 10% 6% 8% 9%
Enemy 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5%
Not sure 22% 20% 26% 17% 14% 32% 15% 28% 15% 7% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,469) (567) (554) (348) (483) (567) (419) (694) (414) (194) (167)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 33% 38% 18% 50% 35% 39%
Friendly 33% 33% 31% 27% 39% 33%
Unfriendly 9% 9% 9% 4% 13% 12%
Enemy 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% —
Not sure 22% 17% 38% 16% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,469) (1,306) (163) (607) (436) (116)
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12. Friend or Enemy - ltaly
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 31% 37% 26% 21% 27% 33% 42% 35% 20% 22% 32%
Friendly 44% 44% 45% 42% 40% 48% 46% 45% 39% 55% 31%
Unfriendly 4% 3% 8% 4% 2% 3% 4% 8% 1% 6%
Enemy 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 3% 4% 4%
Not sure 19% 12% 25% 28% 25% 15% 9% 16% 30% 18% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,467) (641) (826) (287) (375) (518) (287) (1,088) (147) (136) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 31% 36% 28% 31% 42% 25% 32% 26% 37% 45% 29%
Friendly 44% 41% 43% 51% 40% 42% 50% 43% 47% 42% 47%
Unfriendly 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 2% 3%
Enemy 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Not sure 19% 17% 23% 14% 14% 27% 11% 25% 11% 9% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,467) (561) (557) (349) (479) (566) (422) (690) (415) (194) (168)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 31% 35% 18% 46% 36% 33%
Friendly 44% 44% 46% 37% 48% 45%
Unfriendly 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 7%
Enemy 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure 19% 15% 31% 14% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,467) (1,303) (164) (599) (439) (116)
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13. Friend or Enemy - Israel
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 38% 49% 29% 22% 32% 42% 56% 44% 26% 18% 35%
Friendly 22% 21% 23% 20% 22% 25% 20% 22% 18% 28% 19%
Unfriendly 9% 7% 10% 11% 10% 7% 7% 7% 12% 10% 12%
Enemy 6% 7% 6% 11% 7% 7% 1% 3% 12% 20% 5%
Not sure 25% 17% 32% 37% 29% 20% 15% 23% 32% 24% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,475) (646) (829) (289) (375) (522) (289) (1,092) (148) (138) (97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 38% 31% 36% 50% 35% 27% 57% 34% 44% 47% 39%
Friendly 22% 27% 17% 25% 28% 19% 21% 18% 27% 30% 23%
Unfriendly 9% 10% 9% 6% 10% 9% 7% 10% 9% 8% 4%
Enemy 6% 9% 7% 2% 6% 8% 4% 8% 3% 4% 8%
Not sure 25% 22% 31% 17% 20% 37% 11% 31% 17% 10% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,475) (568) (558) (349) (483) (568) (424) (695) (417) (194) (169)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 38% 45% 16% 40% 63% 45%
Friendly 22% 23% 20% 26% 19% 23%
Unfriendly 9% 8% 9% 9% 4% 13%
Enemy 6% 6% 9% 5% 3% 4%
Not sure 25% 19% 45% 20% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,475) (1,310) (165) (608) (438) (115)
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14. Friend or Enemy — Egypt
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 7% 9% 6% 6% 5% 8% 10% 8% 6% 7% 5%
Friendly 34% 39% 29% 29% 30% 37% 39% 36% 30% 24% 35%
Unfriendly 18% 21% 15% 14% 18% 18% 21% 19% 11% 22% 16%
Enemy 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 3% 3% 8% 12% 10%
Not sure 35% 25% 45% 45% 41% 31% 27% 34% 45% 36% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,465) (640) (825) (285) (376) (516) (288) (1,086) (146) (138) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 7% 9% 5% 9% 7% 7% 9% 9% 6% 4% 9%
Friendly 34% 34% 32% 37% 37% 28% 40% 32% 38% 36% 35%
Unfriendly 18% 17% 17% 20% 18% 14% 23% 15% 20% 33% 12%
Enemy 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5%
Not sure 35% 36% 39% 29% 33% 46% 24% 40% 31% 20% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,465) (559) (555) (351) (479) (564) (422) (693) (415) (191) (166)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 7% 8% 7% 8% 9% 3%
Friendly 34% 36% 29% 36% 41% 31%
Unfriendly 18% 20% 10% 19% 21% 32%
Enemy 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3%
Not sure 35% 31% 50% 34% 23% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,465) (1,300) (165) (599) (437) (117)
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15. Friend or Enemy - Iraq
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3%
Friendly 14% 20% 9% 15% 17% 11% 15% 16% 6% 7% 21%
Unfriendly 30% 32% 28% 23% 27% 35% 32% 31% 26% 26% 33%
Enemy 30% 27% 32% 29% 28% 31% 30% 29% 31% 39% 15%
Not sure 23% 19% 27% 29% 26% 21% 19% 21% 32% 25% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,466) (639) (827) (287) (373) (519) (287) (1,082) (149) (137) (98)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2%
Friendly 14% 14% 12% 17% 15% 12% 17% 12% 16% 20% 13%
Unfriendly 30% 28% 30% 31% 28% 29% 32% 27% 36% 32% 28%
Enemy 30% 29% 28% 33% 30% 25% 35% 30% 28% 32% 31%
Not sure 23% 24% 27% 16% 23% 31% 14% 28% 18% 12% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,466) (562) (555) (349) (481) (566) (419) (693) (411) (192) (170)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2%
Friendly 14% 16% 7% 18% 18% 20%
Unfriendly 30% 30% 30% 27% 32% 31%
Enemy 30% 30% 29% 26% 35% 29%
Not sure 23% 21% 31% 24% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,466) (1,301) (165) (603) (436) (116)
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16. Friend or Enemy - Iran
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1%
Friendly 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 7% 1% 4%
Unfriendly 30% 31% 30% 32% 30% 32% 27% 30% 25% 34% 41%
Enemy 41% 46% 35% 28% 36% 45% 53% 44% 32% 40% 24%
Not sure 22% 16% 28% 30% 27% 18% 15% 19% 32% 22% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,469) (643) (826) (285) (379) (519) (286) (1,089) (149) (136) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Friendly 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 8% 2%
Unfriendly 30% 36% 29% 26% 42% 28% 25% 28% 37% 33% 27%
Enemy 41% 35% 40% 48% 35% 33% 56% 38% 44% 45% 45%
Not sure 22% 21% 25% 19% 18% 31% 13% 27% 15% 12% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,469) (564) (557) (348) (481) (566) (422) (695) (415) (193) (166)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2%
Friendly 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7%
Unfriendly 30% 30% 31% 38% 20% 33%
Enemy 41% 45% 28% 38% 62% 37%
Not sure 22% 19% 32% 19% 12% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,469) (1,306) (163) (604) (436) (116)
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17. Friend or Enemy — Saudi Arabia
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 9% 11% 7% 6% 7% 9% 14% 9% 8% 12% 5%
Friendly 28% 36% 21% 21% 25% 31% 34% 31% 22% 23% 25%
Unfriendly 20% 21% 22% 21% 19% 17% 21% 15% 16% 26%
Enemy 13% 13% 14% 14% 11% 11% 10% 15% 22% 13%
Not sure 31% 23% 38% 36% 33% 29% 24% 29% 40% 27% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,471) (647) (824) (284) (379) (521) (287) (1,089) (150) (137) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 9% 10% 7% 9% 11% 7% 10% 9% 8% 13% 7%
Friendly 28% 29% 24% 34% 28% 26% 32% 24% 37% 33% 23%
Unfriendly 20% 21% 19% 20% 22% 15% 25% 19% 21% 29% 15%
Enemy 13% 13% 13% 11% 13% 13% 11% 15% 8% 8% 14%
Not sure 31% 27% 37% 25% 26% 39% 22% 33% 26% 16% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,471) (565) (556) (350) (484) (565) (422) (697) (415) (192) (167)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 9% 9% 8% 10% 13% 6%
Friendly 28% 31% 19% 32% 35% 26%
Unfriendly 20% 20% 20% 19% 19% 29%
Enemy 13% 12% 14% 10% 12% 16%
Not sure 31% 28% 39% 29% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,471) (1,307) (164) (603) (440) (117)
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18. Friend or Enemy — North Korea
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% - 4%
Friendly 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 6% 5%
Unfriendly 11% 10% 12% 13% 11% 11% 10% 11% 14% 15% 4%
Enemy 69% 74% 65% 55% 65% 2% 84% 75% 49% 61% 64%
Not sure 15% 10% 18% 23% 20% 12% 3% 11% 27% 18% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,479) (646) (833) (288) (379) (523) (289) (1,093) (150) (139) (97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 0%
Friendly 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2%
Unfriendly 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 10% 13% 13% 9% 10% 10%
Enemy 69% 2% 62% 7% 78% 59% 76% 62% 79% 82% 70%
Not sure 15% 11% 21% 8% 5% 25% 8% 19% 8% 5% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,479) (569) (558) (352) (485) (570) (424) (699) (417) (196) (167)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 3%
Friendly 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3%
Unfriendly 11% 11% 12% 12% 10% 14%
Enemy 69% 74% 51% 78% 82% 73%
Not sure 15% 11% 27% 8% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,479) (1,313) (166) (608) (439) (116)
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19. Friend or Enemy — The Republic of Korea (South Korea)
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 37% 50% 25% 26% 34% 38% 52% 42% 23% 27% 37%
Friendly 28% 26% 29% 24% 22% 31% 32% 28% 24% 28% 28%
Unfriendly 5% 3% 8% 8% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 3%
Enemy 9% 7% 11% 12% 12% 9% 3% 7% 14% 18% 5%
Not sure 20% 14% 27% 30% 27% 17% 9% 17% 32% 22% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,466) (640) (826) (285) (374) (517) (290) (1,086) (148) (137) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 37% 42% 34% 37% 51% 26% 41% 32% 42% 53% 40%
Friendly 28% 24% 27% 35% 24% 25% 34% 26% 32% 29% 25%
Unfriendly 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 3% 4% 3%
Enemy 9% 10% 9% 8% 8% 12% 6% 11% 8% 4% 8%
Not sure 20% 18% 26% 15% 11% 31% 13% 25% 14% 9% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,466) (566) (551) (349) (484) (562) (420) (690) (414) (194) (168)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 37% 43% 17% 52% 47% 42%
Friendly 28% 27% 30% 23% 32% 30%
Unfriendly 5% 4% 11% 4% 4% 11%
Enemy 9% 9% 9% 7% 7% 5%
Not sure 20% 17% 34% 14% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,466) (1,299) (167) (605) (436) (113)
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20. Friend or Enemy — Japan
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 38% 52% 25% 26% 32% 40% 55% 42% 29% 27% 34%
Friendly 29% 25% 33% 25% 25% 33% 30% 30% 23% 30% 24%
Unfriendly 7% 7% 7% 12% 8% 5% 4% 6% 5% 12% 8%
Enemy 5% 4% 6% 8% 6% 5% 1% 3% 9% 10% 5%
Not sure 21% 12% 30% 30% 29% 17% 10% 18% 34% 21% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,470) (643) (827) (285) (374) (520) (291) (1,088) (149) (137) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 38% 40% 37% 38% 50% 28% 43% 32% 46% 55% 38%
Friendly 29% 30% 24% 34% 27% 28% 32% 28% 31% 30% 29%
Unfriendly 7% 6% 6% 9% 6% 6% 9% 8% 6% 3% 5%
Enemy 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 2% 6%
Not sure 21% 19% 27% 15% 13% 32% 12% 27% 13% 11% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,470) (566) (555) (349) (481) (567) (422) (691) (413) (195) (171)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 38% 43% 20% 49% 48% 43%
Friendly 29% 28% 30% 27% 31% 31%
Unfriendly 7% 6% 9% 5% 7% 12%
Enemy 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% —
Not sure 21% 17% 37% 15% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,470) (1,303) (167) (605) (438) (116)
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21. Friend or Enemy — Canada
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 49% 59% 40% 40% 42% 51% 65% 54% 34% 36% 53%
Friendly 32% 29% 34% 36% 33% 31% 27% 31% 31% 40% 28%
Unfriendly 4% 6% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 2%
Enemy 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 3% 4% 3%
Not sure 14% 18% 19% 20% 12% 3% 11% 28% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (644) (833) (290) (378) (521) (288) (1,090) (150) (140) (97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 49% 54% 47% 48% 68% 40% 48% 45% 52% 67% 48%
Friendly 32% 31% 30% 35% 23% 32% 38% 31% 37% 19% 35%
Unfriendly 4% 2% 4% 8% 1% 4% 6% 5% 2% 8% 3%
Enemy 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Not sure 14% 12% 19% 8% 7% 21% 8% 18% 8% 5% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (569) (559) (349) (486) (570) (421) (697) (418) (193) (169)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 49% 54% 32% 65% 55% 56%
Friendly 32% 30% 36% 23% 34% 35%
Unfriendly 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 6%
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% —
Not sure 14% 10% 27% 9% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (1,310) (167) (609) (437) (116)
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22. Friend or Enemy — Australia
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 43% 53% 34% 26% 38% 47% 60% 51% 25% 23% 36%
Friendly 34% 30% 38% 42% 29% 36% 30% 32% 33% 48% 35%
Unfriendly 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 6% 8% —
Enemy 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 5%
Not sure 17% 12% 23% 26% 26% 13% 6% 14% 33% 17% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,468) (642) (826) (287) (376) (519) (286) (1,084) (148) (138) (98)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 43% 45% 40% 47% 56% 33% 48% 37% 52% 64% 36%
Friendly 34% 36% 31% 39% 29% 35% 38% 34% 35% 25% 41%
Unfriendly 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Enemy 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Not sure 17% 16% 23% 10% 12% 27% 8% 23% 9% 6% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,468) (564) (553) (351) (484) (564) (420) (694) (415) (190) (169)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 43% 50% 21% 58% 59% 51%
Friendly 34% 32% 43% 28% 31% 29%
Unfriendly 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Enemy 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Not sure 17% 13% 31% 11% 7% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,468) (1,303) (165) (603) (436) (116)
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23. Friend or Enemy - India
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 10% 12% 8% 10% 8% 10% 14% 12% 5% 5% 12%
Friendly 46% 53% 39% 36% 41% 51% 54% 49% 39% 41% 41%
Unfriendly 9% 9% 8% 11% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9% 13% 12%
Enemy 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 1% 2% 5% 9% 2%
Not sure 31% 21% 41% 38% 37% 29% 23% 29% 43% 32% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (643) (831) (288) (377) (523) (286) (1,089) (151) (138) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 10% 13% 8% 11% 14% 9% 9% 10% 10% 16% 10%
Friendly 46% 47% 43% 51% 50% 38% 54% 40% 55% 54% 45%
Unfriendly 9% 6% 10% 10% 6% 10% 9% 10% 9% 8% 5%
Enemy 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Not sure 31% 32% 34% 26% 27% 39% 25% 37% 23% 18% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (569) (556) (349) (485) (568) (421) (695) (418) (193) (168)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 10% 12% 4% 14% 14% 10%
Friendly 46% 49% 36% 56% 53% 60%
Unfriendly 9% 9% 9% 5% 8% 12%
Enemy 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Not sure 31% 27% 47% 24% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (1,308) (166) (608) (439) (116)
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24. Friend or Enemy — Taiwan
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 17% 21% 12% 10% 12% 15% 32% 19% 10% 11% 13%
Friendly 38% 45% 32% 27% 35% 43% 44% 40% 28% 32% 43%
Unfriendly 7% 7% 7% 10% 8% 6% 3% 5% 11% 12% 5%
Enemy 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 0% 2% 6% 9% 6%
Not sure 35% 24% 46% 49% 40% 32% 21% 34% 45% 37% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,471) (641) (830) (287) (378) (520) (286) (1,091) (148) (136) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 17% 15% 16% 18% 19% 12% 21% 14% 19% 21% 18%
Friendly 38% 40% 33% 43% 42% 34% 41% 34% 42% 48% 37%
Unfriendly 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 8% 6% 8% 3%
Enemy 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5%
Not sure 35% 36% 39% 29% 30% 45% 27% 40% 30% 21% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,471) (562) (559) (350) (481) (567) (423) (697) (416) (192) (166)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 17% 19% 8% 19% 24% 18%
Friendly 38% 41% 28% 45% 42% 43%
Unfriendly 7% 7% 6% 4% 6% 7%
Enemy 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Not sure 35% 30% 54% 30% 25% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,471) (1,305) (166) (602) (439) (116)
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25. Friend or Enemy — Palestine
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4%
Friendly 13% 13% 14% 13% 13% 10% 20% 13% 13% 15% 16%
Unfriendly 28% 33% 22% 21% 30% 30% 28% 29% 21% 30% 27%
Enemy 18% 22% 14% 13% 15% 23% 19% 19% 15% 20% 14%
Not sure 38% 29% 47% 47% 40% 35% 31% 37% 47% 31% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,467) (639) (828) (287) (378) (515) (287) (1,086) (149) (136) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 5% 2%
Friendly 13% 17% 10% 14% 17% 12% 12% 12% 14% 18% 13%
Unfriendly 28% 30% 27% 27% 29% 24% 32% 25% 33% 36% 20%
Enemy 18% 12% 19% 25% 13% 13% 29% 17% 17% 20% 22%
Not sure 38% 39% 42% 30% 39% 48% 23% 42% 35% 20% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,467) (562) (556) (349) (481) (567) (419) (694) (415) (192) (166)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3%
Friendly 13% 14% 9% 15% 14% 17%
Unfriendly 28% 29% 24% 32% 27% 39%
Enemy 18% 19% 14% 10% 32% 14%
Not sure 38% 34% 51% 40% 22% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,467) (1,303) (164) (602) (437) (117)
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26. Friend or Enemy — Syria
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Friendly 6% 7% 7% 8% 5% 5% 5% 6% 8% 14%
Unfriendly 27% 31% 23% 24% 26% 29% 26% 29% 19% 23% 26%
Enemy 37% 42% 31% 27% 34% 39% 45% 38% 30% 38% 29%
Not sure 28% 18% 37% 37% 30% 25% 21% 25% 42% 27% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,471) (644) (827) (285) (378) (520) (288) (1,089) (149) (137) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1%
Friendly 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7%
Unfriendly 27% 29% 24% 29% 33% 21% 29% 23% 34% 35% 18%
Enemy 37% 37% 36% 38% 39% 31% 42% 34% 38% 43% 40%
Not sure 28% 26% 32% 24% 19% 38% 21% 32% 21% 14% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,471) (564) (557) (350) (482) (566) (423) (696) (415) (193) (167)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 0%
Friendly 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5%
Unfriendly 27% 29% 18% 32% 29% 39%
Enemy 37% 40% 27% 38% 46% 29%
Not sure 28% 23% 44% 23% 16% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,471) (1,305) (166) (605) (438) (115)
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27. Friend or Enemy — Turkey
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 8% 12% 5% 6% 9% 7% 11% 8% 11% 3% 8%
Friendly 27% 28% 26% 22% 27% 30% 28% 28% 18% 31% 27%
Unfriendly 23% 27% 18% 21% 18% 23% 28% 23% 18% 19% 29%
Enemy 8% 8% 7% 6% 7% 9% 7% 6% 8% 14% 8%
Not sure 35% 25% 44% 45% 40% 31% 25% 33% 46% 33% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,467) (638) (829) (285) (377) (519) (286) (1,085) (147) (138) (97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 8% 8% 7% 10% 7% 7% 10% 8% 8% 10% 5%
Friendly 27% 27% 25% 31% 29% 26% 28% 26% 32% 25% 24%
Unfriendly 23% 26% 19% 24% 26% 16% 29% 18% 26% 36% 23%
Enemy 8% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 9% 8%
Not sure 35% 33% 40% 28% 30% 44% 25% 41% 26% 21% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,467) (562) (555) (350) (480) (567) (420) (693) (415) (192) (167)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 8% 9% 7% 8% 10% 8%
Friendly 27% 30% 19% 26% 34% 31%
Unfriendly 23% 24% 17% 27% 26% 23%
Enemy 8% 8% 7% 6% 9% 7%
Not sure 35% 30% 51% 32% 21% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,467) (1,302) (165) (603) (435) (116)
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28. Trump’s view Frienemies — Russia
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 14% 12% 16% 22% 16% 11% 10% 13% 14% 18% 22%
Friendly 30% 33% 27% 25% 34% 30% 32% 30% 27% 28% 36%
Unfriendly 19% 22% 16% 12% 12% 24% 26% 21% 11% 20% 12%
Enemy 11% 11% 11% 15% 10% 9% 11% 10% 12% 16% 10%
Not sure 26% 21% 29% 26% 28% 27% 20% 25% 35% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,457) (641) (816) (284) (374) (516) (283) (1,076) (150) (135) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 14% 23% 13% 6% 31% 11% 6% 15% 15% 19% 8%
Friendly 30% 34% 27% 30% 36% 28% 29% 28% 35% 33% 27%
Unfriendly 19% 12% 16% 33% 10% 13% 34% 17% 21% 23% 17%
Enemy 11% 10% 12% 11% 7% 12% 12% 12% 9% 10% 10%
Not sure 26% 21% 32% 20% 15% 36% 19% 28% 20% 14% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,457) (565) (549) (343) (479) (561) (417) (683) (415) (191) (168)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 14% 16% 10% 27% 5% 18%
Friendly 30% 31% 27% 38% 29% 28%
Unfriendly 19% 20% 14% 7% 35% 19%
Enemy 11% 11% 12% 9% 11% 10%
Not sure 26% 22% 37% 19% 21% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,457) (1,295) (162) (601) (432) (116)
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29. Trump’s view Frienemies — Mexico
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 7% 9% 6% 10% 7% 7% 7% 8% 4% 6% 9%
Friendly 24% 32% 17% 17% 24% 23% 34% 25% 18% 24% 28%
Unfriendly 28% 26% 30% 24% 22% 29% 36% 30% 22% 24% 25%
Enemy 17% 16% 19% 24% 21% 16% 9% 14% 26% 27% 20%
Not sure 23% 17% 28% 25% 26% 25% 14% 23% 30% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,443) (629) (814) (281) (372) (508) (282) (1,067) (147) (136) (93)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 9% 7% 8% 11% 6%
Friendly 24% 18% 22% 34% 14% 20% 37% 24% 27% 25% 19%
Unfriendly 28% 31% 25% 29% 36% 23% 29% 28% 28% 35% 24%
Enemy 17% 25% 18% 8% 31% 16% 8% 17% 18% 16% 19%
Not sure 23% 19% 28% 21% 13% 33% 17% 24% 19% 13% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,443) (555) (548) (340) (473) (557) (413) (680) (410) (189) (164)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 7% 7% 8% 5% 12% 1%
Friendly 24% 27% 14% 17% 41% 27%
Unfriendly 28% 28% 27% 33% 25% 39%
Enemy 17% 18% 16% 27% 5% 16%
Not sure 23% 19% 35% 18% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,443) (1,281) (162) (592) (429) (114)
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30. Trump’s view Frienemies — China
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 7% 7% 7% 12% 7% 3% 8% 5% 8% 12% 10%
Friendly 27% 29% 25% 18% 29% 27% 32% 27% 23% 31% 24%
Unfriendly 24% 26% 22% 21% 18% 25% 32% 26% 15% 19% 25%
Enemy 15% 16% 14% 16% 16% 16% 9% 14% 16% 14% 19%
Not sure 28% 23% 33% 33% 30% 29% 20% 28% 38% 23% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,458) (639) (819) (288) (374) (513) (283) (1,078) (148) (136) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 7% 9% 7% 4% 9% 7% 5% 8% 5% 2% 8%
Friendly 27% 26% 23% 34% 26% 24% 31% 25% 30% 32% 20%
Unfriendly 24% 24% 22% 27% 25% 17% 32% 23% 24% 26% 25%
Enemy 15% 17% 15% 11% 19% 14% 12% 13% 19% 22% 10%
Not sure 28% 25% 34% 24% 21% 38% 20% 31% 22% 18% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,458) (562) (553) (343) (479) (563) (416) (687) (410) (194) (167)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 7% 6% 11% 6% 6% 5%
Friendly 27% 29% 18% 25% 33% 31%
Unfriendly 24% 25% 20% 25% 29% 28%
Enemy 15% 16% 11% 21% 11% 15%
Not sure 28% 25% 40% 23% 22% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,458) (1,296) (162) (598) (435) (116)
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31. Trump’s view Frienemies — Israel
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 37% 47% 27% 23% 31% 39% 55% 42% 23% 25% 34%
Friendly 18% 17% 18% 13% 18% 19% 21% 17% 18% 19% 24%
Unfriendly 7% 4% 9% 9% 6% 6% 6% 6% 10% 7% 6%
Enemy 10% 10% 11% 18% 12% 10% 2% 8% 15% 20% 12%
Not sure 28% 21% 36% 37% 34% 27% 16% 28% 34% 28% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,462) (641) (821) (286) (374) (520) (282) (1,078) (149) (139) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 37% 31% 34% 49% 34% 24% 57% 34% 39% 50% 33%
Friendly 18% 20% 15% 20% 22% 14% 19% 13% 23% 24% 23%
Unfriendly 7% 10% 5% 5% 7% 8% 5% 8% 6% 6% 2%
Enemy 10% 13% 12% 5% 13% 13% 5% 12% 12% 3% 9%
Not sure 28% 27% 34% 21% 24% 41% 14% 33% 21% 17% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,462) (563) (555) (344) (480) (564) (418) (692) (413) (189) (168)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 37% 42% 19% 36% 60% 37%
Friendly 18% 19% 13% 23% 18% 23%
Unfriendly 7% 5% 10% 8% 3% 7%
Enemy 10% 9% 14% 11% 4% 6%
Not sure 28% 24% 43% 22% 16% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,462) (1,296) (166) (597) (435) (116)
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32. Trump’s view Frienemies — Australia
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 27% 35% 20% 18% 20% 30% 42% 33% 11% 15% 28%
Friendly 34% 33% 35% 29% 34% 34% 38% 34% 31% 39% 29%
Unfriendly 8% 9% 7% 13% 8% 6% 6% 6% 10% 14% 14%
Enemy 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 3% 6% 7% 7%
Not sure 27% 20% 33% 37% 31% 26% 11% 24% 42% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,456) (643) (813) (283) (375) (511) (287) (1,077) (149) (135) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 27% 19% 25% 42% 21% 20% 43% 24% 32% 39% 24%
Friendly 34% 38% 31% 33% 35% 32% 36% 32% 40% 35% 30%
Unfriendly 8% 12% 8% 4% 15% 7% 4% 8% 9% 9% 6%
Enemy 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 8%
Not sure 27% 25% 32% 20% 24% 37% 14% 32% 17% 13% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,456) (558) (555) (343) (479) (562) (415) (690) (412) (191) (163)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 27% 31% 15% 19% 51% 25%
Friendly 34% 34% 32% 37% 32% 38%
Unfriendly 8% 9% 6% 15% 1% 9%
Enemy 4% 5% 3% 6% 1% 3%
Not sure 27% 21% 44% 23% 14% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,456) (1,293) (163) (598) (432) (116)
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33. Trump’s view Frienemies — Germany
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 20% 26% 14% 14% 14% 25% 24% 22% 14% 10% 22%
Friendly 33% 38% 28% 28% 30% 31% 43% 35% 25% 31% 28%
Unfriendly 14% 11% 16% 10% 12% 14% 18% 13% 9% 20% 16%
Enemy 6% 6% 5% 9% 9% 4% 1% 4% 8% 10% 9%
Not sure 29% 19% 37% 39% 35% 26% 15% 26% 43% 29% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,457) (640) (817) (283) (374) (515) (285) (1,078) (148) (135) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 20% 13% 21% 25% 14% 16% 29% 18% 22% 25% 19%
Friendly 33% 35% 28% 38% 33% 29% 37% 32% 36% 31% 27%
Unfriendly 14% 17% 13% 11% 22% 11% 10% 12% 15% 23% 9%
Enemy 6% 8% 5% 3% 7% 6% 4% 6% 6% 3% 6%
Not sure 29% 27% 33% 23% 23% 38% 20% 32% 21% 17% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,457) (562) (550) (345) (476) (563) (418) (685) (411) (194) (167)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 20% 21% 14% 13% 34% 19%
Friendly 33% 33% 30% 32% 35% 30%
Unfriendly 14% 15% 7% 24% 12% 17%
Enemy 6% 6% 5% 9% 2% 6%
Not sure 29% 24% 44% 22% 16% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,457) (1,298) (159) (600) (436) (116)
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34. Trump’s view Frienemies — Syria
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 3% 1% 6% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 5%
Friendly 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 6% 7% 10% 9% 10%
Unfriendly 22% 25% 19% 17% 22% 22% 28% 22% 19% 26% 26%
Enemy 37% 41% 33% 33% 36% 36% 43% 39% 28% 36% 30%
Not sure 31% 23% 40% 35% 33% 33% 24% 30% 41% 29% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,464) (646) (818) (285) (374) (520) (285) (1,082) (149) (137) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Friendly 8% 11% 5% 7% 10% 6% 8% 7% 6% 15% 6%
Unfriendly 22% 23% 17% 28% 20% 19% 28% 20% 30% 23% 13%
Enemy 37% 36% 37% 38% 42% 29% 43% 34% 40% 44% 36%
Not sure 31% 27% 39% 25% 27% 43% 19% 36% 23% 18% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,464) (565) (555) (344) (477) (566) (421) (689) (414) (193) (168)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Friendly 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 9%
Unfriendly 22% 23% 17% 21% 27% 24%
Enemy 37% 39% 29% 41% 43% 31%
Not sure 31% 28% 44% 27% 22% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,464) (1,301) (163) (601) (436) (116)
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35. Trump’s view Frienemies — North Korea
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 1% 7% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 6% 7%
Friendly 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1%
Unfriendly 9% 9% 12% 7% 10% 6% 8% 12% 9% 11%
Enemy 68% 74% 63% 55% 67% 68% 85% 72% 54% 70% 60%
Not sure 18% 12% 23% 24% 22% 18% 7% 17% 29% 11% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,453) (636) (817) (281) (372) (515) (285) (1,074) (148) (136) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2%
Friendly 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Unfriendly 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 10% 10% 8%
Enemy 68% 71% 62% 75% 7% 58% 76% 66% 74% 79% 61%
Not sure 18% 15% 24% 12% 11% 27% 11% 20% 13% 8% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,453) (564) (551) (338) (480) (561) (412) (686) (409) (192) (166)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1%
Friendly 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5%
Unfriendly 9% 8% 9% 8% 6% 9%
Enemy 68% 73% 53% 74% 81% 72%
Not sure 18% 15% 30% 13% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,453) (1,291) (162) (604) (427) (116)
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36. Trump’s view Frienemies — The Republic of Korea (South Korea)
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 27% 40% 16% 20% 20% 28% 41% 30% 22% 20% 22%
Friendly 30% 28% 31% 26% 26% 32% 36% 32% 24% 24% 32%
Unfriendly 7% 5% 9% 10% 7% 7% 6% 6% 10% 9% 11%
Enemy 9% 8% 10% 12% 12% 9% 2% 7% 9% 19% 13%
Not sure 26% 19% 33% 31% 34% 25% 14% 25% 34% 27% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,452) (634) (818) (283) (370) (516) (283) (1,075) (148) (137) (92)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 27% 22% 26% 36% 25% 19% 41% 26% 28% 29% 29%
Friendly 30% 34% 26% 32% 38% 25% 31% 26% 34% 44% 28%
Unfriendly 7% 8% 8% 6% 9% 8% 5% 8% 8% 9% 3%
Enemy 9% 11% 9% 6% 8% 12% 6% 11% 8% 3% 8%
Not sure 26% 24% 32% 20% 20% 36% 18% 29% 22% 15% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,452) (560) (551) (341) (478) (560) (414) (688) (409) (191) (164)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 27% 31% 15% 24% 45% 28%
Friendly 30% 31% 25% 36% 31% 34%
Unfriendly 7% 6% 11% 7% 3% 12%
Enemy 9% 9% 10% 11% 4% 4%
Not sure 26% 23% 39% 22% 17% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,452) (1,293) (159) (596) (433) (116)
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37. Trump’s view Frienemies — Canada
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 32% 40% 24% 24% 29% 32% 44% 37% 14% 19% 34%
Friendly 35% 35% 35% 34% 28% 36% 41% 32% 40% 47% 27%
Unfriendly 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 7% 6% 10% 11%
Enemy 3% 4% 4% 7% 2% 0% 2% 6% 7% 6%
Not sure 22% 15% 30% 29% 29% 21% 9% 21% 33% 17% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,455) (641) (814) (288) (373) (508) (286) (1,078) (145) (136) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 32% 25% 31% 42% 31% 24% 43% 28% 36% 45% 29%
Friendly 35% 43% 30% 33% 38% 31% 38% 36% 38% 27% 32%
Unfriendly 8% 10% 6% 7% 10% 9% 5% 8% 9% 12% 4%
Enemy 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 4%
Not sure 22% 19% 29% 16% 17% 33% 12% 26% 16% 11% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,455) (560) (550) (345) (479) (558) (418) (682) (414) (192) (167)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 32% 35% 21% 27% 50% 28%
Friendly 35% 35% 34% 37% 33% 37%
Unfriendly 8% 8% 6% 13% 5% 9%
Enemy 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 3%
Not sure 22% 18% 37% 18% 11% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,455) (1,292) (163) (595) (434) (117)
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38. Trump’s view Frienemies — Turkey
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 8% 10% 6% 9% 7% 6% 10% 8% 7% 7% 10%
Friendly 25% 30% 21% 19% 25% 25% 31% 27% 14% 26% 29%
Unfriendly 18% 21% 15% 17% 16% 17% 24% 19% 14% 21% 20%
Enemy 9% 10% 9% 11% 11% 9% 6% 8% 10% 15% 10%
Not sure 39% 28% 50% 44% 40% 41% 29% 38% 54% 32% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,455) (637) (818) (285) (374) (511) (285) (1,079) (146) (134) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 8% 6% 9% 8% 6% 8% 10% 8% 7% 10% 8%
Friendly 25% 27% 21% 30% 29% 21% 29% 22% 31% 36% 19%
Unfriendly 18% 19% 15% 24% 16% 14% 26% 18% 19% 29% 13%
Enemy 9% 11% 11% 6% 15% 8% 7% 8% 13% 5% 12%
Not sure 39% 37% 45% 32% 34% 50% 29% 44% 31% 20% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,455) (564) (550) (341) (480) (556) (419) (685) (412) (193) (165)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 8% 7% 10% 7% 10% 4%
Friendly 25% 28% 16% 27% 32% 29%
Unfriendly 18% 19% 15% 17% 24% 14%
Enemy 9% 10% 9% 12% 6% 12%
Not sure 39% 36% 51% 37% 28% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,455) (1,293) (162) (599) (435) (117)
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39. Trump’s view Frienemies — Saudi Arabia
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 12% 14% 11% 10% 11% 11% 20% 14% 8% 9% 13%
Friendly 28% 38% 20% 22% 28% 29% 34% 32% 22% 19% 24%
Unfriendly 14% 12% 15% 13% 12% 15% 14% 14% 10% 13% 20%
Enemy 12% 11% 13% 17% 16% 11% 6% 10% 15% 23% 12%
Not sure 33% 25% 41% 38% 33% 34% 27% 31% 45% 36% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,454) (638) (816) (283) (373) (513) (285) (1,075) (147) (137) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 12% 16% 11% 11% 23% 7% 12% 11% 12% 26% 9%
Friendly 28% 28% 23% 37% 27% 22% 38% 24% 37% 34% 26%
Unfriendly 14% 13% 12% 17% 11% 11% 18% 13% 14% 15% 12%
Enemy 12% 13% 14% 10% 13% 13% 12% 14% 12% 8% 10%
Not sure 33% 30% 41% 25% 26% 47% 21% 38% 25% 18% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,454) (559) (551) (344) (474) (564) (416) (684) (412) (192) (166)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 12% 15% 4% 22% 14% 18%
Friendly 28% 31% 21% 29% 39% 26%
Unfriendly 14% 13% 14% 10% 15% 12%
Enemy 12% 12% 13% 13% 7% 15%
Not sure 33% 29% 48% 26% 25% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,454) (1,292) (162) (599) (434) (115)
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40. Likelihood of terrorist attack
What do you think are the chances of a terrorist attack against the United States in the next 12 months?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely (more than 50%) 27% 28% 26% 18% 22% 32% 36% 28% 32% 20% 24%
Somewhat likely (10% to
50%) 40% 39% 40% 36% 41% 37% 46% 43% 27% 40% 30%
Not very likely (1% to 10%) 14% 16% 12% 19% 14% 13% 10% 15% 13% 11% 14%
Very unlikely (less than 1%) 5% 7% 4% 8% 7% 5% 2% 4% 3% 10% 14%
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 19% 17% 13% 6% 11% 25% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (654) (842) (292) (384) (528) (292) (1,103) (154) (140) (99)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very likely (more than 50%) 27% 32% 24% 27% 30% 25% 29% 27% 27% 35% 25%
Somewhat likely (10% to
50%) 40% 38% 36% 48% 40% 35% 46% 37% 48% 40% 35%
Not very likely (1% to 10%) 14% 14% 14% 13% 15% 13% 14% 13% 14% 15% 17%
Very unlikely (less than 1%) 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4%
Not sure 14% 11% 20% 7% 10% 21% 7% 17% 6% 6% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (573) (568) (355) (487) (580) (429) (709) (419) (197) (171)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very likely (more than 50%) 27% 29% 23% 31% 30% 29%
Somewhat likely (10% to
50%) 40% 42% 33% 40% 43% 37%
Not very likely (1% to 10%) 14% 14% 14% 14% 16% 16%
Very unlikely (less than 1%) 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 10%
Not sure 14% 11% 25% 11% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (1,324) (172) (613) (443) (117)
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41. Vulnerability to terrorist attack compared to 2001
Are we safer from terrorist attacks now than we were in 2001?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much more safe 9% 13% 5% 11% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 4% 13%
Somewhat more safe 22% 25% 19% 16% 21% 26% 23% 25% 14% 17% 16%
About the same 29% 31% 28% 31% 30% 32% 23% 30% 30% 29% 20%
Somewhat less safe 14% 12% 17% 17% 14% 11% 19% 14% 19% 14% 16%
Much less safe 15% 12% 18% 10% 17% 15% 21% 14% 16% 23% 16%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 14% 11% 9% 6% 8% 13% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (657) (841) (294) (383) (528) (293) (1,105) (154) (139) (100)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Much more safe 9% 8% 7% 13% 7% 7% 14% 8% 9% 11% 9%
Somewhat more safe 22% 19% 18% 32% 22% 18% 28% 22% 25% 26% 15%
About the same 29% 27% 31% 29% 25% 32% 29% 30% 30% 27% 26%
Somewhat less safe 14% 17% 13% 13% 21% 12% 13% 14% 16% 15% 13%
Much less safe 15% 21% 16% 7% 19% 16% 11% 15% 15% 16% 20%
Not sure 10% 7% 14% 6% 6% 15% 5% 11% 4% 6% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (574) (570) (354) (487) (581) (430) (709) (420) (196) (173)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Much more safe 9% 8% 11% 6% 16% 4%
Somewhat more safe 22% 24% 15% 21% 30% 19%
About the same 29% 30% 28% 27% 31% 43%
Somewhat less safe 14% 15% 13% 18% 11% 9%
Much less safe 15% 16% 14% 21% 8% 21%
Not sure 10% 7% 19% 7% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (1,326) (172) (614) (444) (117)
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42. Terror Victim
How concerned are you that you or one of your loved ones will be the victim of a major terrorist attack?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 16% 13% 19% 15% 18% 18% 11% 11% 28% 27% 20%
Somewhat concerned 35% 29% 41% 36% 32% 34% 39% 37% 36% 27% 27%
Not too concerned 35% 38% 31% 33% 32% 34% 41% 37% 24% 30% 34%
Not concerned at all 15% 20% 9% 16% 19% 14% 9% 15% 12% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (655) (839) (293) (384) (524) (293) (1,103) (154) (138) (99)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very concerned 16% 20% 15% 12% 14% 20% 11% 19% 11% 13% 15%
Somewhat concerned 35% 34% 33% 40% 31% 36% 37% 38% 30% 36% 34%
Not too concerned 35% 30% 37% 36% 35% 32% 38% 29% 44% 34% 38%
Not concerned at all 15% 16% 15% 12% 20% 12% 14% 15% 15% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (572) (569) (353) (486) (580) (428) (709) (418) (195) (172)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very concerned 16% 14% 21% 17% 12% 15%
Somewhat concerned 35% 35% 35% 30% 36% 25%
Not too concerned 35% 37% 28% 35% 37% 37%
Not concerned at all 15% 14% 16% 18% 15% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (1,321) (173) (611) (443) (117)
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43. Safer Place

Which place is safer from terrorist attacks?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The U.S. 59% 68% 50% 44% 53% 64% 74% 66% 42% 42% 46%
Europe 6% 6% 7% 14% 9% 2% 3% 5% 9% 8% 13%
Not sure 35% 26% 43% 42% 38% 34% 23% 29% 49% 50% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (658) (841) (295) (384) (527) (293) (1,105) (154) (140) (100)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
The U.S. 59% 55% 54% 73% 58% 47% 77% 53% 69% 71% 55%
Europe 6% 8% 6% 4% 10% 5% 5% 7% 4% 6% 6%
Not sure 35% 37% 40% 23% 32% 48% 18% 39% 27% 23% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (574) (570) (355) (487) (582) (430) (709) (420) (197) (173)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
The U.S. 59% 63% 44% 57% 82% 62%
Europe 6% 5% 12% 6% 3% 4%
Not sure 35% 32% 44% 37% 15% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (1,327) (172) (614) (445) (117)
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44. ISIS Speech

There are always some people whose ideas are considered dangerous by other people. Suppose a supporter of ISIS wanted to make a speech in your community.
Should the person be allowed to speak, or not?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, allowed to speak 26% 31% 21% 26% 23% 28% 25% 27% 24% 17% 33%
No, not allowed to speak 54% 52% 56% 48% 50% 57% 60% 56% 47% 59% 39%
Not sure 20% 17% 23% 26% 27% 15% 14% 17% 29% 24% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (657) (840) (292) (384) (528) (293) (1,105) (154) (139) (99)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes, allowed to speak 26% 26% 28% 22% 36% 20% 27% 25% 29% 31% 21%
No, not allowed to speak 54% 53% 45% 69% 49% 49% 64% 55% 52% 55% 52%
Not sure 20% 21% 27% 9% 15% 31% 9% 21% 19% 14% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (574) (568) (355) (486) (581) (430) (709) (420) (197) (171)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Yes, allowed to speak 26% 27% 21% 33% 31% 34%
No, not allowed to speak 54% 55% 51% 50% 60% 46%
Not sure 20% 18% 28% 17% 8% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (1,325) (172) (613) (445) (117)
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45. ISIS Library

Suppose the supporter of ISIS wrote a book which is in your public library and somebody in your community suggests removing the book from the public library.

You

Would you favor removing it, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor removing the book 44% 45% 44% 39% 44% 46% 47% 46% 40% 42% 40%
Oppose removing the book 34% 37% 31% 31% 30% 35% 39% 35% 33% 30% 27%
Not sure 22% 19% 25% 30% 26% 19% 14% 19% 27% 28% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (655) (840) (293) (384) (526) (292) (1,103) (154) (138) (100)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Favor removing the book 44% 44% 37% 58% 36% 40% 56% 45% 44% 42% 44%
Oppose removing the book 34% 33% 37% 28% 49% 28% 30% 30% 39% 45% 31%
Not sure 22% 23% 26% 14% 15% 31% 13% 25% 17% 13% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (574) (569) (352) (487) (580) (428) (709) (419) (195) (172)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Favor removing the book 44% 45% 42% 36% 56% 40%
Oppose removing the book 34% 36% 25% 45% 33% 45%
Not sure 22% 19% 32% 19% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (1,323) (172) (613) (442) (117)
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46. ISIS College

Suppose the supporter of ISIS is teaching in a college. Should the person be fired, or not?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, fired 56% 58% 55% 43% 56% 61% 65% 58% 47% 60% 50%
No, not fired 15% 18% 12% 23% 12% 12% 14% 14% 21% 13% 15%
Not sure 29% 24% 33% 34% 32% 27% 22% 28% 32% 27% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (656) (841) (293) (384) (527) (293) (1,105) (153) (139) (100)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes, fired 56% 57% 48% 70% 52% 49% 70% 57% 59% 58% 50%
No, not fired 15% 15% 18% 10% 18% 14% 12% 14% 14% 22% 13%
Not sure 29% 28% 35% 19% 29% 37% 17% 29% 27% 20% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (574) (569) (354) (487) (580) (430) (709) (420) (195) (173)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Yes, fired 56% 59% 47% 54% 72% 48%
No, not fired 15% 15% 14% 16% 11% 19%
Not sure 29% 26% 38% 30% 17% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (1,324) (173) (613) (444) (117)
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47. Heard about Barcelona Attack
Have you heard about a man who drove a van into a crowd of pedestrians in Barcelona, Spain, killing 14 people and wounding at least 100 other people?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 80% 82% 79% 63% 74% 85% 99% 86% 62% 72% 73%
No 11% 11% 10% 21% 15% 7% 1% 8% 22% 12% 9%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 16% 11% 8% 0% 5% 16% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (658) (841) (295) (384) (527) (293) (1,105) (154) (140) (100)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 80% 83% 74% 88% 86% 73% 87% 75% 91% 91% 77%
No 11% 9% 13% 8% 11% 13% 8% 13% 7% 6% 12%
Not sure 9% 8% 13% 4% 4% 15% 5% 13% 2% 3% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (573) (571) (355) (487) (582) (430) (709) (420) (197) (173)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Yes 80% 85% 64% 89% 93% 87%
No 11% 9% 16% 6% 4% 11%
Not sure 9% 6% 20% 4% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (1,326) (173) (613) (445) (117)
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48. Approval of Trump’s handling of Terrorism
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is handling terrorism?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 21% 29% 14% 13% 15% 26% 28% 25% 6% 15% 19%
Somewhat approve 22% 25% 20% 23% 19% 23% 25% 26% 15% 16% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 11% 16% 16% 16% 11% 14% 14% 19% 13% 10%
Strongly disapprove 27% 23% 31% 24% 32% 25% 27% 25% 33% 32% 29%
No opinion 16% 13% 18% 24% 17% 15% 6% 11% 26% 23% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (657) (840) (294) (383) (528) (292) (1,104) (154) (140) (99)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 21% 6% 19% 42% 4% 13% 45% 20% 25% 22% 17%
Somewhat approve 22% 11% 21% 39% 8% 24% 31% 22% 25% 19% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 18% 16% 6% 20% 15% 8% 14% 12% 23% 10%
Strongly disapprove 27% 51% 22% 7% 57% 24% 8% 27% 28% 28% 28%
No opinion 16% 13% 23% 7% 10% 24% 8% 17% 11% 7% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (574) (569) (354) (487) (581) (429) (709) (420) (197) (171)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 21% 23% 14% 2% 55% 4%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 23% 6% 33% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 13% 20% 3% 26%
Strongly disapprove 27% 29% 21% 59% 3% 34%
No opinion 16% 11% 29% 13% 5% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (1,325) (172) (613) (444) (117)
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49. Agree with the following statements:
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements:
Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump is a
successful business man 54% 55% 53% 41% 46% 61% 66% 61% 37% 39% 42%
Donald Trump is an
excellent negotiator 34% 40% 28% 24% 30% 39% 39% 39% 20% 22% 22%
Donald Trump hires the best
people 28% 33% 23% 17% 24% 31% 37% 33% 13% 19% 22%
Donald Trump can get
people to do what he wants 38% 39% 36% 33% 33% 39% 44% 41% 24% 32% 33%
Donald Trump fires people
who need to be fired 39% 44% 34% 26% 38% 44% 46% 47% 14% 28% 27%
Donald Trump understands
important issues in detail 30% 33% 27% 15% 26% 38% 38% 37% 13% 16% 20%
Donald Trump cares about
people like you 31% 35% 27% 20% 25% 35% 42% 39% 7% 16% 24%
Donald Trump is an
excellent father 34% 39% 29% 21% 28% 38% 48% 40% 20% 21% 24%
Totals (1,499) (657) (842) (295) (384) (527) (293) (1,105) (154) (140) (100)

54



The Economist/YouGov Poll

August 20 - 22, 2017 - 1500 US Adults

You

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Donald Trump is a
successful business man 54% 32% 52% 86% 29% 48% 82% 55% 57% 53% 48%
Donald Trump is an
excellent negotiator 34% 11% 29% 69% 9% 25% 65% 31% 42% 32% 30%
Donald Trump hires the best
people 28% 9% 23% 59% 7% 18% 57% 25% 34% 30% 23%
Donald Trump can get
people to do what he wants 38% 27% 34% 56% 22% 31% 58% 37% 42% 31% 37%
Donald Trump fires people
who need to be fired 39% 15% 36% 2% 14% 29% 71% 35% 46% 39% 39%
Donald Trump understands
important issues in detail 30% 9% 24% 65% 8% 21% 60% 29% 33% 32% 29%
Donald Trump cares about
people like you 31% 8% 28% 64% 8% 19% 65% 29% 37% 31% 28%
Donald Trump is an
excellent father 34% 15% 29% 65% 12% 26% 61% 35% 39% 32% 23%
Totals (1,499) (574) (570) (355) (486) (583) (430) (709) (420) (197) (173)
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Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Donald Trump is a
successful business man 54% 55% 53% 24% 93% 42%
Donald Trump is an
excellent negotiator 34% 36% 27% 4% 7% 18%
Donald Trump hires the best
people 28% 29% 24% 4% 65% 14%
Donald Trump can get
people to do what he wants 38% 38% 38% 18% 59% 24%
Donald Trump fires people
who need to be fired 39% 41% 32% 9% 81% 24%
Donald Trump understands
important issues in detail 30% 32% 25% 3% 75% 14%
Donald Trump cares about
people like you 31% 34% 22% 2% 79% 21%
Donald Trump is an
excellent father 34% 37% 25% 8% 76% 18%
Totals (1,499) (1,326) (173) (614) (445) (116)
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50. Disagree with the following statements:
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump is a
successful business man 28% 26% 29% 34% 32% 21% 27% 24% 34% 33% 38%
Donald Trump is an
excellent negotiator 43% 41% 46% 44% 46% 40% 45% 40% 58% 43% 47%
Donald Trump hires the best
people 46% 42% 50% 48% 49% 45% 42% 42% 62% 50% 50%
Donald Trump can get
people to do what he wants 34% 35% 33% 32% 38% 32% 36% 30% 46% 38% 42%
Donald Trump fires people
who need to be fired 34% 31% 38% 37% 39% 30% 33% 30% 50% 40% 40%
Donald Trump understands
important issues in detail 48% 44% 51% 51% 48% 45% 48% 44% 61% 53% 53%
Donald Trump cares about
people like you 48% 42% 54% 51% 52% 46% 46% 43% 67% 56% 52%
Donald Trump is an
excellent father 27% 24% 29% 37% 29% 20% 25% 25% 29% 27% 42%
Totals (1,499) (657) (842) (295) (384) (527) (293) (1,105) (154) (140) (100)
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You

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Donald Trump is a
successful business man 28% 50% 26% 4% 59% 25% 7% 25% 29% 35% 29%
Donald Trump is an
excellent negotiator 43% 74% 40% 12% 79% 44% 15% 40% 47% 51% 43%
Donald Trump hires the best
people 46% 77% 42% 15% 82% 47% 18% 45% 45% 56% 45%
Donald Trump can get
people to do what he wants 34% 54% 31% 14% 60% 32% 17% 30% 37% 49% 35%
Donald Trump fires people
who need to be fired 34% 60% 29% 11% 61% 34% 13% 33% 36% 38% 32%
Donald Trump understands
important issues in detail 48% 80% 44% 15% 85% 47% 20% 46% 45% 56% 50%
Donald Trump cares about
people like you 48% 80% 45% 15% 82% 51% 18% 49% 47% 55% 44%
Donald Trump is an
excellent father 27% 48% 25% 5% 53% 27% 7% 26% 27% 29% 30%
Totals (1,499) (574) (570) (355) (486) (583) (430) (709) (420) (197) (173)
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Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Donald Trump is a
successful business man 28% 30% 20% 63% 1% 38%
Donald Trump is an
excellent negotiator 43% 46% 35% 84% 8% 59%
Donald Trump hires the best
people 46% 49% 36% 85% 11% 68%
Donald Trump can get
people to do what he wants 34% 37% 24% 66% 10% 46%
Donald Trump fires people
who need to be fired 34% 36% 27% 66% 4% 44%
Donald Trump understands
important issues in detail 48% 50% 39% 88% 10% 73%
Donald Trump cares about
people like you 48% 49% 45% 91% 8% 67%
Donald Trump is an
excellent father 27% 28% 25% 55% 2% 43%
Totals (1,499) (1,326) (173) (614) (445) (116)
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51. Considers what He Says
Which statement do you agree with more? (A) Donald Trump considers carefully what he says before commenting; (B) Donald Trump reacts and speaks without
thinking very much
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A 17% 20% 14% 13% 14% 21% 17% 18% 8% 17% 17%
B 83% 80% 86% 87% 86% 79% 83% 82% 92% 83% 83%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (645) (832) (289) (378) (522) (288) (1,091) (151) (138) (97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A 17% 4% 17% 31% 4% 12% 33% 18% 12% 19%
B 83% 96% 83% 69% 96% 88% 67% 82% 88% 81%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (568) (556) (353) (482) (567) (428) (699) (197) (168)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A 17% 17% 17% 3% 35% 3%
B 83% 83% 83% 97% 65% 97%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (1,312) (165) (611) (440) (114)
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52. Advisers’ Guidance
Do you think Donald Trump...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Mostly follows his advisers’
guidance 15% 16% 14% 13% 14% 17% 15% 17% 8% 14% 10%
Mostly ignores his advisers’
guidance 55% 53% 58% 52% 60% 53% 58% 54% 67% 50% 57%
Not sure 30% 31% 29% 34% 26% 31% 28% 30% 25% 36% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (655) (840) (295) (381) (527) (292) (1,101) (154) (140) (100)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Mostly follows his advisers’
guidance 15% 7% 13% 27% 6% 9% 29% 16% 16% 13% 8%
Mostly ignores his advisers’
guidance 55% 77% 50% 37% 80% 55% 37% 50% 61% 69% 54%
Not sure 30% 16% 36% 37% 13% 36% 34% 33% 23% 18% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (574) (568) (353) (486) (581) (428) (706) (420) (197) (172)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Mostly follows his advisers’
guidance 15% 15% 15% 2% 31% 5%
Mostly ignores his advisers’
guidance 55% 58% 47% 85% 30% 66%
Not sure 30% 28% 38% 13% 39% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (1,323) (172) (614) (443) (116)
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53. Trump Cares — Women
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 19% 23% 16% 11% 14% 20% 33% 23% 10% 8% 18%
Some 27% 32% 22% 27% 26% 29% 22% 30% 15% 20% 21%
Not much 23% 21% 26% 30% 23% 21% 20% 22% 25% 30% 22%
Not at all 31% 24% 37% 31% 37% 29% 25% 24% 50% 42% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,479) (647) (832) (286) (378) (524) (291) (1,097) (149) (136) (97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Alot 19% 5% 16% 42% 5% 9% 44% 18% 21% 16% 24%
Some 27% 12% 29% 41% 7% 30% 36% 27% 27% 25% 27%
Not much 23% 28% 27% 11% 26% 31% 10% 23% 22% 32% 22%
Not at all 31% 55% 27% 6% 62% 30% 9% 33% 29% 28% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,479) (571) (557) (351) (481) (572) (426) (696) (418) (196) (169)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A lot 19% 21% 13% 2% 52% 8%
Some 27% 26% 27% 6% 38% 26%
Not much 23% 20% 35% 29% 7% 34%
Not at all 31% 33% 24% 63% 3% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,479) (1,314) (165) (609) (443) (113)
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54. Trump Cares — Black people
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 18% 20% 16% 7% 11% 21% 33% 22% 8% 8% 12%
Some 26% 31% 21% 27% 27% 27% 21% 30% 9% 20% 21%
Not much 22% 19% 24% 30% 20% 21% 16% 20% 22% 26% 24%
Not at all 35% 30% 39% 36% 42% 32% 30% 27% 61% 45% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (651) (835) (292) (379) (522) (293) (1,097) (154) (137) (98)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Alot 18% 4% 15% 40% 4% 9% 42% 17% 20% 18% 20%
Some 26% 9% 28% 43% 7% 28% 36% 26% 27% 23% 26%
Not much 22% 23% 27% 11% 21% 29% 11% 23% 18% 20% 21%
Not at all 35% 64% 30% 6% 68% 34% 10% 34% 35% 39% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (571) (562) (353) (483) (575) (428) (699) (420) (196) (171)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A lot 18% 21% 8% 1% 52% 9%
Some 26% 24% 30% 4% 37% 25%
Not much 22% 18% 32% 26% 8% 30%
Not at all 35% 36% 29% 69% 3% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (1,320) (166) (611) (445) (114)
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55. Trump Cares — White people
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 44% 46% 42% 48% 40% 43% 44% 41% 57% 50% 38%
Some 36% 37% 36% 33% 37% 36% 39% 41% 23% 24% 37%
Not much 11% 10% 13% 10% 11% 13% 11% 13% 8% 12% 7%
Not at all 8% 7% 10% 9% 11% 8% 5% 6% 12% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,481) (647) (834) (288) (378) (522) (293) (1,097) (154) (136) (94)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Alot 44% 42% 40% 52% 47% 35% 54% 43% 45% 46% 41%
Some 36% 32% 37% 40% 33% 38% 37% 33% 40% 39% 41%
Not much 11% 15% 13% 5% 12% 15% 5% 13% 9% 10% 11%
Not at all 8% 11% 10% 3% 8% 12% 4% 10% 6% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,481) (572) (556) (353) (483) (570) (428) (698) (418) (196) (169)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A lot 44% 45% 40% 42% 58% 28%
Some 36% 38% 31% 33% 37% 47%
Not much 11% 10% 18% 15% 4% 16%
Not at all 8% 8% 10% 10% 1% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,481) (1,314) (167) (612) (442) (113)
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56. Trump Cares — Poor people
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 18% 20% 16% 6% 14% 20% 31% 22% 7% 8% 11%
Some 22% 26% 19% 24% 21% 23% 20% 26% 9% 14% 19%
Not much 22% 21% 23% 31% 20% 21% 16% 20% 24% 30% 23%
Not at all 38% 33% 42% 39% 45% 36% 32% 31% 60% 48% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,484) (647) (837) (291) (377) (523) (293) (1,098) (152) (137) (97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Alot 18% 4% 14% 41% 3% 9% 42% 18% 18% 18% 20%
Some 22% 9% 23% 38% 6% 23% 34% 19% 28% 22% 25%
Not much 22% 21% 27% 15% 18% 31% 12% 26% 17% 21% 18%
Not at all 38% 66% 36% 6% 73% 37% 11% 37% 38% 40% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,484) (572) (563) (349) (482) (575) (427) (701) (416) (196) (171)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A lot 18% 20% 11% 1% 52% 8%
Some 22% 22% 23% 3% 36% 21%
Not much 22% 19% 34% 22% 9% 32%
Not at all 38% 39% 33% 74% 3% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,484) (1,316) (168) (610) (442) (114)
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57. Trump Cares — Working men and women
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 24% 28% 21% 15% 20% 26% 36% 29% 7% 17% 18%
Some 27% 31% 24% 33% 23% 28% 24% 29% 22% 21% 27%
Not much 24% 19% 29% 29% 25% 23% 19% 21% 35% 27% 22%
Not at all 25% 23% 27% 23% 32% 23% 21% 20% 36% 36% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,485) (647) (838) (290) (376) (526) (293) (1,098) (153) (139) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Alot 24% 5% 21% 52% 5% 14% 54% 23% 29% 23% 23%
Some 27% 17% 30% 34% 16% 32% 30% 28% 26% 23% 30%
Not much 24% 34% 26% 9% 32% 30% 9% 24% 22% 30% 23%
Not at all 25% 44% 22% 5% 47% 25% 7% 26% 23% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,485) (570) (563) (352) (485) (575) (425) (701) (417) (195) (172)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A lot 24% 26% 17% 2% 62% 13%
Some 27% 26% 31% 13% 30% 29%
Not much 24% 22% 30% 35% 5% 35%
Not at all 25% 26% 21% 49% 2% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,485) (1,315) (170) (609) (443) (113)
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58. Trump Cares — Wealthy people
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 56% 52% 60% 46% 55% 59% 63% 55% 65% 56% 47%
Some 29% 33% 25% 31% 26% 28% 31% 34% 17% 17% 24%
Not much 9% 8% 9% 12% 9% 8% 4% 7% 7% 14% 14%
Not at all 6% 7% 6% 10% 10% 5% 1% 4% 11% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,485) (648) (837) (290) (378) (525) (292) (1,098) (153) (137) (97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Alot 56% 73% 50% 46% 7% 53% 45% 54% 56% 66% 59%
Some 29% 15% 32% 42% 15% 29% 40% 28% 34% 25% 27%
Not much 9% 6% 11% 8% 4% 10% 10% 10% 6% 8% 8%
Not at all 6% 6% 8% 4% 5% 8% 5% 9% 4% 1% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,485) (570) (562) (353) (482) (576) (427) (701) (419) (196) (169)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A lot 56% 58% 49% 79% 46% 60%
Some 29% 30% 27% 12% 46% 29%
Not much 9% 8% 12% 4% 7% 8%
Not at all 6% 5% 12% 5% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,485) (1,318) (167) (612) (443) (114)
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59. Favorability of Trump Advisors — John Kelly
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 15% 19% 11% 6% 9% 15% 29% 18% 9% 6% 10%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 19% 15% 14% 24% 31% 23% 13% 20% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 9% 17% 12% 11% 8% 10% 15% 18% 10%
Very unfavorable 7% 9% 6% 9% 13% 6% 2% 5% 15% 10% 12%
Don’t know 45% 35% 55% 53% 52% 45% 29% 44% 48% 46% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,469) (643) (826) (282) (378) (518) (291) (1,091) (148) (136) (94)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 15% 9% 13% 24% 6% 10% 28% 12% 15% 27% 15%
Somewhat favorable 21% 26% 19% 19% 30% 18% 19% 20% 21% 27% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 18% 10% 8% 19% 9% 10% 11% 14% 13% 10%
Very unfavorable 7% 10% 8% 3% 12% 6% 5% 7% 9% 7% 6%
Don’t know 45% 38% 50% 46% 32% 5% 39% 50% 41% 26% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,469) (567) (552) (350) (483) (565) (421) (698) (414) (193) (164)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 15% 18% 4% 10% 34% 15%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 15% 28% 23% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 11% 18% 5% 12%
Very unfavorable 7% 8% 5% 10% 2% 12%
Don’t know 45% 40% 64% 33% 35% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,469) (1,305) (164) (604) (437) (116)
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60. Favorability of Trump Advisors — Rex Tillerson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 12% 15% 10% 5% 7% 14% 22% 14% 7% 8% 11%
Somewhat favorable 18% 24% 13% 13% 15% 19% 26% 20% 14% 15% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 12% 13% 13% 14% 17% 14% 14% 14% 13%
Very unfavorable 12% 14% 10% 12% 18% 11% 9% 10% 21% 14% 17%
Don’t know 43% 31% 55% 57% 47% 42% 27% 42% 44% 49% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,467) (644) (823) (279) (377) (520) (291) (1,092) (148) (136) (91)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 12% 5% 10% 24% 3% 6% 28% 11% 14% 19% 9%
Somewhat favorable 18% 14% 18% 24% 12% 17% 24% 17% 18% 26% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 21% 12% 9% 27% 12% 8% 13% 15% 19% 14%
Very unfavorable 12% 23% 10% 2% 30% 7% 5% 11% 13% 14% 14%
Don’t know 43% 36% 50% 41% 28% 58% 35% 48% 40% 22% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,467) (567) (5651) (349) (483) (563) (421) (698) (413) (193) (163)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 12% 14% 6% 3% 31% 9%
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 14% 12% 28% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 9% 28% 7% 15%
Very unfavorable 12% 13% 9% 28% 2% 15%
Don’t know 43% 37% 63% 29% 32% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,467) (1,303) (164) (604) (436) (116)
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61. Favorability of Trump Advisors — Steve Bannon
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 7% 10% 5% 6% 6% 7% 11% 8% 6% 5% 5%
Somewhat favorable 14% 19% 10% 14% 11% 16% 16% 14% 12% 19% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 12% 11% 11% 11% 17% 13% 10% 12% 8%
Very unfavorable 29% 32% 27% 20% 30% 31% 35% 30% 32% 23% 30%
Don’t know 37% 26% 47% 49% 43% 35% 20% 35% 40% 40% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,468) (644) (824) (281) (379) (517) (291) (1,090) (149) (135) (94)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 7% 5% 5% 13% 2% 5% 14% 8% 5% 9% 8%
Somewhat favorable 14% 10% 15% 20% 7% 10% 26% 15% 17% 12% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 7% 13% 17% 9% 11% 16% 11% 15% 15% 10%
Very unfavorable 29% 50% 24% 13% 63% 23% 12% 25% 29% 48% 35%
Don’t know 37% 29% 43% 37% 20% 50% 32% 41% 34% 16% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,468) (569) (549) (350) (483) (562) (423) (697) (417) (191) (163)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 7% 7% 6% 2% 15% 2%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 12% 3% 29% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 7% 18% 22%
Very unfavorable 29% 33% 16% 67% 8% 39%
Don’t know 37% 32% 55% 21% 29% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,468) (1,307) (161) (606) (437) (116)
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62. Favorability of Trump Advisors — James Mattis
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 19% 25% 13% 7% 17% 20% 32% 22% 11% 9% 15%
Somewhat favorable 18% 22% 15% 15% 14% 20% 25% 20% 13% 14% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 13% 8% 13% 10% 10% 9% 9% 13% 18% 10%
Very unfavorable 7% 8% 6% 8% 11% 6% 4% 5% 16% 10% 6%
Don’t know 46% 32% 58% 57% 49% 45% 31% 44% 48% 49% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,465) (642) (823) (281) (378) (516) (290) (1,091) (149) (133) (92)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 19% 9% 16% 36% 6% 10% 41% 16% 22% 26% 18%
Somewhat favorable 18% 18% 21% 14% 24% 18% 14% 16% 21% 26% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 18% 7% 5% 18% 8% 7% 10% 11% 12% 8%
Very unfavorable 7% 11% 7% 2% 13% 6% 3% 8% 5% 9% 7%
Don’t know 46% 44% 49% 41% 39% 57% 35% 50% 42% 28% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,465) (566) (550) (349) (482) (563) (420) (697) (413) (192) (163)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 19% 22% 6% 8% 42% 17%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 14% 24% 18% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 11% 17% 6% 9%
Very unfavorable 7% 7% 7% 11% 2% 12%
Don’t know 46% 41% 62% 40% 32% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,465) (1,302) (163) (602) (437) (115)
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63. Favorability of Trump Advisors — H. R. McMaster
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 9% 12% 7% 7% 9% 11% 11% 10% 12% 2% 9%
Somewhat favorable 19% 24% 15% 12% 16% 19% 31% 20% 14% 21% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 17% 7% 16% 9% 13% 9% 11% 10% 16% 15%
Very unfavorable 7% 10% 5% 6% 11% 6% 7% 6% 12% 8% 9%
Don’t know 52% 38% 66% 60% 56% 51% 42% 53% 51% 52% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,463) (641) (822) (278) (378) (516) (291) (1,088) (149) (135) 91)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 9% 7% 6% 17% 4% 6% 17% 9% 10% 11% 9%
Somewhat favorable 19% 19% 21% 17% 25% 15% 22% 17% 22% 29% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 11% 8% 15% 10% 11% 12% 11% 19% 7%
Very unfavorable 7% 12% 6% 4% 13% 5% 5% 7% 7% 8% 7%
Don’t know 52% 46% 56% 53% 43% 63% 45% 55% 50% 32% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,463) (562) (551) (350) (480) (561) (422) (695) (414) (192) (162)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 9% 10% 5% 6% 16% 8%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 15% 25% 24% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 10% 16% 8% 15%
Very unfavorable 7% 8% 5% 11% 4% 11%
Don’t know 52% 49% 65% 41% 47% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,463) (1,302) (161) (605) (436) (114)
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64. Bannon Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Steve Bannon handled his job as White House Chief Strategist?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 6% 9% 4% 7% 4% 6% 10% 7% 5% 5% 11%
Somewhat approve 15% 18% 11% 15% 15% 14% 15% 14% 15% 16% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 13% 12% 11% 17% 13% 14% 14% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 27% 30% 25% 18% 29% 27% 36% 28% 29% 26% 22%
Not sure 38% 28% 47% 47% 41% 36% 26% 37% 36% 39% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (651) (837) (291) (382) (523) (292) (1,100) (152) (138) (98)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 6% 4% 5% 11% 2% 4% 12% 7% 5% 10% 5%
Somewhat approve 15% 11% 13% 21% 7% 12% 24% 14% 19% 12% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 10% 15% 17% 10% 14% 16% 15% 14% 16% 9%
Strongly disapprove 27% 50% 20% 11% 63% 20% 10% 24% 28% 44% 26%
Not sure 38% 25% 46% 39% 19% 48% 37% 40% 35% 18% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (572) (563) (353) (485) (577) (426) (707) (419) (191) (171)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 6% 7% 5% 1% 14% 3%
Somewhat approve 15% 16% 10% 4% 28% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 13% 9% 17% 24%
Strongly disapprove 27% 31% 16% 66% 8% 32%
Not sure 38% 32% 56% 19% 32% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (1,317) (71) (611) (441) (115)
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65. Heard about Bannon Removal
How much have you heard about Steve Bannon leaving his job as White House Chief Strategist?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 33% 40% 27% 22% 30% 32% 51% 35% 30% 24% 34%
A little 44% 42% 45% 41% 42% 46% 45% 46% 39% 41% 40%
Nothing at all 23% 18% 28% 37% 29% 22% 4% 19% 31% 35% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (652) (837) (291) (381) (525) (292) (1,101) (153) (138) (97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Alot 33% 41% 29% 30% 48% 23% 36% 28% 40% 45% 33%
A little 44% 42% 42% 49% 43% 42% 46% 44% 42% 48% 41%
Nothing at all 23% 18% 29% 20% 9% 35% 17% 28% 18% 7% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (573) (563) (353) (484) (577) (428) (704) (418) (196) (171)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A lot 33% 38% 19% 50% 36% 29%
A little 44% 45% 41% 39% 52% 59%
Nothing at all 23% 18% 40% 11% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (1,317) (172) (611) (441) (115)
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66. Approve Bannon Removal
Do you approve or disapprove of the decision to remove Steve Bannon from his job as White House Chief Strategist?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 27% 30% 24% 13% 26% 31% 38% 29% 25% 18% 25%
Somewhat approve 17% 20% 15% 22% 12% 17% 20% 20% 13% 14% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 8% 12% 16% 9% 6% 7% 16% 18% 17%
Strongly disapprove 5% 6% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 7% 9% 2%
No opinion 40% 31% 48% 50% 40% 38% 31% 39% 39% 41% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (653) (837) (292) (383) (523) (292) (1,101) (153) (137) (99)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 27% 41% 21% 20% 52% 19% 20% 24% 29% 44% 22%
Somewhat approve 17% 12% 17% 24% 12% 14% 26% 17% 21% 20% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 12% 9% 6% 11% 14% 11% 9% 7% 13%
Strongly disapprove 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 6%
No opinion 40% 31% 45% 41% 25% 51% 35% 42% 37% 24% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (573) (566) (351) (484) (579) (427) (705) (420) (195) (170)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 27% 31% 14% 55% 21% 28%
Somewhat approve 17% 18% 15% 9% 31% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 12% 6% 10% 5%
Strongly disapprove 5% 6% 1% 5% 3% 5%
No opinion 40% 34% 58% 25% 35% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (1,317) (173) (611) (441) (115)

75



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 20 - 22, 2017 - 1500 US Adults YOU
67. Future Event Likelihood — The Democrats will win a majority of seats in the U.S. Senate in 2018
How likely do you think it is that...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 14% 14% 14% 13% 18% 15% 9% 11% 22% 20% 16%
Somewhat likely 29% 30% 28% 35% 23% 29% 30% 28% 34% 27% 30%
Not very likely 21% 22% 20% 17% 19% 20% 29% 24% 15% 8% 21%
Not likely at all 14% 18% 9% 8% 14% 14% 18% 16% 5% 10% 12%
Not sure 22% 16% 28% 27% 26% 23% 13% 20% 24% 35% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,493) (653) (840) (291) (383) (526) (293) (1,103) (152) (139) (99)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very likely 14% 26% 10% 7% 23% 13% 9% 14% 14% 9% 18%
Somewhat likely 29% 38% 29% 18% 38% 29% 22% 28% 37% 30% 18%
Not very likely 21% 14% 19% 33% 17% 18% 28% 20% 20% 34% 18%
Not likely at all 14% 4% 13% 26% 5% 8% 29% 12% 16% 10% 18%
Not sure 22% 18% 29% 16% 17% 32% 13% 26% 14% 17% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,493) (573) (567) (353) (485) (579) (429) (705) (420) (196) (172)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very likely 14% 15% 12% 24% 6% 14%
Somewhat likely 29% 29% 30% 39% 18% 32%
Not very likely 21% 22% 17% 19% 30% 26%
Not likely at all 14% 16% 5% 4% 34% 10%
Not sure 22% 18% 36% 16% 11% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,493) (1,322) (171) (612) (444) (115)
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68. Future Event Likelihood — The Democrats will win a majority of seats in the U.S. House of Representatives in 2018
How likely do you think it is that...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 15% 14% 15% 16% 18% 14% 11% 12% 22% 19% 18%
Somewhat likely 27% 28% 27% 31% 24% 28% 26% 28% 31% 27% 21%
Not very likely 23% 24% 22% 21% 18% 22% 31% 25% 17% 18% 22%
Not likely at all 14% 18% 9% 8% 13% 15% 18% 16% 6% 8% 18%
Not sure 22% 17% 27% 24% 27% 21% 14% 20% 25% 28% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,450) (641) (809) (288) (373) (505) (284) (1,073) (146) (137) (94)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very likely 15% 26% 11% 5% 25% 15% 6% 14% 16% 12% 15%
Somewhat likely 27% 36% 27% 17% 37% 27% 21% 26% 33% 28% 20%
Not very likely 23% 16% 20% 34% 19% 18% 33% 22% 22% 29% 20%
Not likely at all 14% 4% 13% 26% 3% 9% 28% 12% 15% 12% 18%
Not sure 22% 17% 28% 18% 16% 32% 12% 25% 13% 18% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,450) (558) (552) (340) (475) (562) (413) (679) (415) (188) (168)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very likely 15% 15% 12% 25% 6% 13%
Somewhat likely 27% 28% 27% 40% 16% 30%
Not very likely 23% 23% 20% 18% 32% 25%
Not likely at all 14% 16% 7% 3% 34% 11%
Not sure 22% 18% 35% 15% 12% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,450) (1,289) (161) (599) (432) (111)
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69. Future Event Likelihood — Donald Trump will not win reelection in 2020
How likely do you think it is that...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 32% 29% 34% 28% 30% 33% 37% 32% 34% 32% 29%
Somewhat likely 18% 23% 12% 20% 20% 16% 15% 20% 10% 12% 23%
Not very likely 14% 14% 14% 14% 15% 15% 11% 14% 13% 12% 17%
Not likely at all 16% 17% 15% 13% 14% 17% 20% 15% 21% 16% 8%
Not sure 21% 17% 24% 25% 21% 19% 17% 19% 22% 28% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (652) (836) (292) (382) (523) (291) (1,101) (152) (139) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very likely 32% 45% 27% 24% 47% 28% 25% 29% 38% 31% 31%
Somewhat likely 18% 16% 17% 21% 17% 17% 20% 17% 20% 22% 14%
Not very likely 14% 9% 16% 17% 12% 13% 18% 15% 16% 14% 8%
Not likely at all 16% 17% 14% 17% 14% 14% 20% 16% 12% 18% 22%
Not sure 21% 13% 26% 21% 10% 28% 17% 24% 14% 15% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (572) (565) (351) (484) (576) (428) (700) (420) (197) (171)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very likely 32% 35% 21% 52% 21% 39%
Somewhat likely 18% 18% 17% 14% 21% 25%
Not very likely 14% 13% 17% 7% 18% 9%
Not likely at all 16% 16% 15% 14% 22% 13%
Not sure 21% 18% 30% 14% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (1,318) (170) (611) (442) (115)
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70. Future Event Likelihood — Donald Trump will not run for reelection in 2020
How likely do you think it is that...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 19% 20% 18% 17% 16% 19% 22% 19% 20% 19% 15%
Somewhat likely 19% 22% 17% 23% 17% 20% 17% 20% 15% 19% 26%
Not very likely 19% 18% 19% 17% 23% 16% 20% 19% 20% 15% 23%
Not likely at all 20% 21% 19% 21% 22% 18% 18% 20% 23% 18% 14%
Not sure 24% 20% 28% 22% 23% 26% 23% 23% 23% 29% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,476) (646) (830) (290) (380) (514) (292) (1,090) (151) (139) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very likely 19% 27% 14% 15% 28% 16% 15% 17% 22% 20% 18%
Somewhat likely 19% 22% 19% 17% 22% 20% 17% 17% 21% 27% 19%
Not very likely 19% 16% 21% 17% 20% 17% 20% 22% 18% 16% 9%
Not likely at all 20% 19% 17% 26% 19% 15% 27% 18% 20% 23% 23%
Not sure 24% 15% 29% 26% 12% 32% 21% 26% 19% 14% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,476) (568) (560) (348) (482) (571) (423) (694) (419) (196) (167)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very likely 19% 19% 16% 26% 16% 17%
Somewhat likely 19% 20% 17% 24% 17% 32%
Not very likely 19% 17% 24% 14% 19% 17%
Not likely at all 20% 22% 12% 19% 26% 14%
Not sure 24% 22% 31% 17% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,476) (1,310) (166) (611) (437) (113)
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71. Future Event Likelihood — Donald Trump will leave office before the next presidential election
How likely do you think it is that...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 15% 16% 15% 16% 14% 14% 18% 13% 26% 19% 12%
Somewhat likely 22% 23% 21% 21% 24% 22% 22% 21% 24% 21% 30%
Not very likely 18% 17% 19% 21% 14% 18% 19% 19% 12% 19% 19%
Not likely at all 27% 31% 23% 22% 27% 29% 29% 31% 12% 24% 24%
Not sure 18% 14% 21% 20% 20% 17% 13% 16% 26% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,492) (655) (837) (294) (384) (521) (293) (1,102) (152) (140) (98)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very likely 15% 29% 11% 7% 30% 13% 7% 16% 13% 9% 19%
Somewhat likely 22% 33% 20% 11% 36% 23% 11% 22% 23% 32% 14%
Not very likely 18% 11% 20% 23% 12% 16% 24% 18% 17% 16% 20%
Not likely at all 27% 13% 26% 46% 12% 21% 47% 24% 33% 28% 27%
Not sure 18% 14% 23% 13% 11% 27% 10% 20% 14% 14% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,492) (571) (568) (353) (485) (579) (428) (704) (419) (197) (172)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very likely 15% 15% 15% 30% 4% 13%
Somewhat likely 22% 23% 18% 37% 10% 24%
Not very likely 18% 18% 18% 10% 23% 24%
Not likely at all 27% 29% 21% 8% 54% 18%
Not sure 18% 15% 27% 15% 10% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,492) (1,321) (171) (610) (444) (116)
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72. Favorability of Charlottesville Groups — The ACLU, the American Civil Liberties Union
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 16% 17% 16% 15% 15% 15% 21% 17% 15% 13% 16%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 17% 16% 20% 20% 20% 19% 17% 22% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 17% 11% 12% 13% 17% 12% 16% 9% 10% 12%
Very unfavorable 25% 27% 23% 14% 23% 28% 34% 26% 22% 27% 22%
Don’t know 26% 18% 33% 43% 29% 20% 14% 22% 37% 28% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (646) (828) (281) (378) (522) (293) (1,096) (149) (136) (93)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 16% 34% 11% 3% 41% 10% 5% 14% 19% 21% 16%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 18% 17% 29% 17% 13% 18% 18% 29% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 9% 15% 19% 4% 14% 21% 13% 19% 14% 9%
Very unfavorable 25% 14% 25% 39% 10% 20% 44% 24% 25% 28% 28%
Don’t know 26% 22% 31% 22% 15% 38% 17% 30% 20% 9% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (570) (552) (352) (484) (563) (427) (695) (419) (195) (165)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 16% 19% 6% 42% 3% 19%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 13% 27% 14% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 15% 6% 22% 13%
Very unfavorable 25% 27% 18% 9% 50% 24%
Don’t know 26% 20% 48% 16% 11% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (1,314) (160) (608) (442) (115)
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73. Favorability of Charlottesville Groups — White Nationalists
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 3% 2% 0% 2%
Somewhat favorable 6% 8% 4% 9% 9% 4% 3% 6% 7% 8% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 8% 13% 9% 10% 10% 11% 4% 14% 8%
Very unfavorable 66% 64% 67% 51% 63% 70% 76% 68% 62% 59% 62%
Don’t know 16% 13% 19% 25% 17% 13% 11% 13% 25% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,470) (647) (823) (282) (377) (521) (290) (1,090) (151) (135) (94)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 0%
Somewhat favorable 6% 4% 5% 10% 4% 4% 11% 6% 6% 9% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 8% 12% 11% 6% 10% 14% 13% 7% 5% 7%
Very unfavorable 66% 75% 60% 63% 82% 59% 62% 59% 75% 79% 64%
Don’t know 16% 12% 21% 12% 7% 25% 11% 19% 10% 3% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,470) (570) (549) (351) (485) (560) (425) (694) (416) (195) (165)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3%
Somewhat favorable 6% 6% 8% 2% 5% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 15% 2% 13% 6%
Very unfavorable 66% 71% 45% 86% 68% 84%
Don’t know 16% 12% 31% 8% 10% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,470) (1,311) (159) (605) (441) (115)
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74. Favorability of Charlottesville Groups — Neo-Nazis
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 6% 1% 1%
Somewhat favorable 4% 5% 2% 8% 5% 2% - 3% 2% 4% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 6% 4% 9% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 8% 4%
Very unfavorable 7% 75% 79% 56% 2% 83% 94% 81% 66% 72% 65%
Don’t know 12% 11% 14% 25% 14% 9% 3% 10% 21% 14% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,475) (647) (828) (281) (378) (523) (293) (1,094) (150) (136) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% -
Somewhat favorable 4% 2% 4% 5% 1% 3% 6% 3% 4% 6% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 4% 5% 6% 2% 8% 3% 7% 4% 5% 1%
Very unfavorable 7% 82% 71% 80% 88% 67% 83% 2% 84% 83% 80%
Don’t know 12% 9% 18% 8% 7% 20% 6% 16% 8% 2% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,475) (568) (555) (352) (484) (564) (427) (695) (417) (195) (168)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 4% 3% 5% 1% 3% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 4% 9% 2% 5% 4%
Very unfavorable 7% 82% 58% 90% 84% 89%
Don’t know 12% 9% 24% 5% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,475) (1,314) (161) (606) (442) (116)
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75. Favorability of Charlottesville Groups — The Ku Klux Klan
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 0% 2% 4% 2% -
Somewhat favorable 3% 5% 2% 7% 4% 2% 0% 3% 3% 0% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 9% 4% 9% 8% 5% 4% 7% 5% 8% 2%
Very unfavorable 78% 76% 80% 62% 71% 84% 93% 81% 71% 74% 66%
Don’t know 10% 9% 12% 20% 14% 7% 2% 8% 17% 15% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,476) (646) (830) (283) (378) (522) (293) (1,094) (150) (137) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% —
Somewhat favorable 3% 1% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 5% 7% 6% 2% 8% 7% 8% 4% 7% 5%
Very unfavorable 78% 84% 2% 81% 90% 69% 81% 73% 86% 84% 80%
Don’t know 10% 8% 15% 5% 5% 17% 6% 14% 6% 1% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,476) (571) (555) (350) (485) (564) (427) (696) (418) (195) (167)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Somewhat favorable 3% 2% 7% 1% 3% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 5% 12% 1% 6% 2%
Very unfavorable 78% 84% 58% 93% 84% 90%
Don’t know 10% 7% 23% 4% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,476) (1,315) (161) (606) (442) (116)
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76. Confederate Monuments
Do you favor or oppose removing confederate monuments?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor strongly 20% 20% 19% 19% 22% 19% 18% 17% 30% 20% 23%
Favor somewhat 11% 12% 11% 16% 13% 9% 8% 10% 19% 8% 19%
Oppose somewhat 17% 20% 14% 18% 18% 14% 18% 17% 12% 19% 17%
Oppose strongly 34% 34% 35% 18% 29% 41% 48% 42% 14% 22% 15%
Not sure 18% 15% 21% 29% 18% 17% 8% 13% 26% 31% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (655) (839) (292) (383) (526) (293) (1,105) (152) (140) (97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Favor strongly 20% 39% 13% 6% 43% 17% 6% 17% 23% 27% 18%
Favor somewhat 11% 16% 11% 6% 21% 10% 6% 11% 12% 18% 9%
Oppose somewhat 17% 14% 18% 18% 13% 17% 19% 17% 18% 16% 15%
Oppose strongly 34% 15% 33% 61% 13% 29% 58% 34% 37% 33% 35%
Not sure 18% 15% 25% 9% 10% 27% 11% 22% 10% 7% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (572) (567) (355) (485) (580) (429) (707) (420) (196) (171)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Favor strongly 20% 22% 12% 46% 4% 27%
Favor somewhat 11% 12% 9% 19% 5% 16%
Oppose somewhat 17% 17% 15% 12% 18% 20%
Oppose strongly 34% 35% 31% 10% 68% 25%
Not sure 18% 13% 33% 13% 4% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (1,322) (172) (610) (445) (116)
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77. Confederate Flags

Do you see the Confederate flag more as a symbol of Southern pride or more as a symbol of racism?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Southern pride 46% 49% 44% 30% 40% 51% 63% 58% 14% 21% 33%
Symbol of racism 34% 34% 35% 42% 37% 30% 29% 28% 60% 40% 39%
Not sure 19% 17% 22% 28% 23% 19% 8% 14% 26% 39% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (653) (837) (293) (382) (523) (292) (1,100) (153) (140) (97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Southern pride 46% 20% 47% 77% 19% 43% 73% 46% 52% 40% 40%
Symbol of racism 34% 62% 28% 11% 71% 29% 13% 31% 36% 48% 32%
Not sure 19% 18% 25% 12% 10% 28% 14% 22% 12% 12% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (572) (566) (352) (485) (578) (427) (706) (419) (194) (171)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Southern pride 46% 48% 42% 16% 86% 40%
Symbol of racism 34% 37% 26% 71% 6% 47%
Not sure 19% 16% 32% 13% 8% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (1,318) (172) (610) (441) (116)

86



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 20 - 22, 2017 - 1500 US Adults

78. Confederate Statues

Do you see statues of Confederate war heroes (e.g., Robert E. Lee, Stonewall Jackson) more as a symbol of Southern pride or more as a symbol of racism?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Southern pride 53% 54% 51% 36% 48% 57% 68% 63% 22% 30% 41%
Symbol of racism 28% 28% 28% 32% 33% 25% 22% 21% 55% 32% 35%
Not sure 20% 18% 21% 32% 19% 19% 9% 15% 23% 38% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (653) (838) (293) (381) (525) (292) (1,101) (153) (140) 97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Southern pride 53% 28% 52% 84% 49% 80% 53% 58% 50% 44%
Symbol of racism 28% 54% 22% 6% 23% 9% 25% 30% 38% 27%
Not sure 20% 18% 26% 11% 28% 11% 22% 12% 12% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (571) (566) (354) (579) (428) (706) (419) (196) (170)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Southern pride 53% 53% 50% 24% 89% 50%
Symbol of racism 28% 31% 18% 61% 4% 34%
Not sure 20% 16% 33% 15% 8% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (1,319) (172) (611) (441) (116)
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79. Statue Removal
Do you approve or disapprove of the decision to remove the statue of Confederate General Robert E. Lee from a park in Charlottesville, VA?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 22% 22% 21% 20% 23% 23% 21% 18% 45% 19% 24%
Somewhat approve 11% 11% 11% 19% 12% 8% 6% 9% 18% 13% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 16% 12% 13% 19% 12% 13% 15% 9% 12% 20%
Strongly disapprove 34% 33% 35% 16% 28% 41% 49% 44% 6% 22% 13%
No opinion 19% 17% 20% 33% 18% 15% 11% 15% 22% 35% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,492) (655) (837) (293) (382) (524) (293) (1,103) (153) (139) (97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 22% 45% 15% 5% 50% 17% 7% 19% 26% 28% 22%
Somewhat approve 11% 17% 10% 5% 18% 11% 5% 10% 10% 21% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 15% 16% 11% 16% 13% 14% 14% 15% 16%
Strongly disapprove 34% 12% 33% 63% 9% 27% 63% 34% 37% 30% 32%
No opinion 19% 15% 27% 11% 11% 28% 13% 23% 13% 6% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,492) (572) (565) (355) (484) (579) (429) (705) (420) (196) (171)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 22% 25% 13% 54% 2% 26%
Somewhat approve 11% 11% 11% 15% 6% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 16% 10% 14% 15%
Strongly disapprove 34% 36% 29% 8% 71% 29%
No opinion 19% 15% 32% 12% 7% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,492) (1,321) (171) (610) (445) (116)
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80. Heard about Charlottesville Protest
Have you heard about the white nationalist march in Charlottesville to protest the removal of the statue of General Robert E. Lee?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 69% 69% 70% 50% 66% 73% 88% 75% 56% 51% 67%
No 16% 19% 14% 26% 18% 15% 8% 15% 24% 23% 6%
Not sure 14% 12% 17% 25% 15% 13% 4% 10% 20% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,492) (654) (838) (291) (383) (526) (292) (1,103) (153) (139) 97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 69% 73% 63% 75% 84% 57% 75% 63% 79% 83% 66%
No 16% 14% 16% 19% 10% 21% 16% 19% 14% 13% 15%
Not sure 14% 13% 20% 6% 5% 23% 9% 18% 7% 5% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,492) (572) (566) (354) (485) (577) (430) (705) (420) (196) (171)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Yes 69% 75% 51% 84% 80% 84%
No 16% 14% 23% 9% 15% 12%
Not sure 14% 11% 26% 7% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,492) (1,321) (171) (610) (444) (116)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 20 - 22, 2017 - 1500 US Adults YOU
81. Defending Rights
Do you approve or disapprove of the ACLU, the American Civil Liberties Union, defending the rights of white nationalists, neo-Nazis, and Ku Klux Klan members to
protest in Charlottesville, Viriginia?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 13% 18% 9% 9% 14% 14% 16% 16% 6% 4% 11%
Somewhat approve 20% 25% 15% 22% 17% 20% 21% 21% 15% 16% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 12% 14% 10% 12% 12% 12% 9% 12% 17%
Strongly disapprove 31% 26% 37% 25% 33% 31% 38% 29% 43% 42% 18%
No opinion 24% 19% 28% 30% 27% 23% 14% 22% 28% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (653) (834) (292) (380) (524) (291) (1,101) (152) (137) (97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 13% 9% 14% 17% 14% 8% 21% 12% 15% 20% 10%
Somewhat approve 20% 23% 18% 20% 26% 16% 20% 16% 28% 25% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 15% 10% 11% 16% 12% 8% 11% 12% 19% 10%
Strongly disapprove 31% 34% 28% 33% 27% 32% 33% 33% 28% 26% 34%
No opinion 24% 18% 31% 19% 16% 31% 19% 27% 18% 10% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (571) (562) (354) (484) (576) (427) (703) (420) (195) (169)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 13% 15% 7% 13% 22% 22%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 16% 24% 21% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 8% 16% 10% 18%
Strongly disapprove 31% 32% 28% 32% 30% 26%
No opinion 24% 18% 41% 15% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (1,315) (172) (607) (443) (116)

90



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 20 - 22, 2017 - 1500 US Adults YOU

82. More Likely Violent Group
Which group do you think is more likely to use violence?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
White nationalists 30% 29% 31% 31% 30% 30% 31% 28% 41% 31% 31%
Anti-racism protestors 12% 15% 9% 10% 8% 15% 14% 14% 4% 5% 21%
Both equally likely 42% 42% 41% 33% 44% 42% 46% 46% 35% 30% 25%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 26% 18% 13% 9% 12% 20% 34% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (653) (838) (292) (382) (526) (291) (1,102) (153) (139) 97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
White nationalists 30% 57% 22% 13% 68% 23% 12% 28% 31% 42% 31%
Anti-racism protestors 12% 5% 11% 22% 3% 8% 24% 11% 10% 18% 12%
Both equally likely 42% 26% 44% 56% 21% 45% 53% 42% 47% 35% 36%
Not sure 16% 12% 23% 10% 9% 24% 11% 19% 12% 5% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (572) (566) (353) (485) (579) (427) (705) (419) (197) (170)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
White nationalists 30% 32% 25% 65% 6% 37%
Anti-racism protestors 12% 13% 7% 2% 27% 9%
Both equally likely 42% 43% 38% 25% 58% 46%
Not sure 16% 12% 30% 9% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (1,319) (172) (610) (443) (115)
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83. Heard about Car Attack

Have you heard about a man who drove his car into a crowd of anti-racism protestors in Charlottesville, killing at least one woman and wounding 19 other people?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 80% 81% 79% 59% 75% 86% 99% 85% 71% 67% 70%
No 10% 10% 10% 23% 11% 6% 0% 7% 17% 15% 12%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 18% 15% 8% 1% 8% 12% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (652) (837) (290) (382) (525) (292) (1,099) (153) (140) (97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 80% 83% 74% 88% 89% 70% 87% 75% 88% 90% 80%
No 10% 10% 10% 8% 8% 13% 7% 12% 6% 8% 8%
Not sure 10% 7% 16% 4% 3% 17% 5% 13% 6% 2% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (569) (565) (355) (483) (577) (429) (704) (418) (197) (170)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Yes 80% 86% 59% 92% 92% 92%
No 10% 7% 20% 4% 5% 5%
Not sure 10% 7% 21% 3% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (1,318) (171) (610) (444) (115)
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84. Murder or Hate Crime

Do you consider intentionally driving a car into a crowd of anti-racism protestors in Charlottesville to be a case of murder or a hate crime?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Case of murder 33% 36% 30% 32% 31% 34% 36% 35% 38% 17% 36%
Hate crime 52% 49% 56% 45% 52% 55% 56% 53% 49% 61% 39%
Not sure 14% 15% 14% 23% 18% 10% 8% 12% 13% 23% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (651) (836) (291) (380) (524) (292) (1,100) (153) (138) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Case of murder 33% 28% 33% 40% 27% 33% 38% 29% 32% 42% 47%
Hate crime 52% 65% 45% 49% 68% 47% 48% 54% 59% 53% 32%
Not sure 14% 7% 23% 10% 5% 20% 14% 17% 10% 5% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (571) (563) (353) (484) (575) (428) (705) (417) (196) (169)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Case of murder 33% 36% 25% 29% 45% 37%
Hate crime 52% 53% 50% 66% 43% 50%
Not sure 14% 11% 25% 5% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (1,315) (172) (607) (443) (116)
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85. Murder or Terrorism

Do you consider intentionally driving a car into a crowd of anti-racism protestors in Charlottesville to be a case of murder or an act of terrorism?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Case of murder 35% 40% 30% 24% 34% 40% 40% 38% 29% 21% 35%
Act of terrorism 49% 46% 52% 54% 47% 48% 49% 48% 56% 55% 40%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 22% 19% 12% 11% 14% 15% 24% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,482) (647) (835) (290) (378) (525) (289) (1,094) (152) (140) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Case of murder 35% 28% 33% 48% 22% 35% 46% 33% 38% 36% 36%
Act of terrorism 49% 64% 45% 39% 73% 44% 38% 48% 51% 60% 45%
Not sure 16% 9% 22% 13% 5% 21% 16% 19% 11% 4% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,482) (568) (562) (352) (482) (573) (427) (701) (418) (196) (167)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Case of murder 35% 36% 31% 25% 54% 28%
Act of terrorism 49% 51% 44% 69% 35% 59%
Not sure 16% 13% 25% 6% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,482) (1,311) (171) (606) (441) (115)
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86. Hate Crime Victim
How concerned are you that you or one of your loved ones will be the victim of a hate crime?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 15% 12% 18% 15% 16% 18% 10% 10% 31% 24% 28%
Somewhat concerned 32% 29% 34% 29% 29% 32% 37% 31% 36% 30% 26%
Not too concerned 34% 34% 34% 30% 35% 35% 38% 39% 21% 30% 22%
Not concerned at all 19% 25% 13% 25% 21% 16% 15% 20% 12% 16% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,480) (650) (830) (290) (379) (520) (291) (1,097) (152) (136) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very concerned 15% 23% 13% 9% 16% 19% 10% 18% 12% 11% 12%
Somewhat concerned 32% 35% 30% 31% 37% 31% 28% 33% 27% 29% 37%
Not too concerned 34% 29% 35% 40% 33% 30% 41% 30% 43% 41% 31%
Not concerned at all 19% 13% 22% 20% 14% 20% 21% 19% 18% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,480) (570) (558) (352) (481) (573) (426) (700) (417) (193) (170)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very concerned 15% 14% 20% 16% 9% 10%
Somewhat concerned 32% 31% 33% 37% 28% 23%
Not too concerned 34% 37% 25% 34% 42% 47%
Not concerned at all 19% 18% 22% 13% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,480) (1,311) (169) (607) (441) (115)
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87. DOJ Investigation
Do you approve or disapprove of the decision by the Department of Justice to launch a civil rights investigation in to the violence at Charlottesville?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 41% 42% 39% 31% 37% 43% 52% 41% 46% 41% 30%
Somewhat approve 24% 26% 21% 24% 23% 26% 22% 26% 17% 21% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 8% 5% 8% 8% 5% 6% 7% 7% 3% 14%
Strongly disapprove 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 8% 7%
No opinion 23% 17% 29% 30% 27% 22% 15% 22% 25% 27% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (653) (837) (291) (381) (526) (292) (1,101) (153) (139) (97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 41% 60% 31% 32% 62% 33% 34% 39% 42% 51% 37%
Somewhat approve 24% 20% 25% 26% 21% 22% 28% 23% 29% 23% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 3% 6% 12% 3% 5% 11% 7% 7% 9% 3%
Strongly disapprove 6% 4% 6% 7% 4% 4% 9% 6% 5% 8% 4%
No opinion 23% 13% 32% 22% 9% 35% 18% 25% 18% 9% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (572) (565) (353) (485) (576) (429) (704) (420) (195) (171)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 41% 44% 28% 64% 35% 39%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 19% 21% 27% 37%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 6% 9% 2% 11% 4%
Strongly disapprove 6% 6% 6% 2% 7% 2%
No opinion 23% 19% 38% 11% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (1,318) (172) (610) (442) (115)
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88. Approval of Trump’s handling of Charlottesville
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump handled the situation in Charlottesville?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 16% 21% 12% 8% 14% 20% 22% 21% 5% 3% 12%
Somewhat approve 18% 20% 15% 17% 15% 19% 19% 20% 12% 10% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 12% 17% 10% 10% 9% 10% 12% 18% 10%
Strongly disapprove 34% 31% 37% 28% 37% 33% 39% 31% 52% 37% 31%
No opinion 21% 18% 23% 30% 24% 18% 11% 18% 19% 31% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (654) (835) (290) (382) (525) (292) (1,101) (153) (139) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 16% 5% 13% 36% 3% 9% 37% 15% 21% 12% 16%
Somewhat approve 18% 6% 20% 29% 5% 17% 28% 17% 17% 19% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 11% 12% 9% 15% 8% 11% 13% 14% 5%
Strongly disapprove 34% 66% 27% 8% 74% 29% 12% 32% 34% 49% 35%
No opinion 21% 12% 30% 17% 9% 31% 15% 25% 15% 6% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (571) (564) (354) (483) (576) (430) (701) (420) (197) (171)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 16% 18% 11% 2% 42% 7%
Somewhat approve 18% 18% 17% 3% 32% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 16% 7% 9% 19%
Strongly disapprove 34% 39% 20% 79% 3% 47%
No opinion 21% 16% 37% 10% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (1,320) (169) (609) (444) (116)
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89. Trump Treats Media
Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump has done handling the media?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 16% 21% 11% 7% 12% 21% 21% 20% 6% 5% 13%
Somewhat approve 17% 18% 16% 17% 14% 16% 23% 19% 12% 10% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 13% 20% 13% 13% 9% 14% 11% 17% 14%
Strongly disapprove 37% 32% 41% 28% 40% 37% 41% 33% 49% 44% 34%
No opinion 17% 15% 18% 29% 20% 14% 6% 14% 21% 24% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (649) (837) (290) (380) (525) (291) (1,099) (153) (140) (94)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 16% 5% 12% 35% 2% 10% 35% 15% 19% 18% 13%
Somewhat approve 17% 7% 16% 31% 5% 14% 29% 15% 18% 17% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 9% 16% 15% 11% 13% 17% 14% 15% 13% 9%
Strongly disapprove 37% 70% 29% 9% 75% 34% 11% 34% 37% 50% 38%
No opinion 17% 9% 27% 11% 7% 28% 9% 22% 11% 3% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (570) (563) (353) (485) (573) (428) (703) (418) (195) (170)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 16% 18% 9% 1% 41% 3%
Somewhat approve 17% 16% 20% 2% 32% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 17% 7% 15% 28%
Strongly disapprove 37% 41% 21% 82% 4% 48%
No opinion 17% 13% 32% 8% 8% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (1,315) (171) (608) (443) (114)
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90. Media Treats Trump
Do you approve or disapprove of the job the media has done handling Donald Trump?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 14% 15% 14% 12% 13% 14% 18% 14% 19% 12% 17%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 20% 22% 17% 20% 21% 20% 24% 19% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 15% 19% 16% 13% 8% 15% 10% 16% 10%
Strongly disapprove 33% 38% 29% 18% 31% 37% 47% 38% 23% 23% 27%
No opinion 18% 14% 23% 29% 24% 16% 5% 14% 24% 31% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,479) (648) (831) (290) (377) (524) (288) (1,094) (153) (138) (94)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 14% 28% 8% 8% 28% 13% 6% 13% 18% 10% 16%
Somewhat approve 20% 32% 17% 9% 35% 19% 10% 20% 18% 33% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 14% 17% 14% 15% 13% 14% 17% 18% 9%
Strongly disapprove 33% 13% 33% 58% 13% 23% 62% 29% 37% 36% 41%
No opinion 18% 15% 28% 8% 10% 30% 8% 25% 11% 3% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,479) (567) (558) (354) (482) (568) (429) (697) (417) (195) (170)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 14% 15% 11% 29% 4% 8%
Somewhat approve 20% 19% 21% 37% 6% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 14% 14% 12% 20%
Strongly disapprove 33% 38% 18% 10% 73% 34%
No opinion 18% 13% 35% 10% 5% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,479) (1,309) (170) (603) (443) (114)
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91. News Source Frequency — Local television
How often do you get news from...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Often 40% 41% 40% 24% 30% 50% 52% 39% 59% 35% 27%
Sometimes 28% 27% 29% 25% 38% 25% 25% 28% 27% 28% 26%
Rarely 17% 16% 18% 29% 13% 14% 15% 17% 5% 24% 25%
Never 15% 16% 13% 22% 19% 11% 8% 16% 9% 12% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,475) (648) (827) (284) (378) (521) (292) (1,093) (150) (138) (94)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Often 40% 46% 35% 42% 35% 44% 39% 41% 42% 30% 41%
Sometimes 28% 24% 28% 33% 27% 26% 31% 28% 31% 34% 20%
Rarely 17% 17% 17% 16% 19% 16% 16% 18% 13% 20% 18%
Never 15% 13% 19% 9% 18% 14% 13% 13% 14% 16% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,475) (567) (558) (350) (482) (569) (424) (700) (416) (192) (167)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Often 40% 41% 37% 46% 43% 38%
Sometimes 28% 28% 28% 24% 29% 29%
Rarely 17% 17% 16% 17% 17% 20%
Never 15% 14% 18% 13% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,475) (1,309) (166) (603) (440) (115)
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92. News Source Frequency — Cable television
How often do you get news from...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Often 37% 37% 36% 21% 27% 38% 59% 38% 42% 27% 28%
Sometimes 27% 29% 25% 28% 34% 27% 19% 26% 32% 27% 24%
Rarely 16% 15% 17% 28% 16% 15% 7% 15% 9% 26% 24%
Never 20% 19% 21% 23% 22% 20% 15% 20% 17% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,470) (646) (824) (282) (377) (518) (293) (1,091) (148) (138) (93)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Often 37% 43% 30% 39% 36% 35% 39% 37% 39% 36% 32%
Sometimes 27% 24% 27% 31% 25% 27% 28% 26% 29% 31% 25%
Rarely 16% 14% 19% 14% 16% 17% 16% 17% 15% 21% 12%
Never 20% 18% 24% 16% 23% 21% 17% 21% 16% 11% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,470) (563) (556) (351) (481) (566) (423) (699) (415) (192) (164)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Often 37% 38% 31% 43% 44% 24%
Sometimes 27% 27% 28% 23% 25% 29%
Rarely 16% 15% 19% 15% 13% 22%
Never 20% 19% 23% 19% 18% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,470) (1,305) (165) (601) (439) (115)
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93. News Source Frequency — Local newspaper
How often do you get news from...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Often 19% 19% 19% 11% 15% 21% 28% 19% 28% 13% 12%
Sometimes 30% 28% 32% 27% 34% 32% 25% 29% 31% 36% 28%
Rarely 25% 26% 24% 31% 27% 22% 19% 25% 20% 22% 31%
Never 27% 28% 25% 31% 25% 25% 27% 27% 21% 29% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,470) (645) (825) (283) (379) (518) (290) (1,089) (150) (138) (93)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Often 19% 25% 15% 17% 22% 19% 16% 17% 22% 25% 15%
Sometimes 30% 31% 29% 30% 31% 29% 30% 29% 28% 32% 34%
Rarely 25% 21% 27% 26% 22% 26% 25% 25% 28% 23% 18%
Never 27% 23% 30% 27% 24% 27% 28% 29% 22% 20% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,470) (566) (554) (350) (481) (567) (422) (697) (417) (191) (165)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Often 19% 21% 11% 28% 17% 19%
Sometimes 30% 30% 30% 30% 28% 32%
Rarely 25% 24% 29% 22% 26% 29%
Never 27% 26% 30% 20% 28% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,470) (1,305) (165) (602) (440) (113)

102



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 20 - 22, 2017 - 1500 US Adults YOU
94. News Source Frequency — Social media
How often do you get news from...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Often 27% 25% 29% 44% 30% 22% 13% 23% 35% 40% 26%
Sometimes 33% 31% 35% 27% 37% 34% 33% 35% 32% 31% 25%
Rarely 20% 20% 19% 16% 15% 22% 26% 21% 13% 20% 25%
Never 20% 24% 16% 13% 18% 22% 27% 21% 20% 9% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,468) (644) (824) (283) (375) (518) (292) (1,089) (150) (137) (92)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Often 27% 34% 25% 21% 40% 24% 21% 29% 26% 20% 25%
Sometimes 33% 34% 32% 35% 34% 32% 35% 32% 37% 40% 26%
Rarely 20% 15% 21% 23% 14% 22% 21% 19% 20% 21% 21%
Never 20% 17% 22% 20% 12% 22% 23% 20% 18% 19% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,468) (564) (553) (351) (479) (566) (423) (697) (415) (190) (166)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Often 27% 27% 28% 32% 19% 25%
Sometimes 33% 34% 31% 35% 33% 40%
Rarely 20% 19% 23% 16% 22% 20%
Never 20% 21% 19% 17% 26% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,468) (1,303) (165) (604) (436) (114)
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95. News Source Frequency — Comedians
How often do you get news from...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Often 8% 9% 7% 12% 10% 6% 2% 5% 14% 12% 14%
Sometimes 20% 20% 20% 26% 23% 17% 15% 19% 23% 21% 28%
Rarely 24% 25% 23% 25% 23% 24% 22% 22% 26% 31% 19%
Never 49% 47% 51% 37% 45% 52% 60% 54% 38% 36% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,475) (648) (827) (284) (378) (520) (293) (1,094) (149) (138) (94)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Often 8% 12% 7% 3% 13% 7% 4% 8% 7% 6% 7%
Sometimes 20% 30% 19% 9% 35% 19% 9% 17% 26% 27% 17%
Rarely 24% 27% 23% 21% 29% 22% 22% 25% 22% 24% 21%
Never 49% 31% 52% 66% 22% 52% 64% 50% 45% 44% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,475) (568) (557) (350) (483) (567) (425) (698) (418) (193) (166)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Often 8% 7% 10% 12% 1% 2%
Sometimes 20% 22% 13% 34% 9% 26%
Rarely 24% 25% 21% 26% 20% 29%
Never 49% 47% 56% 28% 70% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,475) (1,309) (166) (604) (440) (115)

104



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 20 - 22, 2017 - 1500 US Adults YOU
96. Trust News Organizations — The New York Times
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 17% 17% 17% 19% 15% 16% 18% 16% 21% 19% 13%
Trustworthy 26% 24% 27% 31% 26% 25% 22% 23% 34% 34% 24%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 29% 25% 34% 31% 36% 30% 18% 26% 34% 37% 40%
Untrustworthy 13% 15% 12% 12% 12% 13% 17% 16% 7% 2% 11%
Very untrustworthy 15% 19% 11% 7% 11% 16% 24% 18% 4% 7% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (647) (827) (284) (380) (521) (289) (1,092) (150) (137) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very trustworthy 17% 35% 10% 5% 40% 12% 6% 15% 18% 23% 19%
Trustworthy 26% 41% 22% 14% 41% 26% 14% 25% 27% 28% 24%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 29% 18% 38% 30% 13% 44% 21% 34% 25% 19% 26%
Untrustworthy 13% 3% 15% 23% 4% 9% 26% 13% 17% 9% 13%
Very untrustworthy 15% 3% 16% 28% 1% 9% 33% 13% 14% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (567) (556) (351) (480) (568) (426) (690) (420) (196) (168)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very trustworthy 17% 19% 11% 41% 3% 9%
Trustworthy 26% 25% 29% 39% 9% 39%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 29% 25% 45% 17% 24% 32%
Untrustworthy 13% 14% 12% 2% 28% 12%
Very untrustworthy 15% 18% 4% 2% 36% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (1,309) (165) (606) (442) (114)
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97. Trust News Organizations — The Washington Post
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 15% 16% 14% 14% 12% 15% 17% 14% 17% 17% 13%
Trustworthy 26% 25% 28% 31% 28% 24% 23% 24% 32% 31% 30%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 33% 28% 37% 36% 37% 34% 23% 31% 41% 38% 27%
Untrustworthy 13% 15% 12% 10% 13% 14% 16% 15% 4% 9% 18%
Very untrustworthy 13% 17% 9% 8% 10% 13% 21% 16% 5% 5% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (651) (826) (285) (380) (522) (290) (1,093) (149) (139) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very trustworthy 15% 29% 10% 4% 34% 11% 5% 13% 16% 19% 15%
Trustworthy 26% 40% 23% 16% 42% 26% 16% 24% 29% 32% 25%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 33% 24% 38% 35% 18% 43% 29% 37% 27% 23% 34%
Untrustworthy 13% 3% 16% 22% 5% 11% 23% 14% 16% 8% 11%
Very untrustworthy 13% 4% 13% 23% 2% 9% 26% 11% 12% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (566) (558) (353) (479) (570) (428) (693) (420) (197) (167)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very trustworthy 15% 16% 9% 34% 2% 9%
Trustworthy 26% 27% 25% 44% 12% 38%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 33% 29% 47% 18% 32% 29%
Untrustworthy 13% 14% 12% 3% 25% 16%
Very untrustworthy 13% 15% 6% 1% 29% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (1,313) (164) (606) (444) (115)
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98. Trust News Organizations — The Wall Street Journal
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 14% 17% 9%
Trustworthy 31% 32% 30% 36% 27% 28% 35% 32% 31% 27% 33%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 38% 36% 40% 33% 44% 42% 29% 37% 42% 37% 38%
Untrustworthy 11% 12% 10% 10% 9% 9% 19% 13% 6% 6% 9%
Very untrustworthy 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 9% 7% 8% 8% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,475) (650) (825) (285) (379) (522) (289) (1,091) (149) (138) 97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very trustworthy 11% 19% 9% 5% 20% 9% 7% 11% 12% 12% 9%
Trustworthy 31% 41% 26% 26% 46% 28% 24% 27% 34% 41% 33%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 38% 30% 44% 38% 26% 46% 36% 42% 34% 26% 37%
Untrustworthy 11% 6% 10% 19% 6% 8% 20% 11% 12% 10% 12%
Very untrustworthy 9% 4% 11% 11% 3% 9% 12% 9% 7% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,475) (567) (557) (351) (480) (569) (426) (693) (419) (196) (167)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very trustworthy 11% 12% 8% 21% 6% 9%
Trustworthy 31% 33% 26% 46% 23% 39%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 38% 35% 48% 26% 40% 39%
Untrustworthy 11% 11% 10% 4% 20% 8%
Very untrustworthy 9% 9% 8% 3% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,475) (1,311) (164) (605) (442) (116)
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99. Trust News Organizations — CNN
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 13% 13% 13% 14% 13% 12% 12% 11% 21% 17% 8%
Trustworthy 26% 23% 28% 28% 23% 27% 25% 24% 30% 28% 27%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 28% 26% 30% 32% 35% 26% 20% 26% 36% 34% 30%
Untrustworthy 13% 13% 13% 13% 12% 11% 16% 14% 7% 6% 18%
Very untrustworthy 20% 25% 16% 13% 17% 24% 27% 24% 6% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,476) (648) (828) (286) (379) (521) (290) (1,095) (148) (137) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very trustworthy 13% 25% 9% 4% 23% 13% 5% 14% 11% 10% 16%
Trustworthy 26% 41% 22% 12% 43% 26% 12% 24% 27% 32% 25%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 28% 25% 35% 22% 26% 36% 19% 33% 24% 24% 23%
Untrustworthy 13% 5% 12% 24% 5% 12% 21% 11% 18% 10% 13%
Very untrustworthy 20% 3% 22% 37% 3% 14% 42% 19% 20% 24% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,476) (565) (558) (353) (479) (570) (427) (693) (419) (196) (168)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very trustworthy 13% 13% 14% 24% 2% 2%
Trustworthy 26% 26% 26% 47% 9% 26%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 28% 26% 38% 24% 19% 43%
Untrustworthy 13% 13% 13% 4% 24% 20%
Very untrustworthy 20% 23% 9% 1% 46% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,476) (1,310) (166) (605) (443) (114)
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100. Trust News Organizations — Fox News
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 10% 10% 9% 8% 11% 9% 12% 9% 10% 11% 10%
Trustworthy 23% 23% 24% 25% 16% 26% 26% 24% 21% 25% 18%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 30% 30% 31% 22% 39% 33% 24% 30% 37% 31% 21%
Untrustworthy 17% 17% 17% 26% 13% 15% 15% 18% 12% 12% 26%
Very untrustworthy 20% 20% 19% 19% 20% 17% 23% 19% 19% 20% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (647) (827) (286) (377) (521) (290) (1,092) (149) (137) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very trustworthy 10% 9% 7% 16% 5% 7% 17% 9% 11% 8% 10%
Trustworthy 23% 17% 20% 36% 12% 20% 37% 23% 26% 18% 24%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 30% 22% 36% 33% 13% 40% 31% 35% 23% 26% 30%
Untrustworthy 17% 20% 18% 11% 25% 18% 9% 16% 21% 21% 12%
Very untrustworthy 20% 32% 19% 5% 44% 15% 7% 17% 19% 27% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (567) (558) (349) (480) (567) (427) (693) (419) (195) (167)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very trustworthy 10% 10% 9% 5% 18% 1%
Trustworthy 23% 23% 25% 10% 36% 16%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 30% 29% 37% 16% 32% 36%
Untrustworthy 17% 17% 18% 26% 11% 19%
Very untrustworthy 20% 22% 11% 43% 3% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (1,312) (162) (604) (443) (115)
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101. Trust News Organizations — MSNBC
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 11% 10% 11% 8% 9% 10% 15% 10% 15% 12% 10%
Trustworthy 25% 25% 25% 28% 24% 26% 21% 23% 32% 32% 27%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 33% 27% 39% 42% 40% 30% 21% 31% 39% 39% 38%
Untrustworthy 14% 14% 13% 16% 13% 11% 15% 16% 12% 8% 5%
Very untrustworthy 18% 23% 12% 6% 13% 22% 28% 21% 2% 9% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,478) (651) (827) (286) (380) (522) (290) (1,095) (149) (138) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very trustworthy 11% 24% 6% 3% 22% 9% 4% 10% 13% 11% 8%
Trustworthy 25% 39% 22% 14% 43% 24% 13% 24% 27% 29% 23%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 33% 27% 40% 29% 25% 44% 24% 37% 27% 27% 33%
Untrustworthy 14% 6% 14% 21% 8% 13% 19% 14% 16% 10% 12%
Very untrustworthy 18% 5% 18% 32% 3% 10% 40% 15% 18% 23% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,478) (567) (557) (354) (479) (571) (428) (695) (419) (196) (168)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very trustworthy 11% 12% 7% 26% 3% 6%
Trustworthy 25% 26% 23% 42% 8% 20%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 33% 28% 52% 24% 24% 44%
Untrustworthy 14% 14% 11% 6% 23% 15%
Very untrustworthy 18% 21% 6% 2% 42% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,478) (1,311) (167) (605) (444) (114)
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102. Trust News Organizations — HuffPo
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 10% 6% 6%
Trustworthy 17% 18% 15% 18% 15% 18% 15% 16% 23% 14% 21%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 46% 38% 53% 49% 49% 44% 42% 44% 48% 59% 39%
Untrustworthy 16% 20% 13% 15% 16% 18% 14% 18% 11% 12% 19%
Very untrustworthy 15% 17% 13% 12% 12% 14% 22% 17% 9% 9% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (649) (825) (283) (381) (523) (287) (1,090) (151) (136) 97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very trustworthy 6% 12% 4% 3% 14% 4% 3% 7% 5% 8% 5%
Trustworthy 17% 32% 11% 7% 35% 12% 9% 12% 23% 26% 20%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 46% 43% 50% 42% 38% 59% 34% 52% 43% 33% 39%
Untrustworthy 16% 8% 19% 21% 11% 14% 24% 14% 18% 16% 20%
Very untrustworthy 15% 4% 15% 27% 3% 11% 30% 15% 12% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (568) (558) (348) (479) (572) (423) (696) (419) (195) (164)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very trustworthy 6% 7% 5% 15% 3% 3%
Trustworthy 17% 18% 11% 35% 6% 11%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 46% 41% 64% 40% 36% 47%
Untrustworthy 16% 17% 15% 8% 23% 25%
Very untrustworthy 15% 17% 5% 3% 32% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (1,307) (167) (605) (439) (115)
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103. Trust News Organizations — Breitbart
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 5% 7% 3% 3% 3% 9% 6% 2% 2% 3%
Trustworthy 10% 13% 6% 12% 7% 10% 10% 10% 9% 4% 13%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 50% 43% 56% 46% 60% 52% 39% 46% 60% 65% 42%
Untrustworthy 13% 13% 12% 13% 10% 14% 14% 14% 8% 11% 14%
Very untrustworthy 23% 23% 23% 23% 21% 22% 28% 24% 21% 18% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (648) (826) (286) (379) (520) (289) (1,090) (150) (139) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very trustworthy 5% 3% 3% 10% 4% 1% 10% 5% 5% 3% 4%
Trustworthy 10% 5% 8% 18% 3% 7% 18% 8% 11% 13% 14%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 50% 43% 54% 50% 33% 58% 51% 56% 46% 34% 42%
Untrustworthy 13% 11% 14% 13% 10% 15% 12% 13% 13% 13% 12%
Very untrustworthy 23% 38% 22% 8% 50% 19% 9% 18% 25% 38% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (568) (555) (351) (479) (568) (427) (690) (420) (196) (168)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very trustworthy 5% 5% 3% 1% 11% 1%
Trustworthy 10% 11% 6% 2% 22% 2%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 50% 45% 67% 31% 47% 45%
Untrustworthy 13% 13% 13% 12% 14% 22%
Very untrustworthy 23% 27% 11% 53% 6% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (1,312) (162) (605) (444) (115)
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104. Trust News Organizations — The Economist
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 7% 8% 5% 9% 9% 6% 4% 7% 6% 6% 12%
Trustworthy 19% 21% 17% 23% 17% 17% 19% 17% 24% 19% 28%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 58% 54% 61% 53% 59% 59% 60% 58% 61% 61% 45%
Untrustworthy 10% 11% 10% 11% 9% 10% 12% 12% 6% 7% 8%
Very untrustworthy 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 8% 5% 6% 3% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,463) (645) (818) (283) (377) (520) (283) (1,084) (146) (137) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very trustworthy 7% 13% 5% 3% 15% 5% 4% 6% 8% 13% 5%
Trustworthy 19% 30% 16% 9% 29% 17% 13% 16% 21% 26% 19%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 58% 49% 62% 63% 48% 63% 59% 61% 54% 43% 63%
Untrustworthy 10% 5% 11% 16% 6% 10% 15% 10% 13% 11% 6%
Very untrustworthy 6% 3% 7% 8% 2% 6% 9% 7% 3% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,463) (563) (551) (349) (476) (566) (421) (685) (419) (196) (163)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very trustworthy 7% 8% 4% 15% 3% 5%
Trustworthy 19% 21% 12% 30% 11% 21%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 58% 54% 70% 48% 57% 57%
Untrustworthy 10% 11% 10% 4% 20% 12%
Very untrustworthy 6% 7% 4% 3% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,463) (1,302) (161) (603) (438) (115)
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105. Fair Treatment - Donald Trump
How fairly do you think the national press has treated Donald Trump in general?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very fair 15% 14% 16% 10% 15% 17% 16% 12% 23% 17% 21%
More fair than unfair 16% 17% 16% 14% 14% 17% 19% 16% 23% 11% 16%
About equal 26% 23% 28% 41% 33% 20% 13% 22% 36% 36% 25%
More unfair than fair 17% 16% 17% 18% 17% 17% 17% 19% 8% 18% 14%
Very unfair 26% 30% 22% 17% 22% 29% 35% 31% 9% 18% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,476) (650) (826) (286) (379) (520) (291) (1,093) (151) (135) (97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very fair 15% 31% 10% 4% 30% 14% 5% 14% 14% 21% 16%
More fair than unfair 16% 29% 14% 5% 32% 14% 8% 15% 18% 24% 13%
About equal 26% 30% 30% 13% 27% 36% 11% 29% 23% 15% 26%
More unfair than fair 17% 7% 17% 29% 6% 18% 23% 17% 18% 12% 17%
Very unfair 26% 3% 29% 50% 4% 18% 53% 24% 28% 29% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,476) (567) (558) (351) (481) (571) (424) (698) (417) (195) (166)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very fair 15% 16% 10% 34% 1% 17%
More fair than unfair 16% 17% 13% 35% 4% 21%
About equal 26% 21% 41% 26% 9% 26%
More unfair than fair 17% 16% 19% 2% 25% 26%
Very unfair 26% 29% 17% 3% 62% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,476) (1,309) (167) (607) (441) (113)

114



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 20 - 22, 2017 - 1500 US Adults YOU
106. Discerning Fake News
How confident are you that you can tell real news from fake news?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very confident 27% 30% 25% 23% 28% 29% 27% 28% 30% 20% 30%
Somewhat confident 44% 44% 44% 40% 42% 43% 51% 46% 43% 41% 32%
Not very confident 12% 11% 14% 16% 11% 12% 11% 13% 9% 13% 17%
Not at all confident 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6%
Not sure 12% 11% 14% 14% 16% 12% 7% 10% 14% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (654) (833) (289) (380) (526) (292) (1,101) (153) (138) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very confident 27% 35% 23% 25% 37% 21% 28% 25% 29% 33% 29%
Somewhat confident 44% 47% 41% 45% 50% 40% 45% 43% 46% 49% 39%
Not very confident 12% 9% 12% 17% 6% 14% 15% 11% 16% 10% 11%
Not at all confident 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5%
Not sure 12% 6% 18% 9% 3% 21% 7% 16% 6% 4% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (568) (564) (355) (484) (574) (429) (700) (419) (197) (171)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very confident 27% 30% 18% 41% 28% 21%
Somewhat confident 44% 46% 37% 45% 46% 53%
Not very confident 12% 11% 16% 5% 13% 13%
Not at all confident 4% 4% 7% 2% 5% 2%
Not sure 12% 9% 22% 7% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (1,318) (169) (608) (445) (115)
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107. Black Media Bias
In general, do you think the news media in the United States...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Is biased in favor of blacks 23% 27% 18% 14% 19% 25% 32% 28% 7% 11% 16%
Is biased against blacks 16% 16% 16% 27% 18% 12% 8% 11% 35% 18% 22%
Generally give blacks fair
treatment? 29% 29% 28% 19% 27% 31% 37% 31% 21% 26% 19%
Not sure 33% 28% 37% 39% 36% 32% 24% 29% 37% 45% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (654) (834) (288) (381) (527) (292) (1,100) (153) (139) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Is biased in favor of blacks 23% 7% 22% 44% 5% 17% 45% 21% 27% 28% 20%
Is biased against blacks 16% 25% 14% 9% 30% 14% 9% 14% 19% 22% 12%
Generally give blacks fair
treatment? 29% 38% 23% 27% 38% 26% 25% 26% 35% 28% 27%
Not sure 33% 30% 42% 21% 27% 44% 22% 39% 19% 22% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (568) (565) (355) (482) (577) (429) (702) (419) (197) (170)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Is biased in favor of blacks 23% 25% 14% 4% 55% 15%
Is biased against blacks 16% 16% 15% 27% 7% 19%
Generally give blacks fair
treatment? 29% 31% 22% 40% 19% 29%
Not sure 33% 28% 49% 29% 19% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (1,318) (170) (608) (445) (115)

116



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 20 - 22, 2017 - 1500 US Adults

108. Agree with the following statements

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? (A) Over the past few years, Blacks have gotten less than they deserve.; (B) Irish, Italian, Jewish, and many
other minorities overcame prejudice and worked their way up. Blacks should do the same without any special favors.; (C) It's really a matter of some people not
trying hard enough; if Blacks would only try harder they could be just as well off as Whites.; (D) Generations of slavery and discrimination have created conditions

that make it difficult for Blacks to work their way out of the lower class.

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A 30% 28% 32% 40% 33% 26% 25% 24% 57% 27% 45%
B 48% 50% 46% 34% 47% 54% 55% 55% 25% 42% 34%
C 38% 44% 32% 30% 34% 42% 43% 43% 15% 34% 30%
D 33% 31% 35% 37% 36% 28% 34% 29% 54% 23% 45%
Totals (1,489) (653) (836) (287) (383) (528) (291) (1,102) (153) (139) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A 30% 56% 22% 11% 61% 25% 14% 28% 35% 38% 23%
B 48% 30% 46% 75% 24% 43% 73% 47% 52% 55% 41%
C 38% 24% 34% 60% 18% 33% 59% 38% 37% 41% 34%
D 33% 59% 25% 14% 66% 27% 15% 28% 38% 50% 29%
Totals (1,489) (572) (563) (354) (485) (576) (428) (702) (420) (197) (170)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A 30% 33% 21% 57% 10% 33%
B 48% 51% 38% 25% 79% 43%
C 38% 40% 30% 16% 65% 23%
D 33% 36% 23% 64% 13% 38%
Totals (1,489) (1,319) (170) (610) (445) (115)
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109. Disagree with the following statements
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? (A) Over the past few years, Blacks have gotten less than they deserve.; (B) Irish, Italian, Jewish, and many

other minorities overcame prejudice and worked their way up. Blacks should do the same without any special favors.; (C) It's really a matter of some people not
trying hard enough; if Blacks would only try harder they could be just as well off as Whites.; (D) Generations of slavery and discrimination have created conditions

that make it difficult for Blacks to work their way out of the lower class.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A 41% 45% 37% 27% 37% 48% 47% 48% 9% 44% 26%
B 24% 23% 25% 31% 27% 18% 26% 22% 36% 21% 31%
C 32% 28% 36% 40% 31% 28% 31% 28% 48% 31% 43%
D 42% 45% 39% 29% 34% 49% 51% 49% 16% 37% 26%
Totals (1,489) (653) (836) (287) (383) (528) (291) (1,102) (153) (139) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A 41% 18% 45% 63% 19% 39% 61% 39% 45% 36% 42%
B 24% 42% 22% 8% 52% 20% 8% 21% 29% 34% 25%
C 32% 54% 27% 12% 64% 26% 15% 26% 41% 40% 33%
D 42% 21% 42% 66% 20% 36% 67% 40% 47% 37% 41%
Totals (1,489) (572) (563) (354) (485) (576) (428) (702) (420) (197) (170)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A 41% 41% 39% 17% 71% 38%
B 24% 27% 16% 49% 5% 39%
C 32% 34% 24% 63% 10% 43%
D 42% 44% 33% 19% 73% 43%
Totals (1,489) (1,319) (170) (610) (445) (115)
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110. KKK Speech

There are always some people whose ideas are considered dangerous by other people. Suppose a Ku Klux Klansman wanted to make a speech in your community.
Should the person be allowed to speak, or not?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, allowed to speak 34% 43% 25% 24% 30% 39% 41% 39% 21% 16% 41%
No, not allowed to speak 45% 38% 52% 46% 45% 45% 45% 44% 49% 54% 36%
Not sure 21% 19% 22% 30% 25% 16% 14% 17% 30% 30% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (654) (833) (288) (380) (527) (292) (1,100) (154) (138) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes, allowed to speak 34% 29% 35% 40% 40% 24% 43% 29% 42% 45% 31%
No, not allowed to speak 45% 51% 39% 48% 45% 46% 45% 48% 43% 42% 43%
Not sure 21% 20% 26% 12% 15% 30% 12% 23% 15% 13% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (570) (563) (354) (483) (576) (428) (699) (420) (197) (171)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Yes, allowed to speak 34% 38% 20% 37% 49% 42%
No, not allowed to speak 45% 45% 47% 47% 39% 44%
Not sure 21% 17% 33% 15% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (1,319) (168) (609) (445) (114)
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111. KKK Library

Suppose the Ku Klux Klansman wrote a book which is in your public library and somebody in your community suggests removing the book from the public library.

You

Would you favor removing it, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor removing the book 40% 38% 42% 44% 43% 40% 34% 38% 44% 48% 39%
Oppose removing the book 38% 42% 34% 26% 31% 41% 52% 42% 27% 23% 34%
Not sure 22% 20% 24% 31% 26% 19% 14% 19% 29% 29% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (657) (833) (289) (381) (527) (293) (1,102) (154) (137) 97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Favor removing the book 40% 45% 33% 47% 37% 41% 42% 43% 41% 37% 32%
Oppose removing the book 38% 36% 39% 37% 48% 29% 41% 33% 42% 51% 39%
Not sure 22% 19% 28% 16% 16% 30% 16% 25% 17% 12% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (572) (563) (355) (485) (576) (429) (701) (420) (197) (172)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Favor removing the book 40% 39% 44% 38% 39% 42%
Oppose removing the book 38% 41% 25% 46% 46% 39%
Not sure 22% 19% 31% 16% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (1,322) (168) (610) (445) (116)

120



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 20 - 22, 2017 - 1500 US Adults

112. KKK College

Suppose the Ku Klux Klansman is teaching in a college. Should the person be fired, or not?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, fired 55% 51% 58% 44% 58% 57% 57% 55% 55% 55% 54%
No, not fired 16% 20% 11% 17% 16% 14% 16% 16% 11% 15% 18%
Not sure 30% 28% 31% 38% 25% 29% 27% 29% 34% 30% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (655) (832) (289) (379) (526) (293) (1,102) (152) (137) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes, fired 55% 62% 49% 57% 59% 50% 59% 54% 58% 54% 51%
No, not fired 16% 12% 18% 17% 14% 15% 18% 15% 16% 23% 11%
Not sure 30% 26% 34% 26% 27% 35% 23% 30% 26% 23% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (571) (561) (355) (484) (574) (429) (698) (420) (197) (172)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Yes, fired 55% 58% 44% 60% 62% 45%
No, not fired 16% 16% 15% 14% 16% 19%
Not sure 30% 26% 40% 26% 23% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (1,319) (168) (608) (445) (116)
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113. Share Attitude About Blacks
Just your best guess, but how many White Americans would you say personally share the attitude of groups like the Ku Klux Klan toward Blacks?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Over half 11% 12% 11% 11% 13% 11% 11% 8% 25% 17% 16%
Less than half 10% 8% 12% 10% 10% 9% 11% 10% 17% 7% 7%
Less than a quarter 16% 15% 16% 20% 14% 14% 17% 16% 11% 18% 18%
About ten percent 20% 19% 20% 19% 15% 21% 24% 22% 11% 13% 17%
Only a few 22% 27% 18% 16% 20% 27% 23% 27% 9% 11% 20%
Not sure 21% 19% 22% 23% 26% 19% 14% 17% 27% 33% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (655) (835) (291) (381) (525) (293) (1,102) (154) (138) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Over half 11% 13% 11% 9% 8% 13% 11% 15% 8% 6% 9%
Less than half 10% 17% 9% 5% 20% 8% 6% 10% 11% 9% 10%
Less than a quarter 16% 20% 13% 15% 24% 16% 10% 15% 15% 25% 14%
About ten percent 20% 21% 17% 22% 23% 17% 20% 18% 25% 25% 13%
Only a few 22% 12% 24% 33% 13% 18% 36% 18% 28% 29% 24%
Not sure 21% 17% 26% 16% 12% 28% 17% 24% 14% 7% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (570) (565) (355) (484) (578) (428) (703) (419) (197) (171)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Over half 11% 9% 19% 10% 7% 8%
Less than half 10% 11% 9% 17% 6% 8%
Less than a quarter 16% 18% 9% 24% 10% 18%
About ten percent 20% 20% 19% 23% 21% 26%
Only a few 22% 25% 12% 13% 42% 28%
Not sure 21% 17% 33% 14% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (1,320) (170) (608) (445) (116)
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114. Share Attitude About Jews
Again your best guess, how many Americans would you say personally share the attitude of groups like the American Nazi Party and the Ku Klux Klan toward Jews?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Over half 8% 9% 8% 9% 10% 8% 7% 5% 25% 11% 9%
Less than half 9% 9% 9% 13% 7% 7% 10% 8% 13% 11% 6%
Less than a quarter 12% 11% 13% 11% 16% 11% 12% 13% 11% 5% 20%
About ten percent 20% 17% 23% 21% 16% 19% 24% 21% 14% 20% 12%
Only a few 30% 36% 24% 23% 24% 34% 35% 36% 10% 16% 26%
Not sure 21% 18% 24% 23% 26% 22% 12% 17% 28% 37% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,475) (649) (826) (286) (378) (520) (291) (1,092) (154) (133) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Over half 8% 11% 8% 5% 11% 8% 7% 11% 5% 5% 7%
Less than half 9% 13% 8% 5% 13% 9% 6% 9% 10% 7% 9%
Less than a quarter 12% 17% 10% 10% 19% 11% 9% 12% 14% 13% 9%
About ten percent 20% 21% 19% 20% 25% 18% 18% 18% 21% 30% 17%
Only a few 30% 20% 29% 42% 22% 24% 44% 24% 36% 38% 32%
Not sure 21% 17% 26% 18% 10% 30% 16% 26% 14% 8% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,475) (566) (558) (351) (481) (569) (425) (692) (419) (196) (168)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Over half 8% 7% 15% 9% 4% 4%
Less than half 9% 9% 10% 12% 4% 7%
Less than a quarter 12% 13% 9% 19% 7% 18%
About ten percent 20% 21% 16% 24% 20% 27%
Only a few 30% 33% 19% 22% 50% 33%
Not sure 21% 18% 31% 14% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,475) (1,309) (166) (605) (441) (115)
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115. Outlaw the Klan

Should it be against the law for Americans to join organizations like the KKK?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes it should 35% 30% 39% 39% 34% 37% 28% 32% 41% 41% 45%
No it shouldn’t 39% 48% 31% 31% 39% 42% 45% 43% 32% 28% 29%
Not sure 26% 22% 30% 30% 27% 22% 27% 25% 26% 31% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (655) (831) (288) (380) (526) (292) (1,099) (153) (138) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes it should 35% 43% 30% 33% 39% 35% 32% 38% 32% 33% 27%
No it shouldn’t 39% 35% 38% 45% 40% 32% 49% 34% 47% 45% 42%
Not sure 26% 21% 32% 22% 22% 33% 20% 28% 21% 23% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (570) (562) (354) (483) (576) (427) (701) (419) (196) (170)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Yes it should 35% 34% 38% 40% 28% 39%
No it shouldn’t 39% 43% 25% 39% 52% 37%
Not sure 26% 23% 37% 20% 20% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (1,316) (170) (609) (444) (115)
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116. Nazi Speech

There are always some people whose ideas are considered dangerous by other people. Suppose a Neo-Nazi wanted to make a speech in your community. Should

You

the person be allowed to speak, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, allowed to speak 33% 41% 25% 28% 29% 36% 37% 35% 29% 18% 45%
No, not allowed to speak 47% 40% 54% 43% 46% 50% 50% 48% 46% 55% 29%
Not sure 20% 19% 21% 29% 25% 15% 13% 17% 25% 27% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (654) (833) (288) (381) (525) (293) (1,100) (153) (138) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes, allowed to speak 33% 28% 36% 34% 36% 26% 40% 27% 41% 42% 33%
No, not allowed to speak 47% 53% 39% 54% 51% 45% 48% 51% 44% 45% 42%
Not sure 20% 19% 25% 12% 13% 29% 12% 22% 16% 13% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (570) (563) (354) (483) (575) (429) (702) (419) (197) (169)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Yes, allowed to speak 33% 36% 23% 36% 44% 39%
No, not allowed to speak 47% 46% 50% 50% 43% 43%
Not sure 20% 18% 27% 15% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (1,318) (169) (609) (444) (115)
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117. Nazi Library

You

Suppose the Neo-Nazi wrote a book which is in your public library and somebody in your community suggests removing the book from the public library. Would you

favor removing it, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor removing the book 41% 39% 43% 38% 41% 44% 38% 40% 44% 46% 34%
Oppose removing the book 36% 38% 34% 27% 31% 38% 47% 39% 28% 26% 35%
Not sure 23% 23% 23% 34% 28% 17% 15% 20% 28% 29% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (654) (832) (288) (381) (524) (293) (1,099) (153) (138) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Favor removing the book 41% 45% 35% 45% 37% 39% 47% 44% 39% 38% 35%
Oppose removing the book 36% 34% 37% 37% 47% 29% 38% 29% 44% 50% 39%
Not sure 23% 21% 28% 17% 16% 33% 15% 27% 18% 12% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (570) (563) (353) (483) (575) (428) (700) (419) (197) (170)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Favor removing the book 41% 41% 41% 39% 44% 46%
Oppose removing the book 36% 40% 22% 44% 42% 37%
Not sure 23% 19% 37% 16% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (1,317) (169) (609) (443) (115)
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118. Nazi College

Suppose the Neo-Nazi is teaching in a college. Should the person be fired, or not?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, fired 55% 51% 58% 43% 54% 59% 61% 55% 51% 60% 48%
No, not fired 16% 22% 10% 19% 16% 12% 17% 16% 14% 11% 23%
Not sure 30% 27% 32% 38% 30% 29% 22% 29% 35% 28% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (652) (834) (289) (379) (526) (292) (1,099) (153) (138) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes, fired 55% 61% 48% 58% 59% 48% 61% 54% 57% 56% 53%
No, not fired 16% 12% 18% 17% 15% 14% 18% 15% 17% 21% 13%
Not sure 30% 28% 34% 25% 26% 38% 21% 32% 25% 23% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (570) (562) (354) (483) (575) (428) (702) (418) (196) (170)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Yes, fired 55% 57% 46% 60% 64% 45%
No, not fired 16% 15% 16% 14% 15% 18%
Not sure 30% 27% 38% 26% 22% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (1,316) (170) (608) (444) (115)
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119. Outlaw Nazis

Should it be against the law for Americans to join organizations like the American Nazi Party?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes it should 38% 34% 41% 37% 37% 38% 38% 36% 38% 45% 46%
No it shouldn’t 37% 45% 29% 32% 35% 39% 41% 40% 33% 26% 29%
Not sure 25% 20% 30% 31% 28% 23% 22% 24% 29% 28% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (654) (833) (286) (381) (527) (293) (1,101) (152) (138) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes it should 38% 46% 31% 38% 42% 34% 39% 40% 37% 35% 31%
No it shouldn’t 37% 33% 38% 40% 40% 31% 43% 31% 44% 47% 40%
Not sure 25% 20% 32% 22% 18% 35% 18% 29% 18% 19% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (570) (562) (355) (484) (575) (428) (702) (418) (196) (171)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Yes it should 38% 37% 39% 43% 33% 39%
No it shouldn’t 37% 41% 22% 38% 50% 36%
Not sure 25% 21% 39% 19% 17% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (1,316) (171) (609) (445) (115)

128



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 20 - 22, 2017 - 1500 US Adults YOU
120. Issue importance — The economy
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 66% 65% 67% 48% 61% 74% 78% 68% 67% 63% 51%
Somewhat Important 26% 25% 28% 35% 28% 22% 21% 28% 19% 26% 23%
Not very Important 5% 6% 4% 11% 5% 3% 0% 3% 8% 7% 11%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 6% 6% 1% 0% 1% 6% 3% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (657) (841) (295) (383) (527) (293) (1,105) (154) (139) (100)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 66% 69% 62% 69% 66% 61% 72% 63% 70% 70% 68%
Somewhat Important 26% 28% 25% 27% 30% 28% 20% 27% 27% 24% 24%
Not very Important 5% 2% 7% 4% 2% 6% 5% 7% 1% 4% 4%
Unimportant 3% 1% 6% 1% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (574) (569) (355) (487) (582) (429) (709) (419) (197) (173)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 66% 70% 54% 71% 7% 65%
Somewhat Important 26% 25% 30% 27% 20% 28%
Not very Important 5% 4% 7% 2% 3% 4%
Unimportant 3% 1% 9% 1% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (1,326) (172) (613) (445) (117)
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121. Issue importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 45% 46% 45% 36% 40% 47% 59% 48% 41% 25%
Somewhat Important 35% 32% 38% 38% 37% 33% 31% 35% 30% 51%
Not very Important 13% 14% 12% 17% 11% 16% 9% 13% 18% 11%
Unimportant 6% 8% 5% 10% 12% 4% 1% 4% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (656) (842) (294) (383) (528) (293) (1,105) (154) (99)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 45% 43% 43% 53% 38% 41% 57% 47% 47% 37% 43%
Somewhat Important 35% 39% 32% 34% 43% 36% 27% 33% 32% 46% 37%
Not very Important 13% 13% 16% 9% 13% 15% 11% 11% 17% 15% 13%
Unimportant 6% 5% 9% 4% 6% 8% 4% 8% 4% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (574) (569) (355) (487) (582) (429) (709) (419) (197) (173)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 45% 48% 38% 39% 68% 34%
Somewhat Important 35% 34% 37% 41% 23% 42%
Not very Important 13% 13% 14% 16% 6% 19%
Unimportant 6% 5% 11% 4% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (1,325) (173) (613) (445) (117)
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122. Issue importance — The environment
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 51% 44% 57% 52% 51% 48% 53% 48% 64% 44%
Somewhat Important 29% 31% 27% 26% 28% 33% 26% 32% 15% 36%
Not very Important 13% 16% 10% 12% 13% 13% 16% 14% 12% 11%
Unimportant 7% 9% 5% 10% 8% 6% 4% 7% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (656) (840) (294) (382) (527) (293) (1,104) (154) (99)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 51% 71% 48% 30% 75% 53% 28% 50% 50% 51% 54%
Somewhat Important 29% 21% 30% 37% 17% 31% 35% 28% 33% 27% 28%
Not very Important 13% 5% 13% 23% 4% 10% 25% 14% 13% 12% 13%
Unimportant 7% 3% 9% 10% 3% 6% 11% 8% 5% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (574) (568) (354) (487) (580) (429) (708) (419) (196) (173)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 51% 52% 47% 80% 25% 48%
Somewhat Important 29% 28% 31% 15% 38% 41%
Not very Important 13% 13% 13% 3% 25% 7%
Unimportant 7% 6% 10% 1% 13% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (1,324) (172) (613) (445) (117)
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123. Issue importance — Terrorism
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 59% 53% 65% 45% 52% 66% 71% 60% 56% 47%
Somewhat Important 28% 31% 24% 32% 29% 25% 25% 29% 16% 35%
Not very Important 8% 8% 8% 15% 10% 6% 4% 7% 13% 8%
Unimportant 5% 7% 3% 8% 10% 3% 0% 3% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (656) (841) (294) (384) (526) (293) (1,106) (154) (138) (99)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 59% 56% 55% 71% 45% 59% 70% 59% 57% 51% 69%
Somewhat Important 28% 34% 25% 24% 37% 26% 23% 26% 31% 35% 19%
Not very Important 8% 5% 14% 2% 13% 10% 3% 9% 8% 11% 6%
Unimportant 5% 5% 7% 3% 6% 5% 4% 6% 3% 2% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (574) (568) (355) (487) (580) (430) (708) (420) (197) (172)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 59% 61% 53% 51% 76% 43%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 23% 35% 21% 39%
Not very Important 8% 7% 14% 11% 2% 15%
Unimportant 5% 3% 10% 3% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (1,326) (171) (613) (445) (117)
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124. Issue importance — Gay rights
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 23% 18% 27% 30% 25% 19% 20% 24% 21% 20% 23%
Somewhat Important 26% 23% 28% 25% 26% 25% 26% 24% 27% 29% 30%
Not very Important 23% 22% 24% 18% 20% 24% 29% 23% 24% 24% 21%
Unimportant 28% 36% 21% 26% 28% 32% 25% 29% 28% 27% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (656) (840) (295) (383) (526) (292) (1,104) (154) (138) (100)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 23% 38% 19% 11% 46% 19% 10% 22% 25% 21% 23%
Somewhat Important 26% 30% 28% 16% 30% 31% 15% 25% 26% 36% 18%
Not very Important 23% 16% 23% 32% 10% 26% 29% 24% 19% 24% 26%
Unimportant 28% 17% 29% 41% 13% 24% 46% 29% 30% 19% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (573) (568) (355) (487) (582) (427) (708) (419) (197) (172)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 23% 24% 18% 43% 9% 22%
Somewhat Important 26% 25% 27% 34% 15% 28%
Not very Important 23% 23% 22% 14% 31% 30%
Unimportant 28% 27% 33% 9% 45% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (1,324) (172) (612) (445) (117)
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125. Issue importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 62% 57% 67% 61% 64% 63% 58% 59% 76% 58%
Somewhat Important 28% 30% 26% 23% 27% 27% 34% 31% 14% 21%
Not very Important 7% 9% 5% 11% 4% 7% 6% 7% 4% 14%
Unimportant 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 2% 2% 3% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (656) (841) (294) (383) (527) (293) (1,105) (154) (139) (99)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 62% 73% 59% 52% 74% 62% 52% 60% 62% 65% 65%
Somewhat Important 28% 19% 29% 36% 18% 28% 34% 27% 30% 27% 26%
Not very Important 7% 6% 8% 8% 5% 6% 10% 8% 5% 6% 8%
Unimportant 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (574) (568) (355) (487) (581) (429) (708) (419) (197) (173)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 62% 64% 54% 7% 52% 61%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 29% 18% 36% 30%
Not very Important 7% 6% 12% 3% 8% 6%
Unimportant 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (1,325) (172) (613) (445) (117)
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126. Issue importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 73% 67% 78% 58% 66% 80% 85% 75% 77% 59%
Somewhat Important 20% 23% 17% 25% 25% 16% 14% 21% 11% 20%
Not very Important 5% 6% 4% 12% 4% 4% 1% 3% 9% 13%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 5% 4% 0% 1% 1% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (656) (841) (294) (383) (528) (292) (1,104) (154) (140) (99)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 73% 84% 70% 65% 84% 2% 66% 71% 76% 71% 77%
Somewhat Important 20% 12% 21% 27% 12% 20% 26% 20% 20% 22% 19%
Not very Important 5% 2% 6% 7% 3% 6% 6% 6% 3% 7% 4%
Unimportant 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% — 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (574) (568) (355) (487) (582) (428) (708) (419) (197) (173)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 73% 76% 64% 87% 72% 62%
Somewhat Important 20% 19% 23% 9% 24% 31%
Not very Important 5% 4% 8% 3% 3% 5%
Unimportant 2% 1% 5% 0% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (1,324) (173) (613) (445) (117)
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127. Issue importance — Social security
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 67% 63% 2% 43% 56% 80% 86% 68% 70% 67% 52%
Somewhat Important 23% 26% 21% 34% 32% 16% 13% 24% 20% 22% 27%
Not very Important 6% 7% 5% 14% 7% 3% 1% 6% 4% 8% 12%
Unimportant 3% 5% 2% 9% 5% 1% 0% 2% 6% 3% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (657) (841) (295) (383) (527) (293) (1,105) (154) (139) (100)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 67% 74% 64% 65% 70% 67% 65% 67% 2% 59% 67%
Somewhat Important 23% 20% 25% 24% 20% 25% 24% 22% 22% 33% 23%
Not very Important 6% 4% 7% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% 4% 6% 4%
Unimportant 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (574) (569) (355) (487) (582) (429) (709) (419) (197) (173)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 67% 71% 53% 74% 71% 52%
Somewhat Important 23% 22% 29% 19% 22% 37%
Not very Important 6% 5% 10% 5% 6% 11%
Unimportant 3% 2% 8% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (1,326) (172) (613) (445) (117)
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128. Issue importance — The budget deficit
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 43% 44% 42% 31% 39% 50% 48% 43% 44% 44% 38%
Somewhat Important 39% 35% 42% 37% 40% 38% 40% 41% 32% 35% 33%
Not very Important 12% 14% 11% 19% 12% 10% 10% 12% 11% 12% 22%
Unimportant 6% 7% 5% 13% 9% 2% 2% 4% 12% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (655) (841) (295) (383) (525) (293) (1,104) (153) (139) (100)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 43% 35% 43% 51% 29% 40% 58% 42% 40% 47% 49%
Somewhat Important 39% 42% 36% 39% 41% 43% 31% 38% 44% 37% 34%
Not very Important 12% 17% 13% 6% 24% 10% 7% 13% 11% 14% 12%
Unimportant 6% 5% 9% 3% 7% 7% 4% 8% 5% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (573) (568) (355) (486) (582) (428) (709) (418) (197) (172)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 43% 47% 30% 36% 61% 44%
Somewhat Important 39% 37% 43% 40% 32% 34%
Not very Important 12% 12% 15% 19% 5% 14%
Unimportant 6% 5% 12% 5% 1% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (1,324) (172) (612) (445) (117)
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129. Issue importance — The war in Afghanistan
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 32% 28% 36% 29% 25% 35% 38% 31% 35% 24%
Somewhat Important 41% 41% 40% 31% 45% 43% 44% 44% 34% 40%
Not very Important 20% 21% 19% 29% 18% 18% 14% 19% 18% 23%
Unimportant 7% 10% 5% 11% 12% 4% 3% 6% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (657) (842) (294) (384) (528) (293) (1,106) (154) (99)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 32% 32% 29% 36% 25% 33% 36% 36% 25% 24% 36%
Somewhat Important 41% 43% 38% 42% 42% 39% 42% 36% 52% 46% 38%
Not very Important 20% 19% 22% 17% 23% 20% 17% 21% 14% 27% 18%
Unimportant 7% 6% 10% 4% 10% 8% 5% 7% 9% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (574) (570) (355) (487) (582) (430) (709) (420) (197) (173)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 32% 32% 31% 30% 37% 18%
Somewhat Important 41% 43% 33% 43% 45% 41%
Not very Important 20% 18% 26% 21% 13% 35%
Unimportant 7% 6% 11% 6% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (1,326) (173) (614) (445) (117)
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130. Issue importance — Taxes
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 53% 52% 54% 37% 50% 61% 59% 53% 57% 53% 41%
Somewhat Important 35% 34% 35% 40% 32% 33% 35% 36% 29% 34% 34%
Not very Important 9% 9% 9% 15% 11% 5% 5% 8% 8% 10% 16%
Unimportant 4% 5% 2% 8% 7% 1% 1% 3% 6% 3% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (657) (842) (295) (383) (528) (293) (1,105) (154) (140) (100)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 53% 49% 51% 61% 41% 52% 63% 48% 59% 57% 57%
Somewhat Important 35% 37% 35% 32% 40% 36% 29% 36% 32% 32% 37%
Not very Important 9% 10% 9% 6% 14% 7% 6% 11% 7% 8% 3%
Unimportant 4% 5% 5% 1% 5% 5% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (574) (570) (355) (487) (583) (429) (710) (419) (197) (173)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 53% 56% 43% 47% 68% 47%
Somewhat Important 35% 34% 37% 39% 26% 46%
Not very Important 9% 8% 10% 11% 4% 5%
Unimportant 4% 2% 10% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (1,326) (173) (613) (445) (117)
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131. Issue importance — Medicare
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 62% 57% 68% 42% 52% 71% 82% 63% 72% 56% 45%
Somewhat Important 26% 29% 23% 30% 35% 23% 15% 26% 17% 31% 31%
Not very Important 8% 10% 7% 19% 9% 5% 2% 8% 8% 7% 16%
Unimportant 3% 5% 2% 9% 4% 1% 0% 2% 3% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (656) (840) (295) (383) (526) (292) (1,103) (153) (140) (100)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 62% 73% 56% 61% 70% 62% 58% 63% 64% 57% 64%
Somewhat Important 26% 18% 31% 27% 19% 28% 28% 24% 27% 34% 24%
Not very Important 8% 7% 8% 11% 7% 7% 11% 9% 8% 9% 6%
Unimportant 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1% 0% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (572) (569) (355) (486) (582) (428) (708) (418) (197) (173)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 62% 66% 51% 75% 62% 46%
Somewhat Important 26% 25% 29% 20% 27% 41%
Not very Important 8% 7% 13% 5% 9% 8%
Unimportant 3% 2% 7% 1% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (1,323) (173) (611) (445) (117)

140



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 20 - 22, 2017 - 1500 US Adults YOU
132. Issue importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 36% 32% 41% 38% 33% 36% 40% 36% 40% 38% 26%
Somewhat Important 28% 28% 28% 36% 26% 24% 28% 27% 25% 27% 41%
Not very Important 22% 23% 21% 14% 24% 27% 21% 22% 22% 24% 16%
Unimportant 13% 17% 10% 12% 17% 13% 11% 14% 12% 10% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (656) (841) (294) (382) (528) (293) (1,104) (154) (139) (100)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 36% 45% 31% 35% 45% 31% 37% 38% 37% 25% 38%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 27% 28% 32% 30% 23% 28% 27% 36% 26%
Not very Important 22% 18% 25% 22% 14% 26% 23% 20% 24% 25% 24%
Unimportant 13% 8% 16% 15% 9% 13% 17% 14% 12% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (574) (568) (355) (486) (583) (428) (709) (419) (197) (172)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 36% 39% 29% 44% 42% 30%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 30% 32% 24% 34%
Not very Important 22% 22% 24% 17% 19% 26%
Unimportant 13% 12% 17% 7% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (1,325) (172) (613) (445) (117)
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133. Issue importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 43% 43% 42% 38% 36% 45% 53% 42% 43% 44% 47%
Somewhat Important 40% 39% 40% 35% 41% 41% 41% 44% 32% 30% 29%
Not very Important 13% 13% 14% 21% 14% 12% 5% 11% 18% 21% 14%
Unimportant 4% 4% 4% 6% 8% 2% 1% 3% 7% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (657) (840) (295) (383) (526) (293) (1,105) (154) (138) (100)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 43% 49% 39% 42% 52% 36% 45% 42% 44% 42% 46%
Somewhat Important 40% 37% 39% 44% 34% 42% 42% 36% 45% 43% 42%
Not very Important 13% 11% 16% 12% 11% 17% 10% 17% 9% 13% 7%
Unimportant 4% 3% 6% 2% 2% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (574) (568) (355) (487) (581) (429) (708) (419) (197) (173)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 43% 44% 37% 50% 52% 34%
Somewhat Important 40% 41% 34% 39% 38% 46%
Not very Important 13% 12% 19% 10% 9% 18%
Unimportant 4% 3% 9% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (1,325) (172) (613) (445) (117)
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134. Issue importance — Gun control
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 48% 40% 55% 41% 40% 52% 56% 46% 59% 50% 40%
Somewhat Important 26% 26% 26% 31% 30% 23% 20% 27% 19% 28% 27%
Not very Important 16% 20% 14% 18% 18% 16% 13% 18% 10% 12% 23%
Unimportant 10% 14% 6% 10% 12% 9% 10% 10% 12% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (657) (840) (295) (382) (527) (293) (1,104) (154) (139) (100)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 48% 63% 41% 40% 58% 47% 41% 50% 45% 41% 51%
Somewhat Important 26% 24% 27% 26% 24% 28% 24% 24% 30% 30% 20%
Not very Important 16% 9% 20% 21% 12% 17% 20% 16% 16% 19% 17%
Unimportant 10% 4% 12% 13% 7% 8% 15% 10% 9% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (574) (568) (355) (487) (581) (429) (708) (419) (197) (173)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 48% 49% 43% 62% 44% 30%
Somewhat Important 26% 25% 29% 25% 21% 23%
Not very Important 16% 16% 18% 10% 18% 31%
Unimportant 10% 10% 10% 3% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (1,326) (171) (613) (445) (117)
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135. Issue importance — International trade and globalization
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 33% 33% 33% 31% 32% 35% 33% 32% 43% 31%
Somewhat Important 48% 48% 47% 42% 44% 50% 54% 50% 36% 43%
Not very Important 14% 12% 16% 20% 16% 11% 10% 14% 12% 15%
Unimportant 5% 7% 3% 7% 8% 4% 3% 4% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (657) (839) (295) (382) (526) (293) (1,105) (154) (99)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 33% 39% 29% 31% 37% 32% 31% 34% 30% 35% 32%
Somewhat Important 48% 45% 47% 52% 44% 48% 50% 44% 56% 51% 45%
Not very Important 14% 12% 17% 12% 15% 14% 14% 15% 10% 13% 17%
Unimportant 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 7% 4% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (573) (568) (355) (487) (579) (430) (706) (420) (197) (173)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 33% 32% 35% 36% 35% 22%
Somewhat Important 48% 51% 35% 51% 50% 49%
Not very Important 14% 12% 20% 11% 11% 23%
Unimportant 5% 4% 10% 2% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (1,326) (170) (613) (445) (117)
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136. Issue importance — Use of military force
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 45% 45% 45% 30% 39% 51% 58% 47% 44% 43% 28%
Somewhat Important 39% 35% 43% 36% 44% 40% 37% 41% 33% 31% 45%
Not very Important 11% 12% 10% 23% 10% 8% 4% 9% 12% 22% 16%
Unimportant 5% 7% 2% 11% 7% 1% 0% 3% 10% 4% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (657) (840) (295) (383) (526) (293) (1,105) (154) (138) (100)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 45% 44% 44% 48% 42% 43% 51% 47% 42% 34% 50%
Somewhat Important 39% 40% 37% 43% 40% 39% 39% 34% 43% 56% 38%
Not very Important 11% 12% 13% 7% 13% 14% 6% 12% 11% 9% 10%
Unimportant 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (574) (568) (355) (487) (581) (429) (708) (419) (197) (173)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 45% 46% 42% 44% 55% 32%
Somewhat Important 39% 41% 34% 43% 38% 44%
Not very Important 11% 10% 15% 10% 6% 22%
Unimportant 5% 3% 9% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (1,326) (171) (613) (445) (117)
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137. Most important issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The economy 14% 17% 10% 13% 18% 14% 10% 14% 10% 12% 20%
Immigration 5% 7% 4% 3% 4% 6% 8% 6% 2% 3% 3%
The environment 8% 7% 9% 13% 8% 4% 10% 8% 5% 9% 14%
Terrorism 10% 7% 12% 7% 8% 11% 10% 11% 6% 7% 6%
Gay rights 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 0% — 1% 4% 2% 1%
Education 8% 7% 8% 11% 12% 7% 2% 6% 12% 13% 6%
Health care 19% 17% 21% 18% 20% 22% 13% 19% 24% 15% 19%
Social security 14% 13% 15% 6% 6% 16% 26% 15% 15% 13% 7%
The budget deficit 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 7%
The war in Afghanistan 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% - 0% 2% 1% -
Taxes 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 1% 7% 5%
Medicare 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 10% 5% 7% 5% 1%
Abortion 4% 4% 4% 8% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% — 0% 5%
Gun control 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,421) (618) (803) (266) (353) (514) (288) (1,058) (147) (128) (88)
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Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
The economy 14% 9% 16% 16% 10% 13% 18% 12% 18% 16% 11%
Immigration 5% 1% 6% 9% 1% 4% 10% 5% 3% 6% 10%
The environment 8% 14% 7% 3% 19% 6% 2% 7% 9% 10% 7%
Terrorism 10% 7% 7% 18% 4% 9% 15% 10% 11% 7% 7%
Gay rights 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Education 8% 10% 8% 5% 12% 8% 5% 9% 8% 8% 5%
Health care 19% 25% 19% 13% 24% 22% 11% 18% 21% 20% 20%
Social security 14% 15% 13% 16% 13% 15% 14% 18% 10% 8% 12%
The budget deficit 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 6% 3% 2% 6% 2%
The war in Afghanistan 1% 0% 1% — 0% 1% 1% 1% — 0% —
Taxes 4% 2% 6% 6% 1% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 7%
Medicare 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 7% 3% 6% 4% 6% 2%
Abortion 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 7%
Foreign policy 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Gun control 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,421) (557) (528) (336) (472) (537) (412) (658) (408) (190) (165)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
The economy 14% 14% 11% 9% 18% 16%
Immigration 5% 6% 2% 1% 13% 4%
The environment 8% 8% 8% 16% 1% 9%
Terrorism 10% 9% 11% 4% 15% 3%
Gay rights 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3%
Education 8% 8% 8% 10% 3% 8%
Health care 19% 19% 21% 26% 12% 20%
Social security 14% 14% 14% 14% 16% 17%
The budget deficit 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 6%
The war in Afghanistan 1% 1% - 0% 0% -
Taxes 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4%
Medicare 5% 4% 7% 6% 2% 4%
Abortion 4% 4% 5% 2% 7% 3%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Gun control 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,421) (1,274) (147) (596) (432) (108)
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138. Favorability of Individuals — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 23% 29% 18% 12% 19% 27% 33% 29% 6% 10% 15%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 16% 20% 16% 17% 17% 19% 11% 16% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 11% 16% 9% 11% 7% 10% 11% 17% 8%
Very unfavorable 42% 36% 48% 38% 49% 40% 42% 37% 64% 50% 42%
Don’t know 6% 6% 7% 14% 7% 6% 1% 5% 8% 7% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,481) (652) (829) (286) (379) (524) (292) (1,096) (153) (137) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 23% 6% 18% 53% 6% 12% 52% 22% 28% 23% 21%
Somewhat favorable 17% 6% 20% 27% 4% 19% 25% 16% 22% 16% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 9% 14% 7% 6% 14% 9% 13% 7% 11% 7%
Very unfavorable 42% 77% 36% 10% 83% 42% 12% 41% 43% 49% 41%
Don’t know 6% 3% 12% 3% 1% 12% 3% 8% 1% 1% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,481) (571) (557) (353) (484) (570) (427) (700) (416) (195) (170)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 23% 27% 11% 2% 62% 7%
Somewhat favorable 17% 15% 25% 2% 25% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 9% 15% 6% 5% 14%
Very unfavorable 42% 45% 33% 88% 5% 57%
Don’t know 6% 4% 16% 2% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,481) (1,317) (164) (610) (442) (115)
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139. Favorability of Individuals — Mike Pence
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 24% 29% 19% 12% 17% 26% 39% 29% 6% 14% 16%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 16% 18% 17% 20% 16% 18% 15% 23% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 12% 15% 17% 14% 13% 12% 13% 16% 15% 14%
Very unfavorable 26% 25% 26% 24% 29% 23% 27% 23% 37% 22% 33%
Don’t know 19% 13% 24% 29% 23% 17% 5% 16% 26% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,481) (651) (830) (286) (378) (524) (293) (1,098) (153) (137) (93)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 24% 6% 21% 50% 6% 13% 53% 21% 29% 24% 23%
Somewhat favorable 18% 10% 20% 27% 9% 18% 25% 19% 18% 17% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 19% 13% 8% 17% 17% 7% 14% 13% 19% 10%
Very unfavorable 26% 51% 20% 3% 62% 20% 5% 22% 29% 35% 27%
Don’t know 19% 13% 26% 12% 7% 32% 10% 24% 11% 5% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,481) (571) (555) (355) (484) (570) (427) (698) (417) (196) (170)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 24% 27% 14% 2% 63% 14%
Somewhat favorable 18% 17% 22% 6% 21% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 15% 17% 5% 24%
Very unfavorable 26% 29% 14% 65% 3% 32%
Don’t know 19% 14% 35% 10% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,481) (1,314) (167) (608) (443) (114)
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140. Favorability of Individuals — Paul Ryan
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 7% 8% 6% 8% 4% 7% 10% 7% 2% 13% 8%
Somewhat favorable 19% 20% 17% 16% 17% 19% 23% 20% 11% 15% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 23% 20% 15% 17% 25% 27% 24% 15% 21% 10%
Very unfavorable 30% 32% 28% 27% 32% 28% 35% 29% 45% 24% 25%
Don’t know 23% 16% 29% 35% 29% 21% 5% 20% 26% 28% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,478) (651) (827) (284) (379) (523) (292) (1,096) (152) (136) (94)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 7% 4% 6% 12% 4% 7% 10% 8% 6% 8% 4%
Somewhat favorable 19% 10% 17% 32% 6% 16% 31% 19% 22% 20% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 20% 21% 25% 20% 18% 27% 20% 22% 31% 21%
Very unfavorable 30% 51% 24% 15% 61% 22% 17% 26% 35% 35% 33%
Don’t know 23% 15% 33% 16% 9% 36% 15% 28% 15% 6% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,478) (569) (556) (353) (483) (567) (428) (696) (417) (196) (169)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 7% 7% 8% 2% 14% 8%
Somewhat favorable 19% 19% 16% 6% 30% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 23% 14% 19% 30% 22%
Very unfavorable 30% 33% 18% 62% 15% 32%
Don’t know 23% 17% 44% 11% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,478) (1,316) (162) (608) (444) (115)
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141. Favorability of Individuals — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 5% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 7% 5%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 14% 13% 12% 18% 17% 16% 12% 16% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 22% 16% 15% 16% 20% 26% 22% 8% 16% 15%
Very unfavorable 32% 35% 28% 23% 31% 32% 41% 32% 40% 25% 26%
Don’t know 30% 20% 40% 44% 38% 27% 12% 28% 35% 36% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,480) (649) (831) (286) (379) (525) (290) (1,096) (153) (136) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5%
Somewhat favorable 15% 11% 13% 24% 7% 13% 25% 18% 16% 8% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 14% 18% 26% 14% 17% 25% 18% 19% 30% 14%
Very unfavorable 32% 48% 28% 17% 62% 23% 21% 26% 37% 46% 37%
Don’t know 30% 23% 37% 28% 16% 42% 25% 34% 26% 11% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,480) (569) (556) (355) (483) (571) (426) (699) (415) (196) (170)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 18% 5% 25% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 21% 13% 13% 29% 29%
Very unfavorable 32% 37% 15% 62% 21% 35%
Don’t know 30% 24% 51% 17% 20% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,480) (1,315) (165) (608) (442) (115)
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142. Favorability of Individuals — Nancy Pelosi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 9% 9% 8% 5% 7% 11% 11% 7% 15% 10% 12%
Somewhat favorable 21% 21% 20% 21% 16% 23% 22% 19% 24% 29% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 14% 19% 13% 12% 13% 14% 12% 14% 12%
Very unfavorable 35% 41% 29% 18% 34% 38% 50% 41% 21% 20% 25%
Don’t know 22% 15% 28% 37% 29% 17% 5% 19% 28% 27% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,478) (651) (827) (285) (378) (522) (293) (1,098) (152) (135) (93)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 9% 17% 6% 3% 17% 7% 5% 9% 6% 13% 10%
Somewhat favorable 21% 39% 15% 7% 40% 18% 10% 18% 23% 24% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 16% 11% 17% 18% 6% 14% 14% 18% 7%
Very unfavorable 35% 13% 35% 63% 13% 24% 67% 31% 43% 40% 33%
Don’t know 22% 18% 28% 16% 13% 33% 12% 27% 13% 5% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,478) (567) (559) (352) (480) (571) (427) (699) (415) (195) (169)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 9% 9% 9% 18% 3% 5%
Somewhat favorable 21% 22% 15% 42% 5% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 15% 17% 8% 28%
Very unfavorable 35% 39% 20% 9% 76% 43%
Don’t know 22% 17% 40% 14% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,478) (1,314) (164) (608) (441) (115)
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143. Favorability of Individuals — Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 9% 10% 9% 6% 6% 10% 15% 9% 12% 8% 12%
Somewhat favorable 19% 23% 15% 23% 17% 20% 17% 18% 21% 26% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 9% 11% 8% 12% 12% 11% 10% 10% 13%
Very unfavorable 26% 33% 20% 14% 25% 27% 39% 30% 20% 14% 21%
Don’t know 34% 22% 46% 47% 44% 31% 16% 32% 38% 43% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (648) (826) (286) (376) (521) (291) (1,094) (152) (134) (94)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 9% 21% 5% 2% 19% 8% 4% 9% 7% 12% 14%
Somewhat favorable 19% 29% 17% 11% 34% 18% 10% 17% 24% 24% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 11% 11% 13% 10% 10% 11% 11% 13% 8%
Very unfavorable 26% 12% 26% 44% 12% 16% 50% 23% 30% 35% 24%
Don’t know 34% 27% 41% 32% 22% 47% 26% 40% 28% 16% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (566) (555) (353) (480) (569) (425) (694) (415) (194) (171)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 9% 10% 6% 22% 2% 5%
Somewhat favorable 19% 20% 16% 34% 9% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 19%
Very unfavorable 26% 29% 15% 11% 53% 30%
Don’t know 34% 29% 52% 22% 23% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (1,311) (163) (607) (442) (114)
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144. Favorability of Political Parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 15% 14% 17% 19% 17% 13% 14% 11% 32% 22% 16%
Somewhat favorable 22% 21% 23% 22% 17% 24% 24% 21% 26% 23% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 20% 19% 27% 15% 19% 16% 20% 16% 19% 22%
Very unfavorable 30% 36% 25% 15% 31% 33% 42% 36% 13% 20% 22%
Don’t know 13% 10% 16% 17% 20% 11% 5% 12% 13% 16% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,471) (647) (824) (286) (373) (520) (292) (1,094) (151) (134) (92)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 15% 41% 4% 2% 32% 12% 6% 16% 15% 13% 15%
Somewhat favorable 22% 40% 16% 9% 40% 22% 7% 20% 25% 31% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 13% 21% 24% 17% 18% 23% 20% 18% 20% 19%
Very unfavorable 30% 4% 33% 60% 6% 23% 59% 27% 38% 34% 27%
Don’t know 13% 3% 25% 6% 4% 24% 4% 17% 4% 2% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,471) (571) (551) (349) (482) (564) (425) (693) (414) (193) (171)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 15% 16% 15% 31% 3% 4%
Somewhat favorable 22% 24% 17% 45% 6% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 19% 22% 15% 16% 39%
Very unfavorable 30% 34% 18% 4% 70% 34%
Don’t know 13% 8% 29% 5% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,471) (1,306) (165) (606) (439) (114)
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145. Favorability of Political Parties — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 10% 10% 9% 9% 8% 10% 13% 11% 4% 12% 9%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 19% 21% 17% 23% 24% 23% 14% 18% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 20% 22% 24% 17% 22% 22% 23% 13% 23% 12%
Very unfavorable 35% 37% 33% 30% 40% 34% 37% 32% 53% 31% 38%
Don’t know 13% 10% 16% 17% 19% 12% 4% 11% 16% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (649) (825) (283) (376) (525) (290) (1,095) (151) (134) (94)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 10% 2% 4% 29% 3% 7% 18% 8% 14% 9% 8%
Somewhat favorable 21% 9% 18% 42% 6% 17% 39% 21% 20% 25% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 21% 22% 19% 14% 20% 27% 21% 23% 19% 17%
Very unfavorable 35% 65% 31% 5% 2% 32% 12% 32% 38% 45% 33%
Don’t know 13% 4% 25% 5% 5% 24% 5% 17% 4% 2% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (569) (554) (351) (481) (568) (425) (692) (418) (194) (170)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 10% 11% 6% 2% 23% 8%
Somewhat favorable 21% 20% 24% 4% 37% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 22% 18% 17% 24% 34%
Very unfavorable 35% 39% 23% 2% 11% 37%
Don’t know 13% 8% 29% 6% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (1,308) (166) (607) (441) (113)
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146. Democratic Party Ideology
Is the Democratic Party...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too liberal 38% 45% 32% 30% 34% 39% 52% 45% 18% 26% 28%
About right 24% 21% 26% 26% 25% 24% 20% 19% 41% 29% 26%
Not liberal enough 13% 15% 11% 15% 13% 11% 14% 13% 12% 13% 20%
Not sure 25% 18% 31% 29% 28% 26% 15% 23% 29% 32% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,481) (655) (826) (284) (378) (527) (292) (1,099) (150) (137) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Too liberal 38% 12% 35% 75% 13% 24% 78% 35% 43% 47% 35%
About right 24% 49% 14% 9% 42% 23% 11% 23% 26% 25% 21%
Not liberal enough 13% 21% 13% 3% 35% 7% 4% 12% 14% 15% 11%
Not sure 25% 17% 38% 12% 10% 46% 7% 29% 16% 12% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,481) (570) (558) (353) (485) (571) (425) (693) (419) (196) (173)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Too liberal 38% 42% 26% 12% 78% 53%
About right 24% 25% 20% 47% 9% 10%
Not liberal enough 13% 14% 11% 24% 3% 17%
Not sure 25% 19% 44% 17% 11% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,481) (1,314) (167) (609) (443) (115)
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147. Republican Party Ideology
Is the Republican Party...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too conservative 34% 33% 35% 39% 34% 30% 35% 33% 37% 32% 38%
About right 22% 24% 20% 21% 25% 23% 20% 24% 19% 19% 18%
Not conservative enough 18% 22% 14% 11% 16% 19% 27% 20% 16% 11% 13%
Not sure 26% 21% 31% 29% 26% 29% 17% 23% 28% 37% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,482) (655) (827) (287) (378) (525) (292) (1,097) (152) (137) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Too conservative 34% 60% 29% 11% 76% 27% 10% 30% 41% 45% 26%
About right 22% 12% 16% 45% 11% 18% 38% 21% 27% 23% 17%
Not conservative enough 18% 8% 16% 33% 4% 9% 40% 18% 17% 16% 22%
Not sure 26% 20% 39% 12% 9% 45% 12% 30% 16% 16% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,482) (571) (558) (353) (484) (570) (428) (697) (419) (195) (171)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Too conservative 34% 37% 24% 72% 10% 45%
About right 22% 24% 17% 6% 38% 14%
Not conservative enough 18% 20% 12% 5% 39% 15%
Not sure 26% 20% 47% 17% 13% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,482) (1,313) (169) (608) (444) (113)
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148. President Trump | Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 18% 23% 14% 7% 15% 23% 26% 23% 5% 7% 10%
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 19% 22% 20% 20% 22% 24% 11% 17% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 12% 18% 10% 12% 8% 11% 12% 19% 14%
Strongly disapprove 39% 35% 44% 34% 43% 39% 42% 34% 61% 45% 41%
Not sure 9% 7% 12% 18% 12% 6% 3% 8% 11% 12% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,500) (658) (842) (295) (384) (528) (293) (1,106) (154) (140) (100)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 18% 3% 15% 42% 3% 10% 41% 17% 22% 17% 15%
Somewhat approve 21% 8% 20% 37% 6% 21% 32% 21% 24% 17% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 9% 16% 9% 10% 14% 11% 13% 10% 15% 12%
Strongly disapprove 39% 75% 31% 9% 79% 38% 11% 37% 40% 49% 40%
Not sure 9% 4% 17% 3% 2% 17% 4% 12% 4% 2% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,500) (574) (571) (355) (487) (583) (430) (710) (420) (197) (173)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 18% 20% 11% 1% 50% 2%
Somewhat approve 21% 20% 24% 2% 37% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 16% 5% 8% 23%
Strongly disapprove 39% 43% 27% 88% 3% 51%
Not sure 9% 5% 23% 4% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,500) (1,327) (173) (614) (445) (117)
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149. Approve of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Abortion 30% 35% 25% 20% 29% 33% 38% 35% 10% 22% 30%
The budget deficit 34% 38% 30% 26% 28% 37% 43% 39% 20% 23% 22%
Civil rights 35% 41% 30% 26% 28% 38% 47% 42% 21% 22% 21%
The economy 41% 49% 34% 35% 34% 44% 51% 47% 24% 30% 32%
Education 36% 42% 30% 27% 32% 39% 47% 41% 19% 30% 29%
The environment 34% 42% 27% 23% 30% 38% 44% 39% 16% 27% 26%
Foreign policy 38% 46% 30% 32% 33% 39% 48% 43% 21% 35% 24%
Gay rights 29% 33% 25% 21% 26% 31% 37% 32% 13% 34% 24%
Gun control 38% 43% 33% 31% 32% 41% 47% 44% 18% 31% 27%
Health care 34% 40% 27% 32% 31% 33% 40% 39% 22% 24% 25%
Immigration 42% 50% 35% 34% 42% 43% 50% 48% 27% 34% 29%
Medicare 32% 39% 26% 29% 28% 34% 38% 38% 18% 25% 21%
Social security 33% 40% 26% 31% 26% 33% 40% 36% 22% 23% 33%
Taxes 36% 44% 29% 33% 30% 38% 45% 42% 18% 27% 32%
Terrorism 42% 50% 36% 33% 33% 48% 54% 49% 23% 34% 28%
Veterans 47% 53% 41% 35% 41% 49% 61% 52% 35% 36% 30%
Women’s rights 35% 41% 29% 26% 31% 38% 45% 39% 22% 25% 31%
Totals (1,483) (653) (830) (288) (379) (524) (292) (1,098) (151) (140) (94)
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Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal = Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Abortion 30% 12% 27% 58% 8% 22% 59% 29% 38% 28% 22%
The budget deficit 34% 12% 31% 65% 8% 27% 64% 30% 42% 34% 31%
Civil rights 35% 13% 32% 68% 10% 27% 67% 35% 39% 31% 33%
The economy 41% 19% 37% 75% 14% 34% 73% 39% 49% 41% 35%
Education 36% 15% 34% 66% 10% 29% 66% 34% 46% 30% 29%
The environment 34% 12% 31% 65% 8% 27% 63% 32% 39% 32% 35%
Foreign policy 38% 13% 36% 2% 9% 32% 68% 38% 43% 32% 33%
Gay rights 29% 14% 25% 54% 9% 23% 53% 30% 31% 30% 20%
Gun control 38% 14% 36% 70% 10% 32% 68% 37% 42% 38% 33%
Health care 34% 12% 30% 67% 10% 25% 64% 33% 39% 34% 27%
Immigration 42% 15% 42% 77% 14% 36% 74% 42% 48% 40% 37%
Medicare 32% 13% 30% 61% 12% 25% 59% 31% 37% 30% 30%
Social security 33% 14% 29% 62% 11% 23% 63% 31% 38% 32% 28%
Taxes 36% 15% 33% 69% 10% 28% 68% 36% 40% 39% 30%
Terrorism 42% 17% 40% 7% 12% 36% 75% 43% 46% 38% 36%
Veterans 47% 24% 44% 78% 23% 37% 78% 45% 53% 45% 43%
Women’s rights 35% 11% 32% 69% 8% 28% 66% 33% 40% 34% 32%
Totals (1,483) (571) (560) (352) (485) (572) (426) (700) (418) (195) (170)
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Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Abortion 30% 33% 22% 6% 67% 15%
The budget deficit 34% 37% 23% 6% 75% 25%
Civil rights 35% 37% 29% 5% 76% 18%
The economy 41% 42% 37% 9% 86% 23%
Education 36% 39% 27% 7% 74% 16%
The environment 34% 36% 26% 5% 71% 20%
Foreign policy 38% 39% 34% 5% 79% 20%
Gay rights 29% 30% 24% 5% 62% 14%
Gun control 38% 40% 32% 7% 78% 26%
Health care 34% 35% 30% 5% 71% 13%
Immigration 42% 43% 39% 8% 84% 24%
Medicare 32% 35% 25% 6% 67% 16%
Social security 33% 35% 24% 6% 68% 15%
Taxes 36% 38% 30% 7% 76% 27%
Terrorism 42% 43% 40% 10% 84% 26%
Veterans 47% 50% 36% 20% 86% 36%
Women'’s rights 35% 37% 26% 5% 74% 20%
Totals (1,483) (1,314) (169) (609) (442) (114)
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150. Disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Abortion 42% 39% 45% 46% 43% 39% 40% 36% 61% 53% 39%
The budget deficit 41% 40% 42% 43% 43% 40% 38% 36% 56% 50% 47%
Civil rights 44% 42% 47% 44% 50% 42% 43% 38% 66% 55% 48%
The economy 41% 36% 45% 39% 46% 39% 38% 36% 62% 47% 39%
Education 42% 38% 45% 42% 45% 41% 38% 37% 60% 47% 46%
The environment 46% 43% 50% 51% 49% 42% 46% 41% 62% 57% 52%
Foreign policy 45% 41% 48% 42% 49% 44% 44% 40% 62% 48% 49%
Gay rights 43% 41% 45% 46% 46% 39% 42% 39% 63% 43% 43%
Gun control 39% 37% 41% 38% 41% 38% 40% 33% 58% 47% 42%
Health care 51% 46% 55% 43% 55% 52% 51% 47% 65% 57% 50%
Immigration 44% 40% 49% 45% 43% 45% 44% 39% 58% 56% 48%
Medicare 44% 40% 48% 42% 44% 45% 46% 39% 58% 55% 53%
Social security 40% 35% 46% 33% 43% 42% 43% 35% 54% 54% 42%
Taxes 42% 40% 45% 38% 47% 43% 41% 37% 63% 48% 46%
Terrorism 40% 35% 45% 37% 48% 37% 38% 36% 54% 43% 45%
Veterans 33% 31% 36% 31% 39% 33% 31% 29% 48% 39% 42%
Women’s rights 44% 38% 50% 45% 48% 42% 42% 39% 63% 55% 40%
Totals (1,483) (653) (830) (288) (379) (524) (292) (1,098) (151) (140) (94)
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Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Abortion 42% 69% 36% 17% 75% 40% 17% 41% 42% 51% 38%
The budget deficit 41% 68% 36% 16% 2% 40% 19% 41% 41% 53% 33%
Civil rights 44% 7% 38% 15% 82% 42% 18% 40% 49% 62% 39%
The economy 41% 68% 37% 13% 73% 40% 16% 39% 43% 51% 37%
Education 42% 70% 37% 14% 75% 42% 15% 38% 45% 59% 35%
The environment 46% 7% 41% 17% 83% 44% 21% 45% 47% 60% 39%
Foreign policy 45% 75% 40% 15% 82% 40% 21% 41% 49% 59% 40%
Gay rights 43% 70% 36% 20% 77% 41% 19% 41% 49% 53% 34%
Gun control 39% 70% 32% 12% 73% 37% 15% 36% 43% 49% 36%
Health care 51% 78% 49% 20% 84% 51% 25% 49% 54% 62% 46%
Immigration 44% 77% 39% 13% 83% 42% 18% 43% 46% 54% 39%
Medicare 44% 72% 40% 16% 7% 44% 19% 42% 47% 56% 40%
Social security 40% 66% 38% 13% 69% 43% 14% 38% 43% 46% 41%
Taxes 42% 71% 37% 16% 76% 42% 17% 40% 46% 50% 39%
Terrorism 40% 69% 35% 12% 7% 37% 15% 36% 44% 52% 36%
Veterans 33% 59% 28% 11% 62% 33% 12% 32% 33% 46% 30%
Women’s rights 44% 78% 37% 14% 83% 43% 16% 43% 45% 54% 41%
Totals (1,483) (571) (560) (352) (485) (572) (426) (700) (418) (195) (170)
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Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Abortion 42% 44% 35% 73% 9% 44%
The budget deficit 41% 43% 33% 73% 13% 48%
Civil rights 44% 47% 36% 88% 10% 66%
The economy 41% 43% 31% 76% 7% 57%
Education 42% 44% 33% 80% 9% 61%
The environment 46% 49% 38% 86% 11% 70%
Foreign policy 45% 48% 34% 85% 11% 67%
Gay rights 43% 46% 32% 82% 11% 60%
Gun control 39% 41% 30% 7% 7% 44%
Health care 51% 54% 42% 88% 18% 7%
Immigration 44% 47% 36% 85% 8% 66%
Medicare 44% 45% 40% 80% 12% 61%
Social security 40% 42% 34% 74% 11% 51%
Taxes 42% 45% 34% 79% 11% 46%
Terrorism 40% 43% 28% 79% 7% 56%
Veterans 33% 35% 28% 63% 6% 39%
Women’s rights 44% 46% 38% 85% 8% 58%
Totals (1,483) (1,314) (169) (609) (442) (114)
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151. Trump Perceived Ideology
Would you say Donald Trump is...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very liberal 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3%
Liberal 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 6%
Moderate 19% 23% 16% 19% 18% 20% 20% 20% 14% 21% 24%
Conservative 24% 27% 21% 22% 19% 24% 33% 30% 9% 12% 16%
Very conservative 17% 16% 17% 17% 20% 15% 17% 15% 27% 20% 13%
Not sure 33% 27% 38% 32% 36% 35% 25% 29% 44% 38% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,484) (653) (831) (288) (379) (525) (292) (1,097) (152) (138) 97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very liberal 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% — 2%
Liberal 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2%
Moderate 19% 8% 21% 31% 8% 18% 30% 17% 24% 25% 15%
Conservative 24% 20% 18% 40% 23% 14% 40% 20% 31% 27% 25%
Very conservative 17% 28% 12% 11% 35% 11% 11% 18% 16% 20% 12%
Not sure 33% 38% 41% 12% 30% 48% 13% 36% 23% 24% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,484) (569) (560) (355) (484) (571) (429) (697) (419) (196) (172)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very liberal 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2%
Liberal 4% 3% 7% 1% 4% 6%
Moderate 19% 21% 15% 7% 37% 23%
Conservative 24% 27% 13% 22% 38% 22%
Very conservative 17% 18% 15% 28% 10% 17%
Not sure 33% 29% 46% 40% 10% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,484) (1,315) (169) (609) (444) (113)
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152. Trump Sincerity
Do you think Donald Trump...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Says what he believes 54% 56% 53% 44% 50% 60% 60% 58% 43% 52% 45%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 29% 29% 29% 30% 30% 27% 30% 28% 38% 23% 29%
Not sure 17% 15% 18% 26% 21% 13% 10% 14% 19% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,483) (653) (830) (288) (378) (524) (293) (1,099) (152) (137) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Says what he believes 54% 37% 51% 81% 35% 46% 81% 52% 63% 52% 49%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 29% 47% 27% 10% 50% 30% 11% 29% 27% 36% 29%
Not sure 17% 16% 22% 9% 14% 24% 8% 20% 10% 12% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,483) (568) (560) (355) (483) (571) (429) (697) (419) (196) (171)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Says what he believes 54% 57% 45% 33% 86% 43%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 29% 29% 28% 53% 10% 40%
Not sure 17% 14% 27% 13% 5% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,483) (1,314) (169) (608) (444) (113)
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153. Trump Likeability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Donald Trump as a person?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Like a lot 18% 22% 15% 9% 15% 22% 25% 23% 5% 10% 15%
Like somewhat 23% 27% 20% 26% 20% 22% 26% 25% 20% 17% 26%
Dislike 45% 39% 52% 44% 50% 44% 44% 41% 58% 58% 40%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 20% 15% 12% 5% 11% 17% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,481) (649) (832) (287) (379) (523) (292) (1,095) (152) (138) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Like a lot 18% 3% 15% 41% 4% 11% 39% 18% 20% 20% 16%
Like somewhat 23% 10% 23% 40% 7% 22% 37% 24% 25% 18% 22%
Dislike 45% 78% 41% 13% 85% 45% 16% 43% 46% 58% 41%
Not sure 13% 9% 20% 7% 4% 22% 8% 15% 8% 4% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,481) (568) (559) (354) (482) (571) (428) (696) (419) (196) (170)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Like a lot 18% 20% 11% 2% 48% 2%
Like somewnhat 23% 22% 26% 5% 37% 16%
Dislike 45% 47% 39% 88% 7% 2%
Not sure 13% 10% 24% 5% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,481) (1,314) (167) (609) (443) (113)
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154. Trump Cares about People Like You
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 20% 24% 17% 12% 16% 21% 32% 26% 7% 8% 12%
Some 17% 18% 15% 16% 16% 17% 17% 19% 8% 16% 13%
Not much 15% 14% 15% 19% 16% 15% 9% 14% 15% 15% 17%
Doesn't care at all 39% 35% 42% 35% 41% 39% 39% 34% 58% 47% 39%
Not sure 10% 8% 10% 18% 10% 8% 3% 8% 11% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,482) (651) (831) (287) (379) (524) (292) (1,096) (152) (138) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A lot 20% 3% 17% 45% 5% 9% 48% 19% 24% 18% 20%
Some 17% 7% 15% 31% 5% 17% 25% 15% 19% 21% 16%
Not much 15% 12% 18% 12% 9% 22% 9% 17% 10% 17% 13%
Doesn't care at all 39% 72% 33% 7% 78% 36% 13% 37% 42% 42% 37%
Not sure 10% 5% 17% 4% 3% 16% 5% 12% 5% 2% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,482) (569) (559) (354) (482) (572) (428) (698) (418) (196) (170)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Alot 20% 23% 10% 1% 57% 6%
Some 17% 16% 19% 2% 29% 19%
Not much 15% 12% 22% 12% 7% 15%
Doesn't care at all 39% 42% 29% 81% 3% 57%
Not sure 10% 7% 20% 3% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,482) (1,315) (167) (609) (444) (113)
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155. Trump Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very strong 22% 25% 18% 11% 21% 24% 28% 25% 10% 16% 18%
Somewhat strong 27% 28% 26% 34% 24% 26% 25% 29% 17% 32% 26%
Somewhat weak 16% 14% 18% 21% 18% 16% 9% 15% 21% 17% 17%
Very weak 35% 33% 37% 33% 37% 34% 37% 31% 52% 35% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,471) (647) (824) (284) (376) (520) (291) (1,090) (150) (137) (94)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very strong 22% 6% 19% 45% 4% 16% 44% 21% 23% 18% 22%
Somewhat strong 27% 13% 30% 40% 10% 29% 38% 30% 26% 18% 27%
Somewhat weak 16% 20% 17% 10% 16% 21% 9% 16% 15% 20% 14%
Very weak 35% 61% 34% 5% 70% 34% 9% 33% 35% 44% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,471) (568) (552) (351) (481) (566) (424) (691) (416) (195) (169)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very strong 22% 24% 15% 2% 50% 2%
Somewhat strong 27% 24% 37% 5% 41% 27%
Somewhat weak 16% 15% 20% 17% 6% 26%
Very weak 35% 37% 29% 75% 2% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,471) (1,306) (165) (607) (443) (111)
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156. Trump Honesty
Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Honest and trustworthy 32% 36% 27% 23% 27% 34% 43% 39% 7% 21% 24%
Not honest and trustworthy 50% 46% 54% 49% 57% 48% 47% 44% 74% 60% 49%
Not sure 18% 17% 18% 28% 16% 18% 10% 17% 19% 20% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,482) (652) (830) (288) (379) (522) (293) (1,095) (151) (138) (98)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Honest and trustworthy 32% 9% 27% 66% 8% 23% 62% 31% 37% 30% 24%
Not honest and trustworthy 50% 83% 48% 15% 88% 52% 20% 46% 53% 61% 53%
Not sure 18% 8% 25% 18% 5% 26% 18% 22% 10% 9% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,482) (569) (558) (355) (482) (572) (428) (698) (418) (195) (171)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Honest and trustworthy 32% 35% 21% 2% 76% 13%
Not honest and trustworthy 50% 53% 40% 93% 11% 73%
Not sure 18% 12% 39% 4% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,482) (1,315) (167) (608) (445) (113)

171



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 20 - 22, 2017 - 1500 US Adults

157. Trump Qualifications

Regardless of your overall opinion of Donald Trump, do you feel he has the qualifications to be president?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Qualified to be president 34% 40% 28% 22% 31% 37% 45% 42% 12% 17% 24%
Not qualified to be president 53% 47% 59% 58% 57% 49% 50% 47% 73% 66% 56%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 20% 12% 14% 5% 11% 15% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,478) (649) (829) (286) (377) (523) (292) (1,093) (151) (138) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Qualified to be president 34% 10% 29% 2% 9% 23% 68% 31% 41% 33% 34%
Not qualified to be president 53% 85% 52% 17% 88% 57% 21% 53% 51% 62% 50%
Not sure 13% 6% 20% 11% 3% 20% 11% 16% 8% 5% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,478) (568) (557) (353) (481) (571) (426) (696) (418) (195) (169)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Qualified to be president 34% 37% 23% 3% 82% 15%
Not qualified to be president 53% 54% 51% 93% 9% 71%
Not sure 13% 9% 27% 4% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,478) (1,311) (167) (606) (444) (113)
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158. Trump Experience
Regardless of your overall opinion of Donald Trump, do you feel he has enough experience to be president?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Has enough experience 30% 37% 25% 19% 30% 33% 39% 37% 13% 17% 22%
Does not have enough
experience 56% 50% 62% 62% 57% 53% 54% 51% 76% 65% 55%
Not sure 13% 13% 14% 19% 13% 14% 6% 12% 11% 18% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,478) (649) (829) (285) (378) (523) (292) (1,094) (152) (137) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Has enough experience 30% 9% 28% 61% 8% 21% 61% 29% 36% 27% 27%
Does not have enough
experience 56% 85% 52% 29% 89% 58% 29% 56% 54% 67% 54%
Not sure 13% 6% 21% 10% 2% 21% 10% 15% 11% 5% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,478) (569) (555) (354) (482) (570) (426) (695) (419) (195) (169)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Has enough experience 30% 33% 22% 3% 74% 14%
Does not have enough
experience 56% 58% 50% 93% 17% 73%
Not sure 13% 9% 28% 4% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,478) (1,310) (168) (606) (443) (113)
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159. Trump Temperament

Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 38% 26% 24% 27% 36% 39% 37% 12% 28% 21%
No 53% 47% 58% 56% 56% 48% 53% 48% 73% 55% 50%
Not sure 16% 15% 16% 21% 17% 16% 8% 14% 15% 17% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,476) (652) (824) (282) (378) (523) (293) (1,093) (150) (138) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 32% 11% 27% 65% 10% 22% 62% 31% 37% 27% 29%
No 53% 81% 50% 22% 87% 55% 23% 50% 51% 65% 56%
Not sure 16% 9% 22% 13% 3% 23% 15% 19% 12% 8% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,476) (567) (555) (354) (480) (569) (427) (694) (419) (194) (169)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Yes 32% 33% 29% 2% 70% 6%
No 53% 55% 45% 94% 13% 81%
Not sure 16% 12% 27% 4% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,476) (1,310) (166) (605) (445) (113)
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160. Trump Get Us into a War
How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will get us into a war?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 26% 23% 29% 21% 31% 26% 25% 23% 37% 33% 24%
Fairly likely 28% 29% 27% 34% 31% 25% 23% 28% 28% 27% 29%
Fairly unlikely 19% 24% 14% 20% 14% 18% 26% 21% 11% 13% 21%
Very unlikely 10% 9% 10% 8% 7% 13% 9% 10% 6% 15% 5%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 16% 16% 18% 17% 17% 19% 12% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,482) (651) (831) (287) (379) (523) (293) (1,096) (150) (138) (98)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very likely 26% 46% 23% 8% 43% 27% 12% 27% 24% 26% 28%
Fairly likely 28% 33% 27% 24% 36% 27% 23% 26% 33% 35% 21%
Fairly unlikely 19% 8% 17% 35% 10% 14% 33% 17% 22% 18% 21%
Very unlikely 10% 5% 10% 15% 5% 6% 18% 9% 10% 13% 8%
Not sure 17% 8% 23% 18% 6% 25% 15% 20% 11% 9% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,482) (567) (560) (355) (483) (572) (427) (699) (417) (195) (171)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very likely 26% 28% 22% 46% 6% 32%
Fairly likely 28% 28% 29% 38% 21% 33%
Fairly unlikely 19% 20% 15% 5% 36% 15%
Very unlikely 10% 11% 5% 4% 22% 3%
Not sure 17% 14% 29% 7% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,482) (1,313) (169) (606) (444) (114)
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161. President Trump | Appropriate Twitter Use
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 25% 34% 16% 22% 25% 24% 28% 27% 16% 22% 23%
Inappropriate 57% 52% 62% 56% 55% 58% 59% 55% 66% 58% 55%
Not sure 18% 14% 22% 22% 20% 17% 14% 18% 18% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,475) (649) (826) (284) (376) (522) (293) (1,091) (150) (138) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Appropriate 25% 7% 24% 48% 11% 15% 48% 25% 28% 21% 21%
Inappropriate 57% 84% 52% 33% 85% 58% 34% 54% 59% 68% 57%
Not sure 18% 9% 25% 19% 4% 26% 18% 21% 13% 11% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,475) (566) (555) (354) (480) (568) (427) (697) (415) (195) (168)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Appropriate 25% 25% 22% 3% 50% 13%
Inappropriate 57% 59% 51% 93% 28% 78%
Not sure 18% 16% 27% 4% 21% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,475) (1,308) (167) (605) (443) (113)
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162. Optimism
Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next four years with Donald Trump as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Optimistic 35% 40% 30% 23% 32% 37% 45% 40% 17% 21% 32%
Pessimistic 45% 39% 50% 47% 45% 41% 47% 42% 54% 49% 43%
Not sure 21% 22% 20% 31% 23% 22% 8% 17% 29% 31% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (646) (828) (284) (377) (521) (292) (1,092) (150) (138) (94)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Optimistic 35% 11% 31% 70% 9% 25% 68% 32% 42% 32% 33%
Pessimistic 45% 74% 41% 16% 86% 39% 20% 42% 47% 60% 40%
Not sure 21% 16% 29% 14% 6% 36% 12% 26% 11% 8% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (569) (552) (353) (481) (569) (424) (697) (415) (194) (168)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Optimistic 35% 37% 26% 4% 78% 13%
Pessimistic 45% 48% 33% 86% 10% 68%
Not sure 21% 15% 41% 10% 12% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (1,308) (166) (606) (442) (113)
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163. Run for Reelection
Do you want Donald Trump to run for re-election in 20207

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 28% 35% 21% 15% 28% 31% 34% 33% 11% 15% 21%
No 53% 48% 58% 57% 55% 51% 48% 48% 70% 62% 47%
Not sure 20% 18% 22% 28% 17% 17% 18% 18% 19% 23% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (649) (828) (286) (376) (522) (293) (1,095) (151) (137) (94)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 28% 6% 24% 60% 7% 18% 56% 26% 33% 29% 21%
No 53% 82% 50% 22% 85% 56% 23% 51% 53% 59% 55%
Not sure 20% 12% 27% 19% 8% 26% 21% 23% 14% 12% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (568) (555) (354) (482) (569) (426) (699) (415) (195) (168)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Yes 28% 30% 18% 4% 65% 6%
No 53% 54% 48% 90% 12% 75%
Not sure 20% 16% 34% 6% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (1,312) (165) (607) (443) (114)
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164. Generic Congressional vote
If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The Democratic Party
candidate 39% 35% 43% 44% 40% 38% 36% 35% 64% 37% 40%
The Republican Party
candidate 33% 36% 30% 24% 25% 37% 42% 40% 8% 24% 26%
Other 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 0% 2% 4%
Not sure 18% 18% 18% 20% 20% 17% 16% 19% 16% 16% 16%
| would not vote 7% 8% 6% 10% 13% 5% 3% 4% 12% 21% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,316) (592) (724) (230) (327) (479) (280) (987) (135) (114) (80)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

The Democratic Party

candidate 39% 84% 23% 4% 84% 35% 10% 37% 44% 44% 31%
The Republican Party

candidate 33% 4% 22% 83% 4% 23% 66% 32% 36% 39% 26%
Other 3% 0% 6% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Not sure 18% 8% 33% 10% 7% 29% 15% 19% 14% 13% 27%
| would not vote 7% 3% 16% 1% 2% 12% 6% 10% 3% 1% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,316) (535) (461) (320) (456) (467) (393) (581) (397) (190) (148)
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Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
The Democratic Party
candidate 39% 39% * 84% 4% 22%
The Republican Party
candidate 33% 33% * 2% 73% 32%
Other 3% 3% * 2% 3% 13%
Not sure 18% 18% * 9% 18% 32%
| would not vote 7% 7% * 2% 2% -
Totals 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,316) (1,316) ) (609) (442) (115)
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165. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 3% 5% 2% 4% 6% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2%
Somewhat approve 9% 10% 8% 15% 8% 7% 6% 7% 15% 12% 10%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 15% 13% 16% 20% 15% 14% 10% 14% 15% 16% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 20% 22% 21% 20% 22% 21% 23% 17% 15% 24%
Strongly disapprove 39% 42% 36% 22% 33% 42% 58% 41% 38% 34% 29%
Not sure 13% 9% 18% 18% 18% 13% 4% 12% 14% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (649) (828) (286) (377) (524) (290) (1,091) (151) (138) (97)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Strongly approve 3% 4% 1% 6% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 0%
Somewhat approve 9% 8% 7% 13% 6% 8% 11% 11% 8% 5% 5%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 15% 14% 13% 18% 11% 18% 13% 15% 16% 11% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 22% 18% 25% 22% 17% 26% 18% 27% 26% 18%
Strongly disapprove 39% 46% 41% 28% 56% 31% 37% 36% 39% 50% 43%
Not sure 13% 7% 20% 10% 3% 23% 8% 16% 6% 4% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (566) (559) (352) (482) (570) (425) (698) (415) (195) (169)
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Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 3% 4% 2% 2% 7% 3%
Somewhat approve 9% 7% 14% 4% 9% 2%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 15% 14% 17% 10% 12% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 24% 12% 23% 26% 36%
Strongly disapprove 39% 43% 26% 54% 39% 41%
Not sure 13% 9% 29% 7% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (1,311) (166) (606) (443) (114)
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166. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 13% 14% 13% 20% 15% 10% 10% 10% 26% 23% 13%
Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 24% 26% 17% 25% 24% 23% 28% 18% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 13% 16% 16% 17% 15% 10% 14% 17% 12% 17%
Very unfavorable 33% 42% 25% 16% 30% 36% 47% 39% 13% 26% 21%
Don’t know 16% 10% 22% 22% 21% 13% 8% 14% 16% 21% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,461) (641) (820) (278) (377) (519) (287) (1,084) (149) (134) (94)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 13% 34% 4% 3% 26% 12% 5% 16% 13% 9% 8%
Somewhat favorable 23% 38% 18% 13% 45% 21% 8% 22% 24% 32% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 14% 15% 15% 14% 16% 14% 17% 19% 12%
Very unfavorable 33% 5% 38% 59% 9% 24% 63% 29% 39% 36% 36%
Don’t know 16% 7% 26% 11% 5% 29% 8% 20% 8% 4% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,461) (567) (544) (350) (480) (560) (421) (689) (413) (193) (166)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 13% 13% 13% 25% 3% 5%
Somewhat favorable 23% 24% 19% 47% 7% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 11% 16% 12% 34%
Very unfavorable 33% 36% 23% 5% 73% 37%
Don’t know 16% 11% 33% 7% 5% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,461) (1,300) (161) (602) (439) (113)

183



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 20 - 22, 2017 - 1500 US Adults YOU
167. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 6% 8% 5% 9% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 9% 9%
Somewhat favorable 17% 17% 17% 18% 16% 17% 18% 17% 14% 23% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 24% 23% 22% 19% 27% 23% 27% 17% 14% 18%
Very unfavorable 37% 40% 34% 28% 39% 36% 45% 35% 49% 31% 35%
Don’t know 16% 10% 22% 23% 20% 14% 8% 14% 16% 23% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,458) (641) (817) (279) (373) (515) (291) (1,086) (146) (134) (92)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 6% 3% 5% 14% 2% 6% 10% 7% 7% 5% 3%
Somewhat favorable 17% 9% 11% 37% 8% 14% 28% 16% 21% 14% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 23% 21% 28% 16% 19% 35% 22% 27% 32% 15%
Very unfavorable 37% 57% 37% 11% 68% 32% 19% 34% 37% 45% 41%
Don’t know 16% 8% 27% 10% 5% 29% 7% 20% 8% 4% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,458) (562) (547) (349) (482) (556) (420) (684) (414) (194) (166)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 6% 6% 8% 1% 14% 8%
Somewhat favorable 17% 16% 20% 5% 28% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 26% 14% 18% 34% 29%
Very unfavorable 37% 41% 23% 69% 19% 41%
Don’t know 16% 11% 34% 7% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,458) (1,296) (162) (595) (441) (114)
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168. Ryan Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Paul Ryan is handling his job as Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 12%
Somewhat approve 18% 20% 16% 16% 17% 20% 20% 20% 11% 17% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 21% 15% 14% 16% 19% 20% 18% 20% 14% 16%
Strongly disapprove 31% 33% 29% 21% 27% 31% 44% 31% 37% 27% 23%
Not sure 28% 20% 36% 44% 35% 25% 11% 26% 29% 37% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (647) (827) (285) (379) (519) (291) (1,089) (152) (137) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 5% 3% 3% 11% 2% 4% 9% 5% 6% 6% 3%
Somewhat approve 18% 12% 14% 32% 10% 16% 27% 19% 19% 17% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 16% 16% 22% 12% 15% 26% 17% 21% 19% 16%
Strongly disapprove 31% 49% 28% 13% 60% 21% 21% 25% 31% 48% 37%
Not sure 28% 20% 39% 22% 16% 44% 17% 34% 24% 10% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (568) (556) (350) (480) (569) (425) (695) (418) (194) (167)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 5% 5% 5% 2% 11% 7%
Somewhat approve 18% 17% 22% 6% 27% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 20% 9% 15% 25% 20%
Strongly disapprove 31% 35% 17% 59% 19% 34%
Not sure 28% 23% 48% 18% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (1,308) (166) (606) (442) (113)
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169. McConnell Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Somewhat approve 15% 17% 12% 18% 13% 15% 12% 15% 14% 17% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 23% 16% 16% 15% 22% 22% 20% 14% 21% 24%
Strongly disapprove 32% 36% 29% 17% 31% 33% 49% 34% 35% 21% 22%
Not sure 31% 21% 40% 46% 37% 28% 14% 28% 35% 38% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,478) (650) (828) (286) (381) (520) (291) (1,094) (152) (136) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% —
Somewhat approve 15% 10% 11% 27% 7% 13% 23% 16% 14% 14% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 14% 20% 24% 13% 14% 31% 17% 22% 24% 19%
Strongly disapprove 32% 48% 29% 18% 60% 23% 23% 26% 35% 48% 39%
Not sure 31% 25% 39% 26% 18% 46% 20% 38% 25% 11% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,478) (570) (557) (351) (483) (569) (426) (696) (419) (195) (168)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 6%
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 15% 5% 22% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 21% 14% 12% 25% 24%
Strongly disapprove 32% 37% 15% 61% 27% 34%
Not sure 31% 25% 53% 19% 21% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,478) (1,313) (165) (608) (444) (114)
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170. Schumer Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 9% 8% 9% 6% 7% 10% 12% 8% 13% 8% 9%
Somewhat approve 19% 23% 16% 18% 18% 20% 20% 19% 17% 21% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 15% 10% 16% 13% 12% 9% 12% 16% 15% 7%
Strongly disapprove 25% 30% 20% 12% 23% 26% 40% 29% 19% 15% 15%
Not sure 35% 23% 45% 48% 39% 32% 20% 32% 36% 41% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,472) (647) (825) (283) (376) (523) (290) (1,089) (152) (136) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 9% 18% 4% 4% 16% 7% 5% 8% 8% 12% 8%
Somewhat approve 19% 33% 14% 11% 37% 16% 9% 14% 25% 31% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 12% 15% 14% 13% 12% 13% 13% 12% 10%
Strongly disapprove 25% 11% 26% 41% 11% 14% 51% 23% 27% 29% 26%
Not sure 35% 27% 44% 29% 22% 50% 23% 41% 27% 16% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,472) (569) (554) (349) (478) (571) (423) (697) (416) (194) (165)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 9% 9% 6% 20% 4% 4%
Somewhat approve 19% 21% 13% 39% 8% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 11% 11% 10% 15%
Strongly disapprove 25% 28% 14% 7% 55% 31%
Not sure 35% 28% 56% 23% 22% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,472) (1,307) (165) (605) (442) (114)
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171. Pelosi Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 8% 8% 8% 5% 9% 8% 9% 7% 16% 6% 10%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 19% 20% 16% 21% 21% 18% 24% 28% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 10% 16% 12% 10% 10% 12% 11% 10% 13%
Strongly disapprove 34% 41% 26% 17% 30% 36% 51% 40% 18% 19% 21%
Not sure 27% 17% 36% 42% 32% 25% 8% 24% 31% 37% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (649) (828) (285) (378) (523) (291) (1,093) (152) (137) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 8% 17% 3% 5% 13% 7% 6% 9% 7% 9% 6%
Somewhat approve 20% 35% 15% 9% 39% 18% 8% 17% 23% 29% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 12% 9% 17% 11% 9% 11% 13% 15% 9%
Strongly disapprove 34% 12% 34% 60% 14% 23% 64% 30% 39% 37% 34%
Not sure 27% 22% 36% 17% 17% 42% 14% 33% 18% 10% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (568) (559) (350) (481) (571) (425) (696) (418) (196) (167)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 8% 8% 6% 17% 5% 3%
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 14% 43% 3% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 13% 14% 8% 19%
Strongly disapprove 34% 37% 21% 8% 71% 41%
Not sure 27% 22% 46% 19% 13% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (1,311) (166) (606) (443) (115)
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172. Congressional Accomplishment
Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point in its two-year term?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More than usual 7% 9% 5% 12% 8% 7% 3% 6% 5% 14%
About the same 23% 26% 21% 29% 24% 20% 23% 24% 21% 19%
Less than usual 47% 48% 46% 28% 37% 54% 67% 51% 45% 30%
Not sure 22% 17% 27% 32% 31% 20% 8% 19% 29% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,476) (649) (827) (284) (379) (521) (292) (1,092) (151) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More than usual 7% 9% 6% 8% 4% 8% 10% 7% 9% 7% 7%
About the same 23% 17% 21% 34% 17% 23% 30% 24% 26% 18% 21%
Less than usual 47% 58% 42% 42% 67% 36% 47% 42% 51% 65% 47%
Not sure 22% 16% 31% 16% 13% 34% 14% 28% 14% 11% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,476) (568) (558) (350) (481) (571) (424) (696) (417) (195) (168)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
More than usual 7% 6% 10% 2% 10% 3%
About the same 23% 23% 25% 12% 32% 26%
Less than usual 47% 53% 27% 70% 47% 52%
Not sure 22% 18% 38% 17% 11% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,476) (1,312) (164) (606) (442) (115)
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173. Blame
Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democrats in Congress 13% 16% 11% 3% 9% 20% 12% 15% 5% 14% *
Republicans in Congress 40% 39% 42% 45% 46% 35% 42% 39% 46% 41% *
Both equally 42% 43% 40% 46% 40% 39% 44% 44% 42% 28% *
Neither 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 0% 1% 5% 5% *
Not sure 2% 0% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 12% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
(Unweighted N) (783) (365) (418) (100) (172) (304) (207) (615) (72) (59) (37)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Democrats in Congress 13% 3% 10% 37% 1% 9% 32% 15% 12% 17% 7%
Republicans in Congress 40% 71% 28% 10% 76% 3% 6% 39% 42% 44% 39%
Both equally 42% 22% 56% 52% 21% 46% 60% 41% 44% 37% 43%
Neither 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4%
Not sure 2% 2% 4% 0% 1% 5% 0% 2% 1% 0% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (783) (365) (270) (148) (339) (253) (191) (329) (235) (122) 97)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Democrats in Congress 13% 13% * 0% 35% 7%
Republicans in Congress 40% 42% * 75% 4% 32%
Both equally 42% 41% * 22% 61% 57%
Neither 2% 2% * 2% 0% 1%
Not sure 2% 1% * 1% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (783) (742) (41) (428) (197) (58)
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174. Trend of economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Getting better 24% 30% 19% 15% 19% 26% 38% 30% 7% 10% 21%
About the same 38% 39% 36% 40% 36% 38% 38% 39% 37% 37% 27%
Getting worse 24% 20% 27% 22% 28% 26% 18% 20% 36% 34% 24%
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 23% 17% 11% 7% 11% 19% 19% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (650) (827) (285) (376) (523) (293) (1,094) (150) (137) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Getting better 24% 10% 22% 47% 11% 16% 46% 20% 28% 39% 22%
About the same 38% 47% 32% 37% 49% 37% 31% 39% 41% 36% 29%
Getting worse 24% 34% 24% 10% 31% 25% 16% 25% 21% 16% 31%
Not sure 14% 9% 23% 6% 9% 22% 7% 17% 10% 8% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (568) (557) (352) (480) (571) (426) (696) (419) (194) (168)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Getting better 24% 27% 14% 7% 59% 20%
About the same 38% 38% 36% 49% 28% 46%
Getting worse 24% 24% 23% 31% 9% 25%
Not sure 14% 10% 27% 12% 4% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (1,312) (165) (605) (444) (115)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 20 - 22, 2017 - 1500 US Adults YOU
175. Stock market expectations over next year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Higher 25% 30% 21% 17% 25% 27% 32% 29% 13% 19% 24%
About the same 26% 27% 26% 32% 27% 24% 24% 27% 30% 23% 13%
Lower 22% 23% 21% 20% 21% 23% 22% 21% 20% 26% 28%
Not sure 27% 21% 32% 31% 27% 26% 23% 23% 37% 31% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (650) (827) (284) (379) (523) (291) (1,093) (152) (137) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Higher 25% 13% 23% 45% 13% 20% 42% 24% 31% 24% 23%
About the same 26% 28% 22% 31% 26% 25% 28% 25% 30% 33% 16%
Lower 22% 34% 22% 7% 36% 22% 12% 19% 24% 26% 25%
Not sure 27% 25% 34% 17% 25% 34% 19% 32% 15% 17% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (565) (560) (352) (480) (571) (426) (696) (419) (195) (167)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Higher 25% 26% 22% 10% 49% 17%
About the same 26% 26% 26% 27% 26% 35%
Lower 22% 23% 19% 36% 8% 20%
Not sure 27% 25% 33% 27% 17% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (1,312) (165) (605) (443) (115)
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176. Change in personal finances over past year

Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 17% 18% 16% 21% 19% 15% 12% 18% 11% 12% 16%
About the same financially

as you were a year ago 50% 55% 46% 43% 44% 51% 65% 54% 48% 42% 31%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 23% 18% 28% 19% 24% 26% 21% 21% 28% 28% 33%
Not sure 10% 9% 10% 17% 12% 8% 2% 7% 12% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (648) (829) (284) (378) (523) (292) (1,095) (152) (135) (95)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 17% 14% 13% 26% 15% 14% 22% 15% 21% 26% 8%
About the same financially

as you were a year ago 50% 50% 47% 5% 49% 46% 57% 48% 53% 55% 55%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 23% 29% 24% 14% 31% 24% 16% 26% 19% 17% 22%
Not sure 10% 7% 16% 3% 5% 16% 5% 11% 7% 3% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (568) (558) (351) (481) (571) (425) (698) (418) (195) (166)
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Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Better off financially than
you were a year ago 17% 18% 12% 13% 28% 18%
About the same financially
as you were a year ago 50% 53% 42% 53% 56% 51%
Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 23% 22% 29% 28% 12% 26%
Not sure 10% 8% 17% 6% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (1,309) (168) (606) (442) (114)
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177. Jobs in Six Months
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More jobs 29% 33% 25% 19% 25% 31% 40% 35% 13% 16% 26%
The same amount of jobs 33% 32% 33% 38% 32% 30% 33% 34% 30% 30% 25%
Fewer jobs 19% 20% 19% 17% 21% 21% 17% 15% 33% 29% 19%
Not sure 19% 15% 23% 26% 22% 18% 10% 16% 24% 25% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,480) (649) (831) (284) (379) (524) (293) (1,097) (153) (136) (94)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More jobs 29% 13% 25% 55% 12% 20% 55% 27% 35% 31% 27%
The same amount of jobs 33% 39% 28% 32% 40% 34% 25% 32% 33% 40% 27%
Fewer jobs 19% 30% 20% 6% 30% 18% 14% 19% 20% 20% 20%
Not sure 19% 19% 26% 7% 18% 28% 6% 22% 13% 9% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,480) (569) (560) (351) (481) (572) (427) (699) (419) (195) (167)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
More jobs 29% 31% 22% 10% 64% 20%
The same amount of jobs 33% 33% 29% 41% 25% 42%
Fewer jobs 19% 20% 19% 30% 5% 19%
Not sure 19% 16% 30% 20% 6% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,480) (1,313) (167) (606) (442) (115)
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178. Worried about losing job

You

How worried are you about losing your job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very worried 9% 8% 11% 10% 13% 7% 5% 8% 8% 16% 16%
Somewhat worried 29% 27% 31% 30% 29% 30% 16% 28% 28% 30% 36%
Not very worried 62% 66% 58% 60% 58% 63% 79% 64% 65% 55% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (783) (380) (403) (161) (267) (297) (58) (575) (80) (77) (51)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very worried 9% 12% 10% 6% 9% 10% 9% 11% 7% 12% 6%
Somewhat worried 29% 30% 31% 23% 26% 30% 29% 27% 28% 31% 30%
Not very worried 62% 59% 59% 71% 65% 60% 62% 62% 64% 57% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (783) (314) (284) (185) (277) (294) (212) (310) (268) (139) (66)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very worried 9% 10% 8% 8% 8% 8%
Somewhat worried 29% 30% 24% 28% 29% 23%
Not very worried 62% 61% 68% 63% 63% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (783) (705) (78) (329) (234) (62)
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179. Job Availability
If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now? (A) Very hard — | would probably have to take a pay
cut.; (B) Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much.; (C) Not very hard; (D) Not sure
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A 29% 28% 29% 17% 26% 35% 36% 29% 27% 32% 20%
B 36% 36% 36% 36% 41% 35% 18% 36% 27% 34% 49%
C 25% 26% 24% 30% 27% 19% 38% 24% 31% 28% 21%
D 10% 10% 11% 16% 6% 11% 8% 10% 15% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (783) (382) (401) (160) (266) (299) (58) (575) (80) (77) (51)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A 29% 32% 26% 29% 32% 29% 25% 30% 25% 28% 31%
B 36% 35% 39% 32% 38% 36% 34% 32% 42% 45% 24%
C 25% 25% 22% 30% 22% 22% 33% 27% 24% 20% 31%
D 10% 8% 13% 9% 9% 13% 8% 12% 9% 7% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (783) (315) (284) (184) (277) (295) (211) (311) (268) (138) (66)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A 29% 29% 25% 30% 28% 36%
B 36% 38% 25% 39% 38% 32%
C 25% 22% 38% 24% 24% 27%
D 10% 10% 11% 8% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (783) (706) (77) (332) (233) (61)
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180. Happy with job
How happy would you say you are with your current job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very happy 25% 26% 24% 22% 21% 28% 37% 25% 23% 30% 19%
Happy 31% 35% 26% 30% 39% 27% 28% 33% 35% 19% 31%
Neither happy nor unhappy 33% 32% 34% 34% 30% 34% 30% 32% 31% 34% 37%
Unhappy 7% 4% 10% 5% 6% 9% 5% 6% 9% 10% 6%
Very unhappy 5% 3% 6% 9% 5% 3% 4% 2% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (785) (383) (402) (161) (266) (299) (59) (576) (80) (78) (51)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very happy 25% 26% 18% 34% 23% 21% 32% 26% 24% 24% 25%
Happy 31% 32% 33% 28% 29% 35% 27% 27% 36% 35% 28%
Neither happy nor unhappy 33% 30% 36% 30% 33% 34% 31% 35% 30% 34% 29%
Unhappy 7% 8% 7% 5% 8% 7% 5% 7% 7% 5% 9%
Very unhappy 5% 5% 5% 3% 7% 3% 4% 6% 2% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (785) (315) (285) (185) (279) (295) (211) (310) (269) (140) (66)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very happy 25% 25% 25% 24% 35% 28%
Happy 31% 31% 31% 30% 25% 42%
Neither happy nor unhappy 33% 33% 31% 32% 29% 25%
Unhappy 7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 3%
Very unhappy 5% 4% 7% 4% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (785) (707) (78) (332) (233) (61)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist
YouGov

August 20 - 22, 2017
US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov's opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education,
and region) was selected from the 2014 American Community Study. Voter
registration was imputed from the November 2014 Current Population Survey
Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education, 2012 and
2016 Presidential votes (or non-votes). The weights range from 0.2 to 5.6,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.75.

1500
1327 (Registered voters)

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.2% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

44 questions not reported.

You

199



